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INTRODUCTION

This Flash Eurobarometer was carried out at the request of the European Commission’s
Directorate-General for Enterprise and Industry by the TNS Political & Social network in
the 28 Member States of the European Union, and in Turkey, the Former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia, Iceland, Norway, Serbia, Montenegro and Israel, between 6 and
11 January 2014. This wave is a follow-up to Flash Eurobarometer no. 370, conducted in
January 2013.

The survey was designed to explore a range of aspects regarding holidays in 2013 and
2014, in particular:

e respondents’ reasons for going on holiday in 2013

¢ information sources and tools used to research and organise holidays
e respondents’ travel profiles, preferred destinations and holiday types
e satisfaction with various aspects of holidays in 2013

e plans for holidays in 2014, including the potential impact of the current economic
situation on these plans

Where possible, results are compared with the last wave of the survey.

Some 31,122 respondents from different social and demographic groups were
interviewed via telephone (landline and mobile phone) in their mother tongue on behalf
of the Directorate-General for Enterprise and Industry. The methodology used is that of
Eurobarometer surveys as carried out by the Directorate-General for Communication
(“Strategy, Corporate Communication Actions and Eurobarometer” Unit):. A technical
note on the manner in which interviews were conducted by the Institutes within the TNS
Political & Social network is appended as an annex to this report. Also included are the
interview methods and confidence intervals?.

Further analysis, through crossing questions as well as Country Fact Sheets, will be
included in a subsequent phase.

http://ec.europa.eu/public_opinion/index_en.htm

The results tables are included in the annex. It should be noted that the total of the percentages in the
tables of this report may exceed 100% where the respondent was able to give several answers to the
question.
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Note: In this report, countries are referred to by their official abbreviation.
abbreviations used in this report correspond to:

BE
BG
Ccz
DK
DE
EE
EL

ES
FR

HR
IE

IT

CcY
LV

TR
MK
IS
NO
ME
RS
IL

ABBREVIATIONS

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Croatia

Ireland

Italy

Republic of Cyprus*
Latvia

Turkey

Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia**
Iceland

Norway

Montenegro

Republic of Serbia

Israel

LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
sl
SK
FI
SE
UK

EU28

Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary

Malta

The Netherlands
Austria

Poland

Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia

Finland

Sweden

The United Kingdom

European Union — 28 Member States

The

* Cyprus as a whole is one of the 28 European Union Member States. However, the ‘acquis communautaire’ has
been suspended in the part of the country which is not controlled by the government of the Republic of Cyprus.
For practical reasons, only the interviews carried out in the part of the country controlled by the government of
the Republic of Cyprus are included in the ‘CY’ category and in the EU28 average.

** Provisional abbreviation which in no way prejudges the definitive name of this country, which will be agreed
once the current negotiations at the United Nations have been completed.

We wish to thank all the people interviewed who took the time to participate

in this survey.

Without their active participation, this survey would not have been possible.
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MAIN FINDINGS

Researching and planning a holiday

¢ Nearly half the people who went on holiday last year for a minimum of four nights
went mainly for the sun/beach, while a third were visiting family, friends or
relatives.

e The natural features of a destination are the main reason for wanting to return to
the same place for a holiday, according to about half of respondents.

¢ Recommendations from friends, colleagues or relatives are considered as the
most important source of information when it comes to planning holidays, with
the Internet coming second.

e Moreover, the Internet was used by around six in ten people when arranging a
holiday, a significant increase compared to last year. The use of the Internet to
organise holidays varies greatly at a national level, from 19% in Montenegro to
80% in Norway.

The holiday experience

¢ Among respondents who went on holiday for a minimum of four consecutive
nights, slightly more than four in ten took their main holiday in their own country
last year, while just under four in ten went to another EU country. Roughly a fifth
holidayed outside the EU.

e There was a substantial decrease (-5 percentage points) in the proportion of
Europeans who spent their main holiday in their own country in 2013, and an
equivalent increase (+5) in those who spent their main holiday in another EU
country.

e When considering all holidays taken in 2013, more than half the respondents
(57%) went on holiday in their own country, while a similar proportion (54%)
holidayed in an EU country.

e The proportion of people who travelled to another EU country ranged from 95% in
Luxembourg to 18% in Greece.

e The proportion of EU citizens who travelled outside the EU ranged from 41% in
Denmark to 7% in Greece.

e The top five holiday destinations remain unchanged since last year: Spain was still
the most popular destination in 2013, followed by France, Italy, Germany and
Austria.

e About four in ten people took at least one holiday where the various parts of their
trip were purchased separately — slightly more than those who opted for a
package holiday.

e Respondents express a high level of satisfaction with most aspects of their 2013
main holiday.

e Only a minority of respondents who stayed in paid accommodation experienced
safety problems during their main 2013 holiday. Moreover, only 4% of
respondents who travelled at least once in 2013 registered a complaint during
their trip.
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Travellers’ profiles in 2013

e Seven in ten people went away for at least one night in 2013, a slight decrease
since the previous year.

e The proportion of respondents who travelled for a minimum of one night ranged
from 90% in Norway to 44% in Turkey.

e Over half of those who travelled were away for a period of 4-13 nights. Half went
for a shorter period, while a quarter travelled for two weeks or more.

e More than four in ten people stayed in paid accommodation with more than 20
guests, while a similar proportion stayed with friends or relatives.

Obstacles to going on holiday in 2013

e More than half of respondents who did not go on holiday in 2013 say it was at
least partially for financial reasons, and 44% considered it was the main reason.

e Additionally, a fifth of respondents mention personal or private reasons for not
going away in 2013.

Holiday plans for 2014

e Over four in ten people say they will not change their 2014 holiday plans because
of the economic situation, while a third say they will change their plans but still
travel.

e Just one person in ten says they will not go on holiday as a result of the economic
situation.

e The proportion of people who intend to go on holiday without changing their plans
for economic reasons ranges from 75% in Austria to 10% in Greece.

e Four in ten people who plan to go on holiday in 2014 expect to go away for a
period of 4-13 nights.

e A holiday lasting 4-13 nights is the type planned by the most people in 31 out of
35 countries.

e Four in ten respondents plan to spend their main holiday in their own country,
and this proportion increases to 50% when considering all the holidays planned
(not only the main holiday).

e Three in ten people expect their main holiday to be in the EU, and over four in ten
intend to spend at least one of their holidays in a EU country in 2014.

e Finally, one in six respondents plan on spending their main holiday outside the
EU, a proportion which rises to a quarter when considering all travels.
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I. RESEARCHING AND PLANNING A HOLIDAY

The first chapter of the report examines the research and planning which respondents
undertake before going on holiday. They were first asked their reasons for going on
holiday in 2013, and why they might choose to return to the same place as in a previous
year. The sources of information used for planning a holiday are then discussed, as well
as the various means of arranging a holiday, such as via the Internet or a travel agency.

1.1 Reasons for going on holiday in 2013

- Spending time in the sun or at the beach was the main reason for going on
holiday in 2013, with more people giving this reason than a year before -

Respondents who travelled at least once for a minimum of four nights during 2013 were
asked their main reason for going on holiday, and also their secondary reasons (up to
three). Here, these two results are combined for ease of analysis.

Sun/beach was once again the most popular reason for going on holiday in 2013: nearly
half (46%) of respondents say that the sun/beach was one of their main reasons, up
from 40% who gave this answer in January 2013. About a third (34%, -2 since 2013)
mention visiting family/friends/relatives as one of their main reasons, while three in ten
people (30%, +4) say that nature (landscapes, mountains, etc.) was one of the main
reasons they went on holiday in 2013.

A quarter of respondents (25%, +3) mention culture as one of their main reasons for
taking a holiday, closely followed by city trips (23%, +3). Roughly one person in seven
(14%, +4) went for a sport-related activity, or for wellness/health/spa treatment (13%,
+1). Less than a tenth of respondents (8%, +1) took a holiday to coincide with a specific
event, while 13% spontaneously give some other reason (+6).
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QST. What were your main reasons for going on holiday in 20137

p N 46%

Sun/beac 40%

Visiting family/friends/relatives Mg’éw
/0

Nature (mountain, lake, landscape, G 30
etc...) 26%

Culture (e.g. religious, gastronomy, GG 5%
arts) 22%

I 3%

City trips 0%

Sport-related activities (¢.0. — . 14%
scuba-diving, cycling efc...) 10%

Wellness/Sparhealth treatment — 1123;5‘

Specific events (Sporting 8%
events/festivals/clubbing) 7%

Other (DO NOT READ OUT) —” 13%

1 1%
1%
B FL392 Jan.2014 @ cus
FL370 Jan.2013

Don't know

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)

At national level, in 24 of the 35 countries covered by the survey, sun/beach is the main
reason why people went on holiday last year. People in Slovenia (66%) and Greece
(61%) are the most likely to give sun/beach as their main reason for taking a holiday in
2013. Conversely, only 12% of respondents in Malta and 16% in Latvia took a holiday for
the sake of the sun/beach.

In seven countries, visiting friends/family is the main reason for going on holiday.
This was the reason given most often in Montenegro (47%), France (45%) and Latvia
(449%0). In contrast, only 15% of people in Slovenia and 21% in Israel went on holiday in
2013 mainly in order to visit friends/family.

In two countries — the Czech Republic (54%) and Israel (41%) — enjoying nature was
the main reason for taking a holiday; though not the main reason, it was also relatively
widespread in the Netherlands (43%) and in the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
(42%). Nature was least important as a reason for going on holiday in Turkey (14%),
Ireland (15%), Portugal (18%) and the UK (18%).

In Estonia (41%) and Malta (39%), culture (e.g. religion, gastronomy, the arts, etc.)
was the main reason for going on holiday last year, and at least three in ten people
mention culture in eight countries. However, just 11% of people in Greece and 13% in
Poland went on holiday for cultural reasons.
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Taking a city trip was the main reason for going on holiday for respondents in Lithuania
(38%); this was also popular in Hungary (35%) and Poland (34%). Conversely, going on
city trips was mentioned least in Bulgaria (6%) and Montenegro (8%b).

Relatively high proportions of people in Austria (25%), the Czech Republic (25%),
Germany (20%) and Luxembourg (20%) went on holiday last year for sports-related
activities, although in most countries relatively few people took a holiday to practice
sports.

In the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, an exceptionally high proportion of people
— 53% — went on holiday for wellness/spa/Zhealth treatment, as did relatively high
proportions in Iceland (38%) and Latvia (36%). As with sports, though, this was
relatively uncommon in most countries.

Finally, taking a holiday in order to participate in a specific event (sports, festival, etc.) is
a relatively marginal reason, except in Iceland (18%).
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Q5T What were your main reasons for going on holiday in 20137

Visiting Natgre Cultlur.e (e.g. Splo!'t.—related Wellness/Spa/ Specific gvents
Sunibeach | familyfiriendss| (MoUMtain, lake, | religious, Citytips | 2chvilies (e.g. health (Sporting
relatives landscape, gastronomy, su:upa—dwmg, wreatment euents:‘fe_stlualsf
etc...) ars) cycling etc...) clubbinag)

@ Eux 465% 345 30% 25% 23% 148 13% B%
() =e 52% 26% 41% 36% 26% 189% 1% 5%
@ ©&c 55% 20% 36% 148 | 6% 6% 15% 7%
& cz 41% 23% 185% 20% 25% 20% 7%
& | bk 48% 24% 29% 32% 24% 13% 3% | 8%
O o 44% 32% 38% 27% 21% 20% 15% 5%
& e 40% 39% 40% 23% 5% 4% 8%
() E 49% 39% 15% 18% 22% 11% 9% 1486
= B 61% 41% 24% 17% 6% 10% 12%
o Es 43% 35% 22% 29% 21% 6% 7% 7%
() rr 42% 45% 24% 26% 29% 14% 21% 8%
< | HR 57% 40% 35% 19% 27% 16% 8% 10%
()| 51% 27% 24% 28% 29% 7% 14% 7%
cY 46% 30% 20% 16% 22% 4% 11%
—R T 16% 44% 7% 23% 21% 14% 26% 14%
@ v 7% 31% 26% 31% 9% 7% 10%
S| w 55% 40% 7% 345 30% 20% 24% 9%
o | HU 51% 28% 30% 20% 35% 7% 20% 10%
D owr 20% 27% 39% 21% 5% 7% 13%
S| ar 47% 28% 38% 38% 30% 24% 9%
o N 50% 25% 43% 37% 26% 17% 4% 5%
- FL 40% 38% 39% 13% 345 185% 12% 10%
@ -1 57% 37% 18% 24% 10% 7% 19% 6%
()| rO 37% 37% 34% 1486 2456 8% 10% 11%
@ = | 66% 15% 24% 18% 23% 10% 16% 10%
@ s 50% 30% 32% 28% 22% 11% 21% 9%
&= - 33% 43% 29% 26% 31% 19% 20% 10%
{» SE 47% 40% 21% 23% 20% 14% 23% 9%
&= UK 49% 40% 18% 22% 14% 11% 5% 12%
&5 MK 60% 39% 42% 21% 19% 7% |T 9%
& s 21% 43% 20% 16% 20% 12% 28% 18%
Q e 46% 25% 25% 8% 14% 11% 10%

(@ | Rs 52% 26% 40% 23% 18% 6% 14%
@ 1w 6% 43% 15% 15% 3% B% 7%
& | o 30% 21% 41% 265% 21% 6% 11% 10%
4 | no 48% 33% 19% 22% 23% B% 18% 6%

Highest percentage per country Lowest percentage per country
Highest percentage per item | Lowest percentage per item |

Base: 47% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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A review of the socio-demographic data shows that:

e Results do not vary much between men and women. The main differences are
that women are more likely to mention visiting family/friends or relatives as a
main reason for going on holiday (38% vs. 31%), whereas men are more likely to
go on holiday for sport-related activities (17% vs. 11% of women).

e Age seems to influence the reasons to go on holiday. Respondents aged 55 and
over are more likely to mention nature (35%) as their main reason, compared
with 15-24 year-olds (21%0). Conversely, they are the least likely to go on holiday
for the sun/beach (36% vs. 48%-53% for the other age groups). Younger
respondents are the most likely to have gone on holiday to visit family/friends
(38% of 15-24 year-olds and 40% of the 25-39 age group vs. 30% of 40-54 year-
olds and 33% of people aged 55 and over).

e Respondents who completed their education aged 20 and over are the most likely
to mention nature (34% vs. 29% of those who left school at 15 or under), culture
(29% vs. 16%) and city trips (26% vs. 16%) among their main reasons for going
on holiday.

e Employees (53%) are the most likely to mention sun/beach, while people who are
not working (40%) are the least likely to give this reason.

Q5T - What were your main reasons for going on holiday in 20137 Firstly? And then?

Nature Culture (e Sport-related Specific
Visiting {mountain, reli iouslgl acptivit}es e Wellness/Spa events Other (DO DKINA (DO
Sun/beach |family/friends lake, g ! City trips L 0. Inealth (Sporting NOT READ NOT READ
. gastronomy, scuba-diving, .
Irelatives landscape, arts) cycling etc...) treatment | eventsifestiv ouT) ouT)
etc...) ycling etc... als/clubbing)

EUZ25 46% 34% 30% 25% 23% 14% 13% 8% 13% 1%
2 sex
Male 46% 3% 30% 24% 22% 17% 12% 9% 13% 1%
Female 46% 38% 3% 26% 25% 1% 13% 7% 13% 0%
Age
15-24 48% 38% 21% 25% 29% 15% 10% 17% 10% 0%
25-39 51% 40% 28% 22% 22% 15% 11% 9% 13% 0%
40-54 53% 30% 3% 25% 22% 15% 13% G% 13% 0%
55+ 36% 33% 35% 28% 23% 10% 15% 5% 13% 1%
@ Education (End of)
[
15- 41% 33% 29% 16% 16% 6% 12% 5% 18% 2%
16-19 50% 32% 29% 22% 21% 13% 13% 7% 14% 0%
20+ 45% 36% 34% 29% 26% 15% 13% 8% 11% 0%
Still studying 45% 40% 23% 29% 28% 16% 9% 15% 14% 0%
M: Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 44% 34% 3% 23% 18% 15% 13% 9% 14% 1%
Employee 53% 33% 3% 27% 25% 15% 12% 8% 12% 0%
Manual workers 49% 7% 27% 16% 19% 15% 14% G% 10% 0%
Mot working 40% 36% 3% 26% 24% 1% 13% 8% 14% 1%

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)

10
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1.2 Respondents’ reasons for returning to the same place for a holiday

— The natural features of the destination are the main reason for wanting
to return to the same place for a holiday —

Moving on from the discussion about the reasons for going on holiday, all respondents
were then asked why they might return to the same place for their holidays. They were
asked to give the main reason for doing this, and then up to three others from a list of
seven likely factors. These results are combined here for ease of analysis.

Nearly half the respondents (46%) say that the natural features of a holiday destination
would persuade them to go back for another holiday — a slight increase from the 44%
who said this in the previous survey. The quality of accommodation is the next most
significant factor (33%, +2), followed by cultural and historical attractions (30%, +4).
Around a quarter of people say that the general level of prices (26%, no change), the
quality of the activities or services available (24%, +4), and how tourists are welcomed
(23%, +1) would make them go back to the same place. However, only 6% of people
(-1) mention accessible facilities for people with special needs, while 10% (+4)
spontaneously give other reasons, and 4% (no change) say spontaneously that they
never go to the same place twice.

QBT. Which of the following would make you go back o the same place for a holiday?

The natural features (landscape, weather conditions, etc.) e s

g
3%

I ('
26%

I 67
2%

The quality of the accommodation
Cultural and historical attractions

The general level of prices

The quality of activities/services available (transport, G 24%:

restaurants, leisure activities, etc.) 20%
How tourists are welcomed (e.g. services for children, customer GGG "
care, "pets-welcomed" policy, etc.) 22%

Accessible facilities for people with special needs (e.9. I
disabled, elderly, children with prams) 7%

I don't go back to the same place (DO NOT READ ouT) N 4%

4%

I (0%
Other (DO NOT READ OUT) oY

I G
W FL392 Jan.2014 Don't know e

FL370 Jan.2013 @Euz

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28

11
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In all but three countries, natural features such as the landscape and the weather are
the most important reason to return to the same place for another holiday. This is
particularly true for respondents in the Czech Republic (61%), the Netherlands (56%)
and Austria (51%). The three exceptions, where natural features are not the most
important reason to return to a holiday destination, are Israel (29%), Serbia (37%) and
Malta (38%).

In the UK (41%, equal with natural features) and lIsrael (33%), the quality of the
accommodation is seen as the main reason to return to the same place for another
holiday; Belgium has the highest proportion of respondents (43%) who mention this as a
factor. In contrast, only 16% of people in Norway and 19% in both Iceland and Malta
regard the quality of accommodation as a reason to go back to the same place for a
holiday.

Respondents in Malta (39%) are the most likely to say that cultural and historical
attractions would persuade them to go back to the same place for a holiday, with
relatively high proportions of people also mentioning this in Hungary and Luxembourg
(both 38%). Portugal (22%), Greece (23%) and Romania (23%) have the lowest
proportion of respondents who regard cultural and historical attractions as a significant
factor.

In Serbia (39%), the general level of prices is the top answer; 37% of people in
Greece and 36% in Finland also mention prices. At the other end of the scale, prices are
considered least important by people in Norway (16%) and Malta (18%) in their decision
to go back to the same destination.

Respondents in Ireland (40%) and Finland (37%) are the most likely to mention the
guality of activities or services as a reason to go back to the same place. Conversely,
only 14% people in the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Norway and Portugal
give this answer.

A third of people in Latvia (33%), and 28% in Austria, France and Belgium, think that
the way in which tourists are welcomed is a reason for going back to the same place
for a holiday. However, this is mentioned by just 12% of people in both Estonia and
Turkey.

Belgium (11%) and Turkey (10%) are the only countries where at least a tenth of
respondents say that accessible facilities for people with special needs is an
important consideration.

12



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8T Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday?

How tourists are

The natural Thequaliy of el comed (e.g. , /ccessible
features . Cultural and actvitiesisenices | —_ L o facilities for people
e The quality oflthe historical The gengral available children, with speplal needs
e accommodation aftractions level of prices (transport: e (e.q. dlsapled,
eic) restaL!r_a_nts, leisure “pets-welcomed” eldgrly, children
activities, etc.) policy, etc.) with prams)

@ EL28 46% 33% 30% 26% 24% 23% 6%

() =e 48% 30% 32% 22% 28%
[ BG 4T% 26% 32% 30% 20% 19% 4%
b CZ 34% 36% 19% 32% 25% 8%
:;‘ DK 45% 27% 35% 22% 24% 20% 6%
E DE 49% 35% 32% 21% 21% 23% 4%
) EE 41% 21% 32% 26% 17% 12% 2%
() E 44% 40% 29% 33% 40% 26% 9%
"_E_”-' EL 44% 27% 23% IT% 21% 17% 6%
Q ES 41% 34% 31% 26% 25% 19% 7%
() R 46% 32% 26% 27% 23% 28% 7%
Q HR A4T% 33% 31% 34% 21% 14% 5%
()| 45% 23% 30% 27% 23% 27% 5%
CcY 34% 25% 30% 29% 18% 13% 3%
e LV A46% 23% 32% 28% 22% 7%
[ LT 42% 21% 29% 29% 16% 17% 5%
C LU 53% 40% 38% 25% 26% 27% 6%
3 HU 45% 35% 38% 28% 18% 20% 4%
D owr 38% 19% 18% 19% 27% 7%
Q AT 51% 40% 36% 26% 28% 28% 5%
C ML 56% 38% 31% 23% 18% 16% 5%
w7 PL 1% 27% 26% 30% 18% 21% 8%
Q PT 45% 29% 22% 25% 21% 5%
() ro 40% 32% 23% 24% 24% 18% 4%
b Sl 36% 31% 27% 25% 18% 21% 8%
g SK 48% 40% 37% 22% 27% 15% 7%
i- Fl A0% 25% 30% 36% 37% 17% 9%

:; SE 39% 28% 34% 19% 23% 21%
%-E.! UK 41% 41% N% 29% 35% 21% 5%
& | K 445 32% 30% 35% 22% 3%
-:-i% 1S A6% 19% 27% 23% 27% 20% 4%
Q ME 41% 29% 33% 22% 19% 20% 4%
(@ Rs 37% 32% 27% 19% 21% 4%
@ TR 41% 27% 24% 27% 16% 10%
& IL 29% 33% 28% 32% 25% 17% 3%
:'; NO 29% 16% 24% | 16% | 14% | 14% 3%

Highest percentage per country Lowest percentage per country
Highest percentage per item | Lowest percentage per item |

Base: Total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

13
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A review of the socio-demographic data shows that:

e Respondents aged 55 and over are the least likely to be persuaded to return to
the same place for a holiday by the following factors: the quality of the
accommodation (28% vs. 34-36% for other age groups), the general level of
prices (19% vs. 28-32%), the way in which tourists are welcomed (18% vs. 23-
27%) or the quality of activities/services (17% vs. 24-34%).

e Respondents with a higher level of education are more likely to say that they
would go back to the same destination for a holiday because of its natural
features (50% vs. 36% of people who left school aged 15 or under). They are also
more likely to mention a range of other factors, including cultural and historical
attractions (35% vs. 18%).

o Employees (38%) and self-employed people (34%) are more likely than manual
workers and people not working (both 29%) to regard the quality of the
accommodation as important. The results are similar for other factors: for
example, 33% of employees, compared to 25% of manual workers, mention
cultural and historical attractions.

Q8T - Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday? Firstly? And then?
The quality of | How tourists | Accessible

The natural activities/ser are facilities for
T m‘lres‘ vices welcomed | people with I don't go

{I-1n‘(lsc-1 e, The quality of = Cultural and | The general available | {e.g. services special back to the Other (DO DK/MNA (DO

‘we- ﬂl:elr * the accomm- | historical level of {transport, | for children, | needs (e.g. | same place | NOT READ MOT READ

con(;itions odation attractions prices restauramts, | customer disabled, (DO NOT OuUT) ouT)

etc.) ' leisure care, "pets- elderly, READ OUT)
- activities, welcomed” | children with
etc.) policy, etc.) prams)

ELIZE 46% 33% 30% 26% 24% 23% 6% 4% 10% %
Age
15-24 49% 34% 33% 32% 34% 23% 4% 1% 7% 4%
25-39 47% 36% % 32% 28% 27% 6% 3% 4% 8%
40-54 48% 35% 28% 28% 24% 24% 6% 4% 9% 7%
a5+ 43% 28% 28% 19% 17% 18% 7% 6% 14% 13%
$ Education {End of)
18- 36% 25% 18% 20% 15% 19% 4% % 15% 18%
16-19 44% 33% 27% 27% 23% 24% 7% 4% 10% %
20+ 0% 35% 35% 27% 26% 23% % 4% 9% 6%
Still studying 1% 32% 35% 28% 34% 23% 3% 2% 7% 3%
ﬂ: Respondent occupation scale
Selfemployed 49% 4% % 27% 25% 24% 4% 4% 9% 5%
Emplovee 49% 38% 33% 30% 28% 26% % 4% 4% 4%
Manual warkers 44% 28% 25% 30% 23% 23% 7% 3% 10% %
Mot working 43% 28% 28% 23% 21% 20% 7% 4% 12% 12%

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28
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1.3 Most-used sources of information for planning a holiday

- A majority of people take personal recommendations into account when
planning their holiday -

All respondents were asked which sources of information they considered most important
when making decisions about their travel plans. Up to three answers were allowed. Over
half (56%) mention the recommendations of friends, colleagues or relatives, while 46%
mention Internet websites. One third (33%) of respondents consider personal experience
to be important, while roughly one fifth (19%) say travel agencies and tourism offices
were important in their decision-making, followed by free catalogues and brochures
(119%0). Less than one in ten mentioned paid-for guidebooks and magazines (7%), social
media sites (7%) and newspapers, radio or TV (8%).

These results are very similar to the last wave of the survey, with differences of no more
than 1 or 2 percentage points.

Q10. Of the following information sources, which do you consider to be the
most important when you make a decision about your travel plans?

Recommendations of friends, - s ——— 56%
colleagues or relatives 56%

I 46°%

Internet websites 46%

; I 33
Personal experience 34;_,0

Travel agencies / Tourism offices e 1%‘%
]

Free catalogues, brochures I 1%

1%
Paid for guidebooks and magazines . ?é’i’,
0

. oo 7%
Social media sites ui ’

Newspaper, radio, TV L 8;;;_?,0

Other (DO NOT READ OUT) @ 2%
]

. 4%

Don't know i

B FL392 Jan.2014 @ cus
FL370 Jan.2013

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28

At national level, the recommendations of friends, colleagues or relatives are the
most important sources of information for respondents in 25 countries, in particular
Latvia (72%), Ireland (67%) and the Czech Republic (66%). However, fewer than half of
the respondents from Cyprus (34%), Malta (40%) and the Former Yugoslav Republic of
Macedonia (45%) mentioned recommendations from friends, family or colleagues as
important when making their travel plans.
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Internet websites are the most important sources of information for respondents in
nine countries, led by Finland (66%0), the Netherlands (61%) and Luxembourg (57%). At
the other end of the scale, fewer than a quarter of respondents in the Former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia (17%) and Romania (23%) considered Internet websites an
important source.

Personal experience is the most important source of information for respondents in the
Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (46%), and is also considered relatively
important in the Czech Republic (45%) and Montenegro (41%). Conversely, fewer than a
quarter consider personal experience important in Turkey (20%), Malta (21%) and
Cyprus (23%).

Almost three in ten respondents in Spain (29%) think that travel agencies or tourism
offices are important sources of information, followed closely by people in Austria (27%)
and Belgium (26%). In contrast, only 5% of respondents in Norway and 7% in Bulgaria
say this is important.

Respondents in Luxembourg (21%) are most likely to use free catalogues and
brochures, whereas very few respondents do so in Romania, Estonia, Montenegro, and
Serbia (4% in all these countries).

Newspaper, radio or TV are relatively important sources for respondents in Finland
(13%) and Latvia (12%); people in Austria and Germany (both 119%) are the most likely
to mention paid-for guidebooks or magazines; and social media sites are relatively
significant sources for respondents in Sweden (14%) and Norway (13%).
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@10 Of the following information sources, which do you consider to be the most important when you make a decision
about your travel plans?

Recommen

dations of Trav_el Free I_jaid for ]
friends, |mer|:1€'t F'EI'S_OHE| agen;les! catalogues, NEWS_DEDEF, guidebooks S(.:ICIGI|
oo websites experience Tourism brochures radio, TV anq media sites
or relatives 2t magazines
@ |Euzs | so% 46% 33% 19% 11% 8% 7% 7%
() s=e 5T% 4T% 33% 26% 17% 10% 7% 8%
@ &G 55% 37% 27% 7% 5% 9% 5%
& cz 66% 56% 45% 12% 15% 8% 5% 5%
& | x 55% 56% 32% 10% 1% 9% 9% 9%
& | ot 53% 46% 34% 25% 12% 7% 1% 7%
Rz 54% 55% 25% 15% 7% 1% 4%
()| E B7% 54% 34% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12%
= | R 50% 44% 33% 14% 7% 8% 4% 9%
o | Es 64% 42% 29% 29% 6% 6% 5% 9%
() Fr 55% 41% 36% 21% 12% 11% 9% 4%
o | HR 58% 3% 37% 12% 7% 7% 4%
()| 47% 50% 0% 24% 10% 6% 5% 5%
cY 34% 51% 23% 16% 5% 5% 5%
—R Y 72% 53% 26% 9% 10% 12% 3% 10%
@ | 54% 40% 26% 12% 6% 10% 5%
o | w 56% 57% 33% 24% 21% 9% 8% 4%
o | HU 59% 40% 34% 9% 10% 8% 5% 7%
D | wr 40% 41% 21% 21% 14% 10% 6% 10%
o | AT 63% £3% 38% 27% 19% &% 10%
o | N 55% 1% 34% 15% 14% 3% 6% 1%
o | P 60% 44% 32% 9% 8% 7% 4% 6%
Q@ P 53% 34% 26% 19% 7% 8% 7% 9%
() ro 48% 23% 27% 15% 9% 5% 8%
@ = 46% 25% 31% 20% 15% 7% 4% 11%
@ =K 50% 46% 34% 8% 7% 7% 3% 4%
&= | 55% 31% 9% 13% 13% 7% 1%
{» SE 62% £9% 28% 12% 9% 10% 10% 14%
&= | 62% 49% 37% 17% 15% 7% 7% 9%
& | WK 45% 27% 14% 5% 10% 2% 10%
& s 60% £5% 32% 8% 8% 6% 4% 9%
Q e 53% 41% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4%
(@ | Rs 54% 26% 35% 14% 4% 7% 3% 4%
@ 54% 27% 20% 13% 9% 11% 4% 1%
& | 0 58% £2% 29% 14% 5% 10% 6% 6%
42 | no 54% 56% 32% 8% 10% 8% 13%

Highest percentage per country

Lowest percentage per country

Highest percentage per item

| Lowest percentage per item |

Base: Total number of respondents — all surveyed countries
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A review of the socio-demographic data shows that:

e Both men and women mention recommendations of friends, family or colleagues
as the most important information source when making decisions about travel
plans, though women are slightly more likely to do so (58% vs. 54%), while men
are more likely to mention Internet websites (49% vs. 42%). Women are also
more likely to mention travel agencies (22% vs. 17% for men).

e The vyounger the respondents, the more Ilikely they are to regard
recommendations from friends, colleagues or relatives as important: 67% of 15-
24 year-olds mention this, compared to 44% of those aged 55 and over.
Unsurprisingly, the youngest respondents are also the most likely to mention
social media sites (15% vs. 3% of people aged 55 and over). Respondents aged
55 and over are much less likely than younger respondents to mention Internet
websites (28% vs. 52%-59% for other age groups), but are the most likely to
mention tourism offices/travel agencies (22% vs. 16% of 25-39 year-olds).

e Respondents who left school aged 15 or under are less likely than those who
finished their education aged 20 and over to mention personal experience (25%
vs. 35%) or recommendations from friends, colleagues or relatives (42% vs.
60%), and Internet websites (22% vs. 56%). They are, however, the most likely
to mention tourism offices or travel agencies (24% vs. 17%).

e Employees and self-employed respondents (35%) are the most likely to say that
personal experience is important when making decisions about travel plans, while
manual workers (28%) are the least likely to say this. Employees are also the
most likely to mention both recommendations from friends, colleagues or relatives
(64% vs. 50% of people not working), and Internet websites (60% vs. 35% of
people not working).

Q10 Of the following information sources, which do you consider to be the most important when you make a decision about your travel plans? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Recommend Paid for Travel

Personal ati.ons of guidebooks Free Internet Social media | agencies/ | Newspaper, Other (DO DKINA (DO
experience friends, and catalogues, websites sites Tourism radio, TV NOT READ NOT READ
colleagues or R brochures ouT) ouT)
relatives magazines offices

EUZ25 33% 56% 7% 11% 46% 7% 19% 8% 2% 4%
2 sex
Male 34% 54% 7% 9% 49% 8% 17% 8% 2% 3%
Female 31% 58% 7% 12% 42% 7% 22% 7% 2% 5%
Age
15-24 36% 67% 5% 9% 53% 15% 18% G% 1% 1%
25-39 34% G6% G% 9% 59% 10% 16% 5% 1% 1%
40-54 32% 58% 7% 10% 52% 6% 21% 7% 1% 2%
55+ 3% 44% 7% 13% 28% % 22% 10% 4% 9%
@ Education (End of)
15- 25% 42% 3% 12% 22% 4% 24% 9% 4% 12%
16-19 32% 54% 5% 12% 42% 7% 22% 8% 2% 4%
20+ 35% G0% 9% 10% 56% 7% 17% 8% 2% 2%
Still studying 39% G9% 7% 10% 54% 14% 15% G% 1% 1%
ﬂ: Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 35% 59% 8% 8% 53% 8% 15% G% 2% 2%
Employee 35% G4% 9% 9% G0% 9% 18% G% 1% 1%
Manual workers 28% 59% 5% 10% 44% 7% 20% 9% 2% 3%
Mot working 32% 50% G% 12% 35% 6% 21% 9% 3% 7%

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28
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1.4 How respondents arranged their holidays in 2013

— The Internet is by far the most common way of booking a holiday, and
its use for this purpose is still growing —

For those people who travelled at least once in 2013 for a minimum of four nights, the
next question was how they arranged their holiday. They were given a list of seven likely
options, and multiple answers were permitted.

The Internet (58%) was by far the most common way of organising a holiday, with an
increase of +5 compared with last year.

Roughly a fifth of respondents organised their holiday through someone they knew
(22%, +1), over the counter at a travel agency (22%, +3), or over the phone (18%, -1).
A tenth (11%, no change) arranged their holiday on-site, while relatively few people
organised their trip over the counter of a transport company (5%, -1) or by post (3%, no
change).

Q7. Did you arrange your holiday in 2013 using any of the following methods?

I 58%

The Internet 539,

Through someone you know 1 221%/"0
(]

I 22%
19%

I 18%
19%

1%
1%

Over the counter at a travel agency
Qver the phone

On-site (place of holidays)

Over the counter of a transportation
company (airline company, railvay [l 5%
company, etc...) 6%
By post W 3%
3%

Other (DO NOT READ ouT) H 6%

8%
H 3%
5%
B FL392 Jan.2014 @ cus
FL370 Jan.2013

Don't know

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)

The Internet was the main method used to arrange holidays in 2013 in 27 of the 28 EU
Member States — the exception being Croatia — and in four of the seven non-EU
countries, the exceptions being Montenegro, the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
and Serbia. Use of the Internet was especially widespread in Norway (80%), Ireland
(78%) and Denmark (77%). It was used least for arranging holidays in Montenegro
(19%) and the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (219%b6).
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Arranging holidays over the counter at a travel agency is the method most often used
by respondents in Serbia (29%). Across all countries, Austria (35%) has the highest
proportion of respondents who booked their holiday in this way.

In Croatia (31%) and Montenegro (24%), arranging a holiday through someone you
know was the most common approach. A high proportion of people also did this in Latvia
(42%).

Over a quarter of respondents in Finland (28%) and Poland (26%) arranged their holiday
over the phone. In the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (35%), booking on site
was the most common way of organising a holiday, with over a fifth of people also doing
so in Belgium and Latvia (both 21%0).

Booking a holiday over the counter at a transport company was relatively rare in
most countries, although 19% of people did so in both Finland and Latvia.
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Q7 Did you arrange your holiday in 2013 using any of the following methods?

Ower the counter
ofa

Over the Through ) transportation
The Internet | counterata |someone you Over the On—sng (place company (airline By post
travel agency know LR B company,
railway
company, etc...)

@ Eu: 58% 22% 22% 18% 1% 5% 3%
() st 64% 30% 30% 14% 21% 7% 2%
@ &G 37% 1% 21% 15% 1% 4% 1%
& cz 48% 20% 20% 18% 14% 4% 1%
ip | DK 7% 10% 1% 15% 6% 3% 1%
& e 58% 30% 19% 21% 9% 3% 3%
& | e 57% 22% 18% 9% 11% 4%
() e 78% 15% 20% 20% 7% 7% 4%
= 40% 15% 18% 18% 16% 7% 0% |
& | Es 55% 27% 17% 8% 4% 1% 1%
() R 58% 16% 29% 18% 18% 7% 6% |
S| R 29% 9% 3% 12% 4% 9% 1%
() 52% 20% 19% 1% 9% 8%

CY 63% 23% 4% 7% 1% 4% 1%
—R T 53% 250 42% 1% 21% 19% 1%
@ U 40% 14% 24% 13% 16% 1% 2%
S| w 1% 3% 22% 16% 17% 12% 3%
o | HU 45% 14% 22% 12% 6% 5% 1%
P owr 59% 33% 9% 8% 5% 8% 1%
o | AT 61% 21% 21% 14% 5% 2%
o | m 2% 10% 18% 14% 12% 2%
- P 45% 14% 22% 26% 12% 8% 2%
Q@  -Fr 42% 21% 26% 12% 12% 4% 2%
() ro 35% 18% 22% 15% 13% 2%
@ s a1% 3% 15% 16% 1% 3% 1%
@ | s 445, 18% 21% 16% 8% 5% 1%
&= A 75% 14% 21% 26% 16% 2%
s | SE 2% 19% 20% 14% 13% 6% 1%
g K 73% 23% 27% 27% 1% 9% 5%
3| w 21% 22% 2% 15% 5%
ORI 63% 6% | 19% 9% % 6% 4%
Q| w | 19% 19% 24% 8% 12% 14% 0%
(@ Rs 25% 20% 27% 13% 15% 2% 0%
® 28% 13% 25% 15% 8% 8% 0%
& | L 53% 32% 17% 22% 8% A% 1%
4 | no 9% 12% 9% 3% 1%

Highest percentage per country

Lowest percentage per country

Highest percentage per item

Lowest percentage per item

Base: 47% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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Only m

Q7 Did you a

inor differences can be observed in socio-demographic terms:

Men are somewhat more likely than women to have used the Internet to arrange
their holiday (61% to 56%).

Respondents aged 25-39 (69%) are the most likely to have booked a holiday via
the Internet, while those aged 55 and over (45%) are the least likely to have
done so. People in the oldest age group are instead the most likely to have
booked over the counter at a travel agency (27% vs. 16% of 25-39 year-olds).

While 66% of people who completed their education aged 20 and over used the
Internet to arrange their holiday, only 36% of those who left school aged 15 or
under did so. People in the latter group were more likely to have booked over the
counter at a travel agency than those aged 20 and over (27% vs. 19%).

Roughly seven in ten employees (69%) booked via the Internet, whereas only
47% of people who are not working did so.

rrange your holiday in 2013 using any of the following methods? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Over the
counter of a
transportation

Over the Through . compan
The Internet counter ata someon:you Over the phone D:{:';ﬁ(::?:}e :airl‘i)ne‘lr By post Dt;:;:)DgUt:Ir?T DKét;i[:)D[g;ld_?T
travel agency know company,
railway
company,
etc...)
EU28 58% 22% 22% 18% 11% 5% 3% 6% 3%
&! Sex
Male G1% 20% 21% 18% 12% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Female 56% 23% 23% 19% 10% 6% 3% 6% 3%
Age
15-24 G0% 20% 36% 15% 16% 7% 2% 4% 2%
25-39 69% 16% 21% 16% 12% 5% 2% 3% 3%
40-54 G4% 21% 19% 19% 11% 5% 2% 5% 3%
55+ 45% 27% 20% 20% 9% 5% 3% 9% 4%
@ Education (End of)
15- 36% 27% 22% 21% 10% 6% 4% 9% 7%
16-19 54% 25% 22% 19% 9% 5% 3% G% 3%
20+ 66% 19% 19% 18% 12% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Still studying 62% 17% 38% 13% 16% 3% 2% 4% 2%
M: Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 67% 19% 18% 17% 12% 4% 1% 4% 3%
Employee 69% 20% 22% 18% 12% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Manual workers 52% 23% 20% 20% 12% 3% 3% G% 5%
Mot working 47% 24% 24% 19% 11% 6% 3% 8% 4%

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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Il. THE HOLIDAY EXPERIENCE

This second chapter of the report takes a more detailed look at the holidays taken by
respondents in 2013. They were first asked where they went on holiday, and then what
type of holiday they chose. They were also asked how satisfied they were with their
experience, and whether they encountered any safety issues at their accommodation.
Finally, the respondents were asked whether they made any kind of complaint during
their holiday, and if so what the complaint was about.

2.1 Destinations for holidays taken in 2013

— Though still a majority, the proportion of respondents who holidayed in
their own country in 2013 decreased since last year —

All the respondents who went on holiday in 2013 for a minimum of four nights were
asked two questions about these holidays. They were asked where they went for their
main holiday of at least four consecutive nights, and then which other countries they
went to for any other holidays of at least four consecutive nights.

The chart below shows the results for respondents’ main holiday®. Four in ten
respondents (42%) went on holiday in their own country, down from the 47% who gave
this answer in the previous wave of the survey. Nearly four in ten people (38%) went on
holiday somewhere in the EU, which represents an increase of +5 since last year?, while
roughly a fifth (19%, +2) took a holiday in a country outside the EU28.

Q4A. To which country did you go for your main holiday in 20137 By ‘main
holiday' we mean the holiday that was the most important for you in 2013.

In [OUR COUNTRY]
47%

38

0/
o

In the EU28
33%

19%
In another country outside the EU28
17%

1%

Don't know

B FL392 Jan.2014 @ £uU2s
FL370 Jan.2013

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28
(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)

The “main holiday” was described to respondents as “the holiday that was most important for you in 2013”.
The results of the previous wave (FL370 Jan 2013) were recalculated to include Croatia in the category “In
the EU28”. This naturally leads to slight differences compared to the results for “In the EU27” presented in
last year’s report.
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The following chart combines the respondents’ main holidays with any other holidays
they may have taken in 2013. A majority of respondents (57%, -1) say they went on
holiday in their own country in 2013, while a similar proportion holidayed in an EU
country® (54%, +9). Over a quarter (27%, +3) went somewhere outside the EU.

Q4T. To which countries did you go on holidays in 20137

57%
In [OUR COUNTRY]
58%

In the EU28
45%

In another country outside the EU28

2

4%

1%
Don't know

0

B FL392 Jan.2014 @ cus
FL370 Jan.2013

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)

Looking at these results in a different way, by combining the “in our country” response
with the “in the EU” responses for EU28 Members States, shows that a vast majority
(92%) of respondents who went on holiday for at least four nights went somewhere
within the EU, either in their own country or or in another Member State. This is a 3 pp
increase since last year (89%)°, when including Croatia in the category “In the EU28” for
both years.

5 The results of the previous wave (FL370 Jan 2013) were recalculated to include Croatia in the category “In

the EU28”. This naturally leads to slight differences compared to the results for “In the EU27” presented in
last year’s report.
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At national level — and looking here at the combined answers and not only the main
holiday — the data shows that respondents in Greece (87%) were the most likely to have
taken a holiday in their own country, followed by those in Turkey (85%), Croatia
(84%), Italy (81%) and Bulgaria (80%). Overall, in 17 of the 35 countries, at least 50%
of respondents spent a holiday in their country of residence. However, it is noticeable
that relatively few people took a domestic holiday in some of the EU’s smaller countries,
such as in Luxembourg (4%) and Belgium (17%).

Question: Q4T. To which countries did you go for your holidays in 20137
Answers: In [OUR COUNTRY]

Greece < | NN,
Croatia & NN,
Italy € » |, ¢ ¢
Bulgaria e |, -0
Spain © |, 7
Hungary < I, 70
Portugal @ N, <7
France () N o¢°:
Poland | 66
Romania € ) | I, -
EU28 @ I, 7
Estonia & |, ::°:
Finland & [, 5«
Austria < |IEEG—,
Germany @ I, o'
United Kingdom & [,
Czech Republic ¢ [INEGG_—_———
Sweden & N, ;2
Lithuania « N, -
Republic of Cyprus = [ NG :
Ireland O ) [ N, -
Netherlands S NG
Denmark <> N '
Slovakia < NG ::°:
Latvia & [N :
Slovenia & INNGNGNGNNEEEEEEEE -
Maita 5 I 7
Belgium O) NG 17
Luxembourg < I #

Turkey @ | 55
Montenegro & | 5
Iceland € I 50
Serbia € [ 7
FYrOM € I :7°:

Israel - [, 2
Norway & NN, /'

Base: 47% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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In 19 of the 28 EU countries, and five of the non-EU countries, at least half the
respondents went on a holiday within the EU. This was especially common in
Luxembourg (95%), Belgium (86%) and Malta (86%). However, only 10% of people in
Turkey and 18% in Greece went to an EU country for their holiday last year.

Question: Q4T. To which countries did you go for your holidays in 20137
Answers: In the EU28

Luxembourg < |, o5°:
Belgium € I, :c°:
eclewsy [
Slovenia e |, ::-:
Iretand ) |, -
Austria < (I o
Netherlands < |, 7o
Denmark < | I, 7o
Slovakia s I 7:¢:
Republic of Cyprus - I '
Czech Republic & |, 7
Latvia & I, o
Finland 4= I, 2
Estonia & I, o
Germany @& I, 7
Sweden & I, 5
United Kingdom <& I, -0
Lithuania & I, -
EU28 @ I, ;¢
Hungary & NG 5
Romania €) I, :°:
Poland « I,
Croatia Z NN :-:
France () NN, -
Italy C) I :::
Bulgaria « N ;o
Portugal @ NG
Spain © NG
Greece = NG -

Iceland & I, <7
Serbia o [ 57
FYROM & I, 50°:
Montenegro @ N, :1°:
Turkey @ N 0%

Israel & |
Nerway ¢ | c:°¢

Base: 47% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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Unsurprisingly, holidaying in a country outside the EU was most common among
respondents from the non-EU countries covered by the survey. In these countries, at
least four in ten people went to a non-EU destination in Montenegro (56%o), Israel (48%)
and Serbia (40%). Of the EU Member States, Denmark (41%) and Estonia (39%) had
the highest proportions of respondents who visited a non-EU country, and at least three
in ten people did so in 12 EU countries. Holidaying outside the EU was least popular with
people in Greece (7%) and Romania (10%o).

Question: Q4T. To which countries did you go for your holidays in 2013?
Answers: In another country outside the EU28

Denmark ¢ NG, -
Estonia & [, :o°:
United Kingdom < | ::°:
Latvia < | 3
Austria o |, :c°:
Sweden & NG,
Germany @ I, 5
Finland & I, o
Netherlands < I, : 1°:
Belgium O NG, :
treland € ) |, -
Luxembourg © I, ;s
France () [N, 2:°:
Croatia & N, @7
EU28 @ I, (7
Lithuania e I ;-
Slovakia o NN -
Slovenia ¢ [ INEEEGEG— - -
Maita ' I 9
Czech Republic & NG
Poland « [N 5 :
Spain © I 17
Portugal @ N 5/
Htaly ) I 15
Bulgaria « NG -
Hungary & [INEG_—— -
Republic of Cyprus = | NG
Romania () NG 10
Greece < [N 7

Montenegro @ |, 5c°:
Serbia & |, 0"
FYROM & I, :c°:
Iceland & | I, ::°:
Turkey @ NG ' '°:

tsrael - |, c:
Norway 5 I

Base: 47% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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The top five holiday destinations remain unchanged since last year: Spain was still the
most popular destination in 2013, being visited by 15% of respondents, up from 10% a
year earlier. Next came France (11%, +3), Italy (10%, +2), Germany (7%, +2) and
Austria (6%, +2).

Q4T. Top 5 destinations for holidays taken in 2013

15%

Spain
10%

1%

France
8%

10%
Italy
8%

%

Germany
5%

6%
Austria
4%

B FL392 Jan.2014 @ cus
FL370 Jan.2013

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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According to the socio-demographic results:

e Respondents holidaying in their own country are most likely to be aged 55 and
over (61% vs. 54-56% for other age groups), to have left school aged 15 or
under (65% vs. 53-58% for those with longer educational experience) and to be
not working (61% compared to 51% of self-employed respondents).

e Respondents holidaying in an EU country are more often aged 15-24 (59% vs.
51% of people aged 55 and over), have completed their education aged 20 and
over (56% vs. 42% who left school aged 15 or under), or are self-employed or
employees (57% vs. 50% of people in other occupations).

e Respondents who completed their education aged 20 and over are more likely
than those who left school aged 15 or under to have holidayed in a country
outside the EU28 (30% vs. 21%).

Q4T - Holidays taken in 2013

In [OUR COUNTRY] In the EU28 Outside the EU28
EU28 57% 54% 27%
-

15-24 54% 59% 28%
25-39 55% 54% 23%
40-54 56% 55% 28%
55 + 61% 51% 26%
@ Education (End of)

15- 65% 42% 21%
16-19 53% 52% 25%
20+ 56% 56% 30%
fill studying 53% 53% 29%

m: Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 51% 57 % 32%
Employee 54% 57% 30%
Manual workers 58% 50% 21%
Mot working 61% 50% 25%

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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2.2 Types of holiday taken in 2013

— Booking the various parts of a holiday separately remains more popular
among Europeans than a package holiday —

After discussing where they went on holiday, respondents who travelled at least once in
2013 for a minimum of four nights were then asked the types of holiday they went on,
and the number of times they went on those kinds of holiday. Specifically, they were
asked if they had been on any of three types of holiday: all-inclusive; a package holiday
that was not all-inclusive; or a holiday for which the various tourism services were
purchased separately.

Four in ten respondents (41%, +5 compared with 2013) went on at least one holiday
where the various parts of their trip were purchased separately. This is a 5-point increase
since the 2013 survey. Of those 41%, 18% went on this type of holiday only once, 10%
went twice, 5% three times, 3% four times, and 5% five times or more. Conversely,
nearly six in ten people (58%) who went on a holiday last year did not opt for this kind of
arrangement.

Over a third of people (36%, +3 compared with 2013) went on a package holiday that
was not all-inclusive. Of those 36%, 19% went on this type of holiday only once, 8%
went twice, 4% three times, 2% four times, and 3% five times or more. About two-thirds
of respondents (64%) who went on a holiday last year did not take this kind of holiday.

More than a quarter of the respondents (28%, +2 compared with 2013) went on an all-
inclusive holiday. Most did so only once (20%) or twice (5%). Over seven in ten people
(72%) who took a holiday in 2013 did not take an all-inclusive trip.

Q6. In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?

Touta svicss pUhaasd tove [ 10+ I 5 Mo I I 5+ | 1+
separately 18% 8% 4% B2 4% 62% 2% [N -
Other types of package travel (not 1o M ece W4% B2e W3 I - o I
all-inclusive) 19% % W3 B2 0% e6% 1% [N
All-inclusive holiday (transport + 2 W 5% 1% [1ee |1 RN 2 o [ 0
accommodation + food + drinks) 18% 0% 1% 1% 1% 73% 1% | 5
FL392 Jan.2014 m ] ml = |
FL370 Jan.2013 | m|
1 2 3 4 5 times or None/ zero Don't know Al least
more once
@ cuzs

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)

30



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

People in Norway (69%), Denmark (65%), and Ireland (62%) are the most likely to have
gone on at least one holiday where the various tourism services were purchased
separately. In contrast, fewest people opted for this kind of holiday in Hungary (16%),
Portugal (19%) and Turkey (21%).

The proportion of respondents who went on this kind of holiday increased in most
countries compared with the 2013 wave, with especially large increases in Austria (60%o,
+21), Slovakia (49%, +15), Ireland (62%, +13), Serbia (32%, +13), and Denmark
(65%, +12). Conversely, the proportion of people who booked their tourism services
separately declined most significantly in Italy (29%, -10) and Croatia (31%, -6).

A holiday where the package was not all-inclusive was most popular in Slovakia
(64%0), Israel (60%) and Belgium (58%). The countries where fewest respondents chose
this kind of holiday are Greece (20%), Croatia (22%) and Estonia (26%0).

Again, many countries saw a significant rise in the proportion of respondents who took at
least one non-inclusive package holiday, most strikingly in Slovakia (64%, +18), the
Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (43%, +17), the Czech Republic (54%, +14) and
Denmark (37%, +12). Lithuania (34%, -4) and Portugal (35%, -4) were the only
countries recording significant decreases in the proportion of respondents who took at
least one non-inclusive package holiday.

Respondents in Belgium and Turkey (42%) were the most likely to have taken an all-
inclusive holiday in 2013, followed by those in Israel (38%) and Spain (37%). All-
inclusive holidays were least common in Croatia and Greece (both 16%).

Most countries registered an increase in the proportion of people who went on an all-
inclusive holiday in 2013, with Turkey (42%, +14) and Slovenia (34%, +8) experiencing
the biggest increases. There were also some noticeable declines, such as in Latvia (31%o,
-8) and Greece (16%o, -7).
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@6 In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?

% of "At least once"
) : Other types of package travel (not all- All-inclusive haliday (transport +
Tourism services purchased separately e B R i I
FL392 Diff. FL392 - FL370 FL352 Diff. FL392 - FL370 FL392 Diff. FL392 - FL370
Jan. 2014 Jan. 2014 - Jan. 2013 Jan. 2014 Jan. 2014 - Jan. 2013 Jan. 2014 Jan. 2014 - Jan. 2013

® | EU28 41% +5 6% +3 280 +2
() == 0% +11 58% +5 42% -1
@ &G % -2 34% +8 27% +5
& | cz 40% +6 54% +14 23% +4
ip DK 55% +12 37% +12 24% =
A o 54% +10 32% +3 26% -1
e e 25% +3 26% +5 27% =

IE 62% +13 319 -1 18% -2
i | B 24% -1 20% +2 16% -7
& | es 2% -2 20% +1 7% +6
()| rr 29% +9 55% +6 25% +2
o) - -
S HR 1% 6 2004 +6 16% 1
()| 29% -10 34% +5 31% +4
=) | e 43% +6 29% = 26% -6
(=) _
=R 28% +6 3% +1 1% 3
@ U 36% +7 34% -4 31% +5
£
o | w 42% +7 56% +4 33% -2
£
o Hu 16% -2 3% +7 21% +1
P owr 41% +1 37% +3 34% -1
o | AT 60% +21 44% +5 1% +1
P
o N 49% +1 31% -3 18% -3
- | L 41% +6 27% -1 26% +2
Q@ -er 19% +2 35% -4 24% -1
() ro 34% +9 27% +3 27% +6
@ = 33% -2 47% +5 34% +8
@ SK 49% +15 fd% +18 28% +6
§= - 29% +4 259 +7 24% +3
& | sE 1% +2 229 +3 20% +2
= UK 450% +3 239 = 1% +2
£3 | WK 299 +3 43% +17 299 -6
CEIT 27% +2 30% +7 28% +3
Q e 30% * 47% * 399% *
(h  Rrs 32% +13 48% +10 27% +5
® 21% -3 289 +9 42% +14
@ | L 49% +3 B0% +10 38% +5
£ no 59% +2 2% -3 20% +7

*FL370 (Jan.2013) was not conducted in Montenegro

Base: 47% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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A review of the socio-demographic data shows that:

e Respondents aged 15-24 and 55 and over (both 31%) were the most likely to
have been on an all-inclusive holiday in 2013, while 25-39 year-olds (23%) were
the least likely to have done so. Additionally, 15-24 year-olds were the most likely
to have gone on a holiday where the services were purchased separately, whereas
people aged 55 and over were the least likely (45% vs. 35%).

e Respondents who completed their education aged 20 and over were more likely
than those who left school aged 15 or under to have purchased tourism services
separately (46% vs. 23%) or to have bought a package that was not all-inclusive
(37% vs. 29%). In contrast, all-inclusive packages are most popular among those
with a lower level of education (34% of those who left school aged 15 or under
vs. 25% who completed their education aged 20 and over).

e Self-employed respondents (48%) and employees (45%) were more likely than
manual workers (34%) and those who are not working (35%) to have booked
tourism services separately.

@6 In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?
At least once

All-inclusive holiday

Tourism services Other types of
(transport +
purchased package travel (not .
separately all-inclusive) accommodation +
food + drinks)

ELZ8 41% 36% 28%
Age
15-24 45% 39% 31%
25-39 44% 35% 23%
40-54 41% 37% 26%
55+ 35% 34% 3%
@ Education (End of)
15- 23% 29% 34%
16-19 6% 36% 20%
20+ 46% 37% 25%
Still studying 44% 37% 28%

m: Respondent occupation scale

Selfemployed 43% 36% 26%
Employee 45% 38% 25%
Manual waorkers 34% 33% 27%
Mot working 35% 34% 31%

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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2.3 Satisfaction with the main holiday taken in 2013

- Respondents express a high level of satisfaction with most aspects
of their main holiday -

The focus now shifts to the respondent’s satisfaction with certain aspects of their main
holiday in 2013.

The results show that the overall level of satisfaction was very high for six of the seven
aspects under discussion. Nearly all respondents (96%) were satisfied with the natural
features, such as the landscape and weather conditions, on their main holiday. Seven in
ten (71%) were very satisfied with this aspect of their trip, while 25% were fairly
satisfied. There was a notable increase (+5) in the number of people who were very
satisfied, while overall satisfaction has increased slightly (+1) since 2013.

A similarly high proportion of respondents (95%) were satisfied with the safety of their
accommodation: 66% were very satisfied and 29% were fairly satisfied®.

The same proportion of people (95%) say they were satisfied with the quality of their
accommodation, with 61% being very satisfied and 34% fairly satisfied. Again, there
was an increase (+4) in the number who were very satisfied, and in the overall level of
satisfaction (+3).

Nearly nine in ten people (88%) were satisfied with the quality of activities/services
that were available: 47% were very satisfied and 41% were fairly satisfied. Just 6% were
not satisfied with this element of their holiday. There was a rise in the proportion of
respondents who were very satisfied (+5), and in overall satisfaction (+3).

When it comes to the general level of prices, 87% of respondents express satisfaction,
although most were fairly satisfied (51%) rather than very satisfied (36%). Almost a
tenth (9%) were not satisfied. Once again, there was an increase both in the proportion
of respondents saying they were very satisfied (+6), and in the overall level of
satisfaction (+4) with prices.

A very large majority of people (86%) also felt satisfied with the way tourists were
welcomed, with 51% very satisfied and 35% fairly satisfied. Only 5% expressed
dissatisfaction with this aspect of their holiday. Compared with 2013, the proportion of
respondents saying they were very satisfied increased by 3 points, while the overall level
of satisfaction rose by 1 point.

Satisfaction with the availability of accessible facilities for people with special
needs was noticeably lower than for the other six aspects of the respondents’ holidays.
Less than half (47%) said that they were satisfied, with 21% very satisfied and 26%
fairly satisfied. However, this is probably explained by the fact that a large proportion
(42%, +3) were unable to give an answer on this item. Only 11% said they were not
satisfied.

& This question was not asked in previous waves of the survey.
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Q9A. Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday' we mean the holiday that was the most important for you in 2013.

The natural features (landscape , weather conditions, N N, . N 25 W 2% (0% | 2%
etc) 66% 2% 0% 11% | 2%

* The safety of the accommodation N :c'- I 2o W 2% (0% [ 3%

I 1+ N <% 0 2% 1 1% [ 2%

The quality of the accommodation 57% 360 A% 11% 2%

The quality of activities/services available (transport, N 7 I 1o 5% [ 1% 6%

restaurants, leisure activities, etc) 42% 43% 6% N1% 8%
. I ' I v W | % (0 4%
The general level of prices 20 53% 10% I 2% 5%
How tourists are welcomed (e.q. services for children, N ;- (N 5% W 4% [ 1% %%
customer care, "pets-welcomed" policy, etc.) 48% 3% 5% 0 1% 9%
Accessible facilities for people with special needs (e.g. | INGG_—_ 21 I 260 W00 7 W 4% 42%
disabled, elderly, children with prams) 1% 29% 8% % 3%
FL392 Jan.2014 u i o m
FL370 Jan.2013
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Not very satisfied Not at all satisfied Don't know
*New item @ cu2s

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)

In all but two of the 35 countries covered by the survey, at least nine in ten respondents
said they were satisfied with the natural features of their main holiday destination. The
two exceptions were Turkey (88%) and Latvia (89%). Most countries recorded small
increases in satisfaction, although relatively large rises were seen in Hungary (98%, +9),
Slovakia (95%, +7), and Bulgaria (93%, +5).

Similarly, in all but five countries, at least nine in ten people were satisfied with the
safety of their accommodation. Even in the remaining countries — Lithuania (89%),
Cyprus (88%), Estonia (88%), Turkey (86%) and Greece (80%) — the level of
satisfaction was close to the 90% mark.

Respondents in most countries were also very satisfied with the quality of the
accommodation. In only four countries did fewer than 90% of respondents express
satisfaction with this aspect: Lithuania (89%), Cyprus (84%), Turkey (83%) and Greece
(80%). Again, there was increased satisfaction in most countries, with Bulgaria (92%,
+13), Slovakia (95%, +8) and Turkey (83%, +8) recording the largest increases.

In 15 countries, at least nine in ten people were satisfied with the quality of activities
and services during their main holiday. Respondents in Ireland and Malta (both 94%)
were especially satisfied, while Turkey (72%) and Greece (74%) were at the other end of
the scale. Estonia (84%, +10), Latvia (91%, +8) and Romania (89%, +8) recorded the
biggest increases in satisfaction compared with the 2013 survey, while Lithuania (84%, -
6) saw the only significant decline.
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In nine countries, at least nine in ten people were satisfied with the general level of
prices on their main holiday, with the highest levels in Belgium (94%), Ireland (92%),
Finland (92%), Slovenia (92%) and the UK (92%). However, less than seven in ten
people in three countries — Turkey (64%), Greece (66%) and Croatia (69%) — said they
were satisfied with the prices. There was an increase in satisfaction with the general level
of prices in almost all countries, led by Bulgaria (80%, +17), Estonia (81%, +13),
Romania (83%, +11) and Hungary (86%, +10).

In ten countries, at least 90% of respondents say they were satisfied with the way
tourists were welcomed on their main holiday last year. The highest levels of
satisfaction were recorded in Ireland (93%), Belgium (92%), Slovenia (92%) and the
Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (92%), and the lowest in Turkey (67%) and
Greece (73%). There was little change on this issue in most countries, although
relatively large increases in satisfaction were recorded in Bulgaria (87%, +13), Estonia
(82%, +11) and Slovakia (91%, +8). Greece (73%, -7) saw the only substantial decline.

There was more variation between countries on the question of whether there were
accessible facilities for people with special needs. At one end of the scale, at least
60% of people expressed their satisfaction in the five following countries: Portugal
(67%), Malta (66%), Belgium (63%0), Slovenia (61%) and the Former Yugoslav Republic
of Macedonia (60%). At the other end, there was relatively little satisfaction among
people in Estonia (16%) and Sweden (26%). Compared with January 2013, satisfaction
increased markedly in Malta (66%b, +15), Norway (47%, +12) and Bulgaria (37%, +10),
while falling substantially in Romania (34%, -15), the Netherlands (37%, -13) and Serbia
(39%, -12).
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Q9A Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...?
By ‘main holiday' we mean the holiday that was the most important for you in 2013.
% of "Total 'Satisfied™

anoscape weatner | me | Tedamrne | anspor estauras,
conditions, etc) accommodation leisure activities, etc)
@ | EU28 96% +1 95% 95% +3 88% +3
() == 97% = 98% 96% -1 93% +1
@ | B¢ 93% +5 90% 92% +13 81% +6
&  cz 94% -1 95% 94% +1 89% -1
> | DK 93% +1 91% 95% +2 85% +1
@  oe 98% +1 95% 95% +1 85% +1
& e 95% +4 88% 90% +3 84% +10
) IE 96% +3 95% 95% +1 94% +1
= EL 92% -1 80% 80% +6 74% +1
o Es 94% -2 91% 91% = 82% -2
() m 98% +3 96% 95% +1 91% +6
o | W 94% +3 98% 97% +5 76% -2
O 95% +1 94% 94% +3 85% +4
= | o 93% +3 BE% B4% -1 92% +5
—R T 89% -2 93% 94% +1 91% +8
@ | 90% -2 89% 89% = 84% -6
o w 97% +3 96% 95% +1 92% +2
o | HU 98% +9 95% 92% +3 88% +7
P | wr 95% -1 95% 94% = 94% +3
o | A 96% +1 99% 96% +1 91% +1
o 95% -1 95% 94% -1 85% -5
w | L 96% +1 97% 96% +2 87% =
Q| Fr 94% -2 97% 96% +2 91% +3
() ro 90% -3 95% 94% +5 89% +8
@ =S 95% -3 97% 96% -1 91% +4
@ | sK 95% +7 96% 95% +8 91% +7
&= n 95% +2 96% 94% -1 90% -1
SE 94% +1 94% 97% +2 89% =
L 96% +2 97% 97% +4 92% =
25 WK 96% -1 94% 93% -3 91% +1
CERT 93% +3 92% 92% +1 92% +5
QO ue 97% * 97% 95% * 87% *
(& | Rs 96% +3 94% 93% +3 B2% -4
@ ™ 88% +4 86% 83% +8 72% +3
@ | L 96% +2 93% 94% +4 88% +7
& | no 95% +1 95% 96% -1 89% -3

*FL370 (Jan.2013) was not conducted in Montenegro
** New item

Base: 47% from the total number of respondents - all surveyed countries

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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Q9 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...?
By ‘main holiday' we mean the holiday that was the most important for you in 2013.
% of "Total 'Satisfied™

How tourists are welcomed (e.g. Accessible facilities for people with
The general level of prices services for children, customer care, |special needs (e.g. disabled, elderly,
"pets-welcomed” policy, etc.) children with prams)
@ ‘ EUZ8 87% +4 86% +1 47% -3
0 BE 94% +1 92% +1 63% +1
@ B¢ 80% +17 87% +13 I7T% +10
& oz 85% +2 85% -1 46% -9
» DK 89% +1 89% +2 34% -5
O DE a0% +1 89% -1 43% -5
e EE 81% +13 82% +11 16% +3
. IE 028, +4 3% = 48% -8
-‘;= EL 66% -2 73% -7 42% +5
@ ES 80% +5 75% -3 53% +4
() r 87% +6 87% +1 58% +2
@ HR 9% +2 75% -3 38% =
() 84% +6 83% +6 50% +4
(=) | o 76% -9 85% +2 53% +1
@ LV 78% +3 90% +1 46% =
@ LT 75% +3 86% -4 50% -7
o  w 89% -1 90% = 54% -6
o HU 86% +10 85% +5 44% -2
(P wr 83% +6 89% -2 66% +15
3 AT 91% +1 91% -2 36% -9
3 ML 9% = 4% -5 7% -13
w P 86% +6 89% +2 47% -9
Q@ -rr 83% +5 88% +2 7% +3
() ro 83% +11 83% +1 34% -15
@ s 92% +8 92% -2 61% +5
@ oK 89% +8 91% +8 56% +3
-E‘ FI 92% +6 89% +1 58% -5
SE a1 +3 8% +2 26% -5
ﬁﬁ UK 92% = 88% -2 48% -6
@ MK 84% +1 92% -1 B0% +1
ﬂ:—: 15 73% +4 87% -1 32% -4
Q 72% * 82% * 36% *
@ RS 80% +5 84% -2 39% -12
@ 64% +9 67% = 54% 1
@ IL T6% -2 a0% +6 30% -2
£ no 91% +1 90% -3 47% +12

*FL370 {Jan.2013) was not conducted in Monteneqro

Base: 47% from the total number of respondents - all surveyed countries

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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Few socio-demographic variations are notable on this question, the only exceptions being
that people aged 55 and over are more likely than 15-24 year-olds to be very satisfied
with the quality of their accommodation (65% vs. 53%) and the safety of their
accommodation (69% vs. 59%), while 40-54 year-olds are more likely to be very
satisfied with the natural features of their destination (75% vs. 60% of 15-24 year-olds).

Q9A Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the most important

for you in 2013.

Very satisfied
The natural Iﬁg:g::;‘?: re
features The safety of | The quality of ] 0.
services for children,
(landscape, the the ,
; } customer care, "pets-
weather accommodation | accommodation

conditions, etc) welcomed™ policy,

etc.)
EUZE T1% G5% 61% 51%
Age
15-24 G0% FO% F3% 46%
25-39 69% 62% 57% 50%
40-54 T5% G8% 61% 53%
55 + T3% G9% B5% 51%

Th.?q“a“ty r'.)f Accessible facilities
activities! services B
; for people with
available The general special needs (e
(transport, level of prices p 0-

disabled, elderly,

restaurants, leisure children with prams)

activities, etc)

47% 36% 21%
48% 35% 18%
46% 35% 19%
45% 35% 21%
48% 38% 24%

Base: 50% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who went on a personal travel for a minimum of four consecutive nights during 2013)
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2.4 Safety issues encountered during the main holiday in 2013

- Only a minority of respondents experienced safety problems with paid

accommodation during their main holiday -

The vast majority of respondents (92%) did not experience any safety issues when using
paid accommodation during their main holiday in 2013. Of the 6% that did, the most
common experience was food poisoning or sickness (2%), followed by a slip, trip or fall
(1%) and swimming pool incidents (1%b).

Q9B. Did you or any of your party experience any of the following safety issues
while using paid accommodation during your main holiday in 20137

Food poisoning/sickness outbreak

Slip/Trip/Fall within the accommodation
(with serious consequences)

Swimming pool incident (drowning/near
drowning)

Fire-related emergency situation
Glass doors/windows incident

Balcony fall or near fall

Any other safety incident (DO NOT READ
ouT)

None (DO NOT READ OUT)

Don't know

| 2
| 1%
| 1%
0%

0%

I 2%
I o2

I 2

@ Eu2s

Base: 45% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who stayed in paid accommodation in 2013)

Due to the limited proportion of respondents who experienced a safety issue, national
results are based on a very limited sample size. Thus, country results are not presented

in this report.

There were no significant socio-demographic variations for this question.
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2.5 Complaints registered during a holiday in 2013
- Roughly one person in twenty registered a complaint during their holiday -

Nine in 10 respondents who travelled at least once in 2013 (90%) did not register a
formal complaint about any service provided during their holiday in 2013. Only 4% did
register a formal complaint, while 6% were unable to answer.

Q9C. Did you register a formal complaint about any service provided during
your holiday in 20137

® Ve
®No

Don't know

@ E£us

Base: 70% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who travelled for a minimum of one night in 2013)

More than one in ten respondents in Sweden (12%) registered a formal complaint,
followed by 7% in both Denmark and Malta.

In 15 EU Member States and 4 non-EU countries, less than 3% of respondents registered
a formal complaint about any service provided during their holiday.

In Bulgaria, a relatively high proportion of respondents - 21% - said they didn’t know
whether they had registered a complaint.
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Q9C. Did you register a formal complaint about any service provided during your holiday in 20137

5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 10% 8% 2% 14% 9% 6% 6% 10% 7% 21% 8% 12% 8% 7% 6% 8% 2% 11% 6% 3% 6% 7% 1%

92%

94%

o, 88% 2%
835 92%92 M, 93% 93% [l 0a%

[ = 91% % | 91%
o - s 87%
84% |
78%
12%
7% ?D»
55 . -

{ 8% &% 59, 5% 5% ,, | 5N ' 4%
- a— . % 1 3% 3% 3% " "
- 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% Lo 1, e IJ |
__II’iI|I ||| [ R T R |ll“‘:l?i"o% N
SE DK MT NL IE UK ES T DEEU?BBE CZ IT PT FI SK HR SI PL RO EL BG FR LT CY EE HU LV IS TR RS ME MK IL

A AW ':‘

Ce@Ve 0ol oewlEwlleo@0CC COMAOS

SIS OES @ &
Wyes HNo Don't know

Base: 69% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who travelled for a minimum of one night in 2013)

Once again, no significant socio-demographic variations can be observed.

Those individuals who said they registered a complaint were then asked what they
complained about.

Most formal complaints concerned the accommodation (41%), followed by transport
(22%), restaurants (17%) and leisure activities (8%0).
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Q9D. For which of the following services did you register a formal complaint?

Accommodation [NNEGERNEGEGEGEGEEGEEEEEEEE /10
Transport | 2>
Restaurants [N 17
Leisure activities [ 8%
Other (DO NOT READ OUT) [ 19

None (DO NOT READ OUT) [l 2%

Don't know | 0%

@ Euzs

Base: 2% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who registered a formal complaint in 2013)

Due to the small proportion of respondents who registered a formal complaint, national
results are based on a very limited sample size. Thus, country results are not presented
in this report.

According to the socio-demographic data:

e Women were more likely than men to have registered complaints about
accommodation (44% vs. 37%) and leisure activities (11% vs. 5%), whereas
men were more likely to have registered complaints about transport (25% vs.
19%).

e Respondents in the 40-54 age group (46%) were the most likely to complain
about accommodation, while those aged 55 and over (36%) were the least
likely to do so. Restaurants were a source of complaint for almost one in four
respondents aged 25-39 (23%), but just 13% for those aged 55 and over.

e Employees (44%) were the most likely to complain about accommodation,
while manual workers (26%) were the least likely to do so. However, manual
workers were the most inclined to complain about restaurants (27% vs. 10%
of self-employed people).
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Q9D For which of the following services did you register a formal complaint?

. Leisure Other (DO NOT | None (DO NOT
Accommodation | Transport Restaurants activities READ OUT) READ OUT) Don't know

|EU28 41% 22% 17% 8% 19% 2% 0%
Male 3T% 25% 18% 5% 16% 3% 0%
Female 44% 19% 16% 11% 21% 1% 1%
Age

15-24 43% 30% 15% 9% 16% 0% 0%
25-39 40% 15% 23% T% 18% 2% 2%
40-54 46% 19% 15% 8% 19% 3% 0%
55+ 36% 27% 13% 9% 20% 2% 0%
Hi. Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 39% 17% 10% 11% 22% 8% 0%
Employee 44% 21% 21% 4% 19% 0% 0%
Manual workers 26% 19% 27% 3% 28% 0% 0%
Mot working 40% 25% 12% 13% 16% 2% 1%

Base: 2% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who registered a formal complaint in 2013)
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1l TRAVELLERS®' PROFILES IN 2013

The third chapter of the report focuses on the profile of the travellers themselves. In this
section, the respondents were first asked whether they travelled in 2013 for personal or
professional reasons. Those who travelled for personal reasons were then asked about
the duration of their trip — whether it was a short break, or a longer holiday.

3.1 Proportion of respondents who travelled in 2013
— Seven in ten Europeans travelled away from home at least once in 2013 —

All respondents were asked how often they travelled for professional or personal reasons
in 2013, on occasions when they were away from home for a minimum of one night.
Overall, seven in ten people (70%) travelled at least once in 2013, a slight decrease (-2)
since last year’s survey. Conversely, a quarter of respondents (26%, -1) had not
travelled for at least one night in 2013.

Q1. During 2013, how many times did you travel for professional or personal
reasons where you were away from home for a minimum of one night?

@ Travelled in 2013
@ Did not travel in 2013
Don't know

Inner pie : FL370 Jan.2013
Outer pie : FL392 Jan.2014 @ Eus

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28

Turkey is the only country where a relative majority of respondents did not travel at least
once in 2013: 47% did not travel, compared with 44% who did. In all other countries, a
majority of respondents spent at least one night away from home. Respondents in
Norway (90%), Austria (85%), Iceland (85%), Ireland (85%) and Sweden (85%)
travelled the most, while, after Turkey, respondents in Hungary (54%o), Lithuania (55%),
Romania (55%) and the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (55%) travelled least.

The proportion of respondents who travelled at least once increased the most in Serbia
(66%, +8) and Estonia (73%, +6), while declining the most in France (64%, -11),
Slovakia (60%o, -11), Finland (76%, -7) and Iceland (85%, -7).
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Q1 During 2013, how many times did you travel for professional or personal reasons where
you were away from home for a minimum of one night?

Travelled in 2013 Did not travel in 2013
FL392 Diff. FL392 - FL370 FL392 Diff. FL352 - FL370
Jan. 2014 Jan. 2014 - Jan. 2013 Jan. 2014 Jan. 2014 - Jan. 2013
@ cux 70% -2 26% -1
() e 56% -1 32% =
@ &6 65% +2 24% -4
& cz 7% -3 26% -3
& | DK 84% +3 14% -4
@&  oe 7% -2 21% +1
& e 73% +6 24% -7
i IE 85% = 12% -3
= B 65% +2 34% -3
ES 4% = 33% -2
() m 64% -11 30% +8
o | R 68% -1 29% +1
() 71% +1 27% -3
= | er 69% -4 31% +4
—N T 65% +3 32% -5
@ | L 55% +1 37% -3
o | w 80% -2 17% -
o | HU 54% -2 42% -2
P | wr 56% -2 43% +2
o | A 85% +2 14% -2
o M 30% = 18% -1
o | L 67% = 27% -3
Q - 56% +4 38% -5
() ro 55% -2 38% -2
@ = 78% -4 20% +3
@  sK B0% -11 23% -3
= n 76% -7 15% =
SE 85% -3 10% =
& WK 76% +1 22% -2
g8 | MK 55% -3 42% +3
SR 85% -7 14% +7
Q e 73% * 25% *
& | rs 56% +8 33% -9
®@ m® 44% +2 47% -2
@ | L 68% -3 28% =
& | no 90% -1 4% -3

*FL370 {Jan.2013) was not conducted in Montenegro

Base: Total number of respondents — all surveyed countries
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The chart below shows the very even distribution of the number of times EU28
respondents travelled in 2013. There was also very little change compared with 2012.
14% of respondents said that they travelled once, 13% travelled twice, 10% three times,
13% four or five times, 11% six to ten times, and 8% more than ten times (-2 since the
last wave).

Q1. During 2013, how many times did you travel for professional or personal
reasons where you were away from home for a minimum of one night?

I 14%
14%

. 13%
13%

. 10%
10%

. 13%
13%

. 11%
1%

8%
10%

I 26°%
2%

Once

Twice

3 times

4 or 5 times

6 to 10 times

More than 10 times

None
W 4%
2%

, ; , I 70%
Total 'Travelled in 2013 ?22/%

Don't know

I FL392 Jan.2014
FL370 Jan.2013 @ EUs

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28

The socio-demographic data shows that people who travelled at least once in 2013 are
most likely to:

e be aged 15-39 (75%, compared with 63% of people aged 55 and over)

e have the highest education levels (78% vs. 50% of respondents who left school
aged 15 or under)

e live in a large town (74% vs. 66% of people who live in rural villages)

e be employees (81% vs. 66% of manual workers and 62% of respondents who are
not working)
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@1 During 2013, how many times did you travel for professional or personal reasons where you
were away from home for a minimum of one night?

Travelled in 2013 Did not travel in 2013 Don't know

EU28 70% 26% 4%
Age

15-24 T5% 18% 5%
25-38 T5% 20% 5%
40-54 T1% 25% 4%
55+ G3% 34% 3%
@ Education (End of)

15- 50% 47% 3%
16-19 67 % 28% 3%
20+ T8% 18% 4%
Still studying T9% 16% 5%
zf]  Ssubjective urbanisation

Rural village G6% 3% 3%
Smalll Mid-size town T1% 25% 4%
Large town Td% 22% 4%
Self-employed T4% 20% 6%
Employee 81% 15% 4%
Manual warkers G6% 29% 5%
Mot working G2% 35% 3%

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28
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3.2 Holidays of a minimum of four nights taken in 2013

— A majority of people who travelled for personal reasons in 2013 went away
for between four and 13 nights —

Respondents who travelled at least once in 2013 were then asked about their travels for
personal reasons and about the duration of their trips. Multiple answers were allowed.

A majority of respondents (57%) said that they took holidays that lasted between four
and 13 nights away, while just under half (48%) mentioned short-stay trips of up to
three nights. A quarter of respondents (27%) travelled for more than 13 consecutive
nights, while just under a quarter (23%) went only on short-stay trips. A minority (6%)
of the respondents who travelled in 2013 did not travel at all for personal reasons.

Q2A. Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, which of the following
types of holiday did you take?

Short-stay trip (up to 3 consecutive nights I
away) °
Holidays between 4 and 13 consecutive N 57
nights away !

Holidays with more than 13 consecutive o7
n|ghts awa),r _ e

No trip at all (DO NOT READ OUT) [l %

Don't know | 0%

@ Eu2s

Base: 70% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who travelled for a minimum of one night in 2013)

In 20 of the 35 countries, at least 50% of people who travelled in 2013 took a personal
trip that lasted between four and 13 consecutive nights. The highest proportions
were observed in Norway (76%), Denmark (73%), Austria (69%) and Sweden (69%),
while Latvia (31%), Turkey (35%), Romania (36%) and Bulgaria (37%) recorded the
lowest.
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In 15 countries, at least 50% of respondents took a short-stay trip of up to three
consecutive nights last year. Finland (69%), Estonia (63%) and Latvia (63%) had the
highest proportion of people who took this kind of holiday, while Cyprus (34%0), France
(37%) and Malta (37%) had the lowest. Interestingly, almost one in four respondents
(23%) went exclusively on short-stay trips in 2013. This proportion is highest in Latvia
(53%), Hungary (44%) and Romania (44%0). At the other end of the scale, only 11% of
people in the Netherlands and 12% in Luxembourg went exclusively on short-stay trips.

Norway (46%), the Netherlands (45%) and Luxembourg (42%) stand out as having by
far the highest proportions of people who spent more than 13 consecutive nights
away. Conversely, the lowest proportions of people who took a trip of this duration were
in Bulgaria (7%) and Slovakia (8%0).

In three countries, at least a tenth of the people who travelled said spontaneously that
they did not travel for personal reasons in 2013: Bulgaria (19%), Slovakia (13%)
and Italy (10%0).
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Q2A Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, which of the following types of
holiday did you take?

Short-stay trip Halidays Halidays with

Mo trip at all
(up to 3 between 4 a.nd maore thanl 13 (DO NOT Don't knaw

consecutive 13 consecutive  consecutive

: ) ; READ OUT)

nights away) | nights away = nights away
@ cEus 48% 57% 27% 6% 0%
() et 4% 65% 25% 3% 0%
@ 5w | o w
& cz 56% 62% 15% 4% 0%
AT
| DX 45% 73% 27% 3% 0%
& e 45% 65% 33% 3% 0%
& | e 63% 43% 17% 3% 2%
()| E B0% B5% 26% 2% 0%
e | L aT% 40% 18% 7% 1%
&) | Es 47% 53% 20% 5% 0%
-_
() 37% 53% 8% 7% 0%
o MR 39% 39% 21% 9% 1%
()| 40% 49% 26% 10% 0%

cY 34% 59% 14% 8% 0%

a9
— A 63% 3% | 13% 8% 1%
@ T 51% 40% 13% 7% 1%
=Y
= LU 42% 65% 42% 2% 0%
o HU 61% 45% 10% 5% 0%
) T 7% 68% 11% 1% 1%
=Y
- AT 53% 69% 23% 3% 0%
- N 48% 66% 45% 2% 0%
w | " 549 45% 23% B% 1%
@ -t 48% 48% 20% 8% 0%
() ro 49% 36% 12% 9% 0%
@ s 8% B67% 15% 3% 0%
@ =K 47% 40% 8% 13% 0%
-i-a Fi 56% 19% 2% 0%
:_; SE 51% 69% 29% 3% 0%
ﬂ: UK 5% 68% 23% 4% 0%
MK 40% 51% 28% 0% 1%
& s 58% 550 21% 1% 1%
Q  w 49% 44% 16% 2% 1%
@  Rrs 8% 56% 14% 5% 0%
@ 1= 57% 350% 19% 9% 3%
& | L 529 47% 15% 2% 0%
:'; NO 50% T6% 46% 1% 0%

Highest percentage per Lowest percentage per

country country
Highest percentage per Lowest percentage per
item item

Base: 69% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who travelled for a minimum of one night in 2013)
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A review of the socio-demographic data shows that:

e People aged 55 and over (32%) are the most likely to have taken a holiday
lasting more than 13 consecutive nights, with 25-39 year-olds (23%) the least
likely to have done so. Conversely, 15-24 year-olds (53%) are the most likely to
have taken a short-stay trip (up to three nights), while respondents aged 55 and
over (44%) are the least likely to have done so.

e Respondents with a higher level of education are more likely to have taken all

types of holiday.

e People from large towns are more likely than those from rural villages to have
taken a holiday lasting more than 13 consecutive nights (31% compared with

24%).

e Employees are the most likely to have taken all types of holiday, while manual

workers are the least likely.

(12A Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, which of the following types of holiday did you take?

Holidjy;s“:it;ueen Short-stay trip (up :::iria;fa?;tg No trip at all

consecutive to 3 consecutive consecutive (DO NOT READ Don't know

nights away nights away) nights away oum
ELZ8 57% 43%% 2T% 6% 0%
Age
15-24 51% 53% 24% 4% 1%
25-39 57% 51%% 230 6% 0%
40-54 58% 48% 28% 5% 0%
55+ 58% 44% 32% 6% 0%
@ Education (End of)
15- 54% 4205 2T% 806 0%
16-19 54% 47% 24% 7% 0%
20+ B50% 50% 29%% 506 0%
Still studying 3% 530 28% 206 0%
7f] Subjective urbanisation
Rural village 56% 48% 24% 6% 0%
Smalll Mid-size town 55% 48% 27% 5% 0%
Large town 59%% 49%% 31% 506 0%
m: Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 54% 4905 24% 806 0%
Employee G3% 51% 28% 4% 0%
Manual workers 48% 46% 19% 11% 0%
Mot working 3% 46% 2090 6% 0%

Base: 70% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who travelled for a minimum of one night in 2013)
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3.3 Type of accommodation

— Staying in paid accommodation with more than 20 guests, or at friends or
relatives, are the most common types of accommodation used —

Respondents who travelled for at least one night in 2013 were then asked about the
kind of accommodation they stayed in on holidays lasting a minimum of four
consecutive nights.

Over four in ten respondents (44%) in this group stayed in paid accommodation with
more than 20 guests. A slightly lower proportion (40%) stayed in paid accommodation
with fewer than 20 guests. Interestingly, 24% stayed exclusively in paid accommodation
(no matter the size).

Over four in ten respondents (43%, -3 since January 2013) stayed with friends or
relatives. A fifth of people (21%, -2) stayed in their own property/second home, while
14% (no change) stayed on a campsite, and 13% (-4) stayed in another type of
accommodation.

More than a third of respondents (35%) never stayed in non-paid accommodation (no
matter the size), while 41% used a combination of both paid and non-paid
accommodation.

Q2B. Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?

*In paid accommodation with more than 20 guests [ NN EREEEE - I, 5o 1%
e L

At friends or relatives A6% 54% 0%

" pe accommodation (sich s oo ke I - I

apartment or house) with less than 20 guests

I - e e | 1%

% 7% 1%

| 1 I ¢ 0

14% 86% 0%

In own property/ second home

On a camping site (tent, home, caravan, etc.

A - Y 5% | 1%

In another type of accomodation ™ 82% 1%

FL392 Jan.2014 [ |
FL370 Jan.2013

Al least once None/ zero Don't know

@ cuzs

*New item

Base: 70% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who travelled for a minimum of one night in 2013)

At national level, the data shows that respondents in Malta (65%), Israel (64%), Austria
(63%) and Norway (61%) are the most likely to have stayed in paid accommodation
with more than 20 guests. At least 50% of the respondents in 11 countries did this. In
contrast, only 23% of respondents in Croatia, 26% in the Former Yugoslav Republic of
Macedonia and 27% in Romania stayed in this type of accommodation in 2013.
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At least six in ten people in France (61%), Montenegro (60%) and Poland (60%) stayed
with friends or relatives, and over 50% of people did so in 12 of the 35 countries.
Staying with friends or relatives was least common in Malta (18%), the Netherlands
(28%) and Austria (28%). Most countries have recorded declines since January 2013 in
the proportion of people who stayed with friends or relatives, most strikingly in Latvia
(40%, -16), Portugal (39%, -13) and the Czech Republic (41%, -10). However, Israel
(30%, +10) saw a large increase in the proportion of respondents who opted for this
type of holiday.

A majority of people in three countries — Belgium (53%), Norway (52%) and Slovenia
(52%) — stayed in paid accommodation with less than 20 guests. Respondents in
Latvia (22%) and Estonia (24%) were least likely to holiday in this kind of
accommodation.

Norway (54%) is the only country where at least half of the respondents holidayed for at
least four nights at their own property/second home. This option was also popular in
Slovakia (45%) and Turkey (40%o). In contrast, only 8% of respondents in Israel and 9%
in the Netherlands stayed in their own property. The proportion of people who had this
type of holiday fell in most countries compared with the previous survey, with the largest
drops in the Czech Republic (29%, -15), Spain (25%, -10) and Estonia (22%, -8).
However, Turkey (40%, +9) and Serbia (34%, +6) bucked the overall trend by
registering sizeable increases.

Staying on a campsite was most popular among respondents in the Netherlands (31%),
Iceland (27%) and the UK (21%), though elsewhere — such as Malta (2%), Cyprus (3%)
and Croatia (4%) — very few people spent their holiday this way. Norway (17%, +10)
and the UK (21%, +5) recorded the biggest increases in the proportion of respondents
who chose to stay on campsites, while the largest declines were seen in the Czech
Republic (13%, -7), Romania (11%, -6) and Turkey (6%, -6).

At least a fifth of respondents in Norway (21%) and Slovenia (20%) stayed in another
type of accommodation, although relatively few people did so in most other countries.
Slovenia (+10) also recorded the most substantial increase in the proportion of
respondents who stayed in another type of accommodation, while the biggest declines
occurred in Latvia (8%, -7) and Portugal (5%, -7).
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Q2B Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four consecutive nights in the fing types of I
% of 'At least once’
*In paid accommaodation
o Atengs e (42220083000 1 gy secnanome | SSTMOSEL i snomrtoscrscamocaon
less than 20 guests
Diff. FL392- Diff. FL392- DIff FL392- Diff. FL392-
FL392 FL392 FL370 FL392 FL392 FL370 FL392 FL370 FL392 FL370
Jan. 2014 Jan.2014 | Jan.2014- Jan. 2014 Jan.2014 | Jan.2014-  Jan.2014 | Jan.2014- | Jan.2014 | Jan 2014-
Jan. 2013 Jan. 2013 Jan. 2013 Jan. 2013
® | EU28 44% 43% -3 40% 21% -2 14% = 13% -4
() = 55% 33% -3 53% 18% -1 15% -3 17% -5
@ & 35% 48% -4 30% 4% -3 12% = 9% -4
®  cz 45% 1% -10 37% 29% -15 13% -7 14% -6
| o 58% 31% +1 37% 22% +1 13% -2 1% -3
@ | oe 57% 33% -4 41% 18% +2 13% +2 17% -2
& | e 36% 53% +3 24% 22% -8 13% -3 13% +4
O e 52% 41% -3 43% 16% = 8% -1 1% -3
= B 28% 44% -2 31% 6% -7 7% -3 2% -4
© | = 42% 42% -4 37% 25% -10 7% -2 10% -3
O m 38% 81% -4 48% 19% = 19% -1 18% =%
D | m 23% 49% -4 36% 8% +2 4% +1 9% -3
O r 39% 37% +1 34% 23% -3 8% -1 11% -2
(55 39% 33% -8 30% 18% -6 % -3 3% -4
o | w 28% 40% -16 22% 24% -4 16% +3 8% -2
o U 38% 56% +1 33% 28% -5 18% +4 12% +1
o | 59% 40% -7 48% 23% -1 1% +4 12% -2
o w 35% 37% -7 31% 19% -2 6% +1 7% -5
(P | wr 85% 13% -1 37% 10% -2 2% -3 10% +1
S| a 63% 28% -3 33% 13% +1 7% -3 14% +1
o m 45% 28% = 49% 9% -1 31% +1 15% -5
o | P 38% 50% +1 37% 25% -5 13% +4 18% -5
@ rr 30% 39% -13 20% % -7 10% -1 5% -2
O ro 27% 50% +1 44% 20% = 1% -6 14% -4
@ s 50% 3% +1 52% 22% -2 19% -1 20% +10
@ | s« 41% 53% -1 48% 45% +1 1% +4 18% -3
= = 36% 37% -1 32% 28% -3 10% +2 12% -2
-] 53% 52% -2 34% 24% -3 1% +1 16% =
UK 49% 47% +3 43% 14% = 21% +5 12% -5
§ | mx 26% 48% -1 40% 22% -3 5% -4 9% -1
CER 37% 51% -7 34% 24% -3 27% +1 12% -4
Q| 28% 80% * 42% 31% * 8% % 9% *
@ | Rs 1% 56% +5 42% 34% +6 8% +3 7% =
@ ™ 37% 50% -3 36% 40% +9 6% -6 1% -2
@| L 64% 30% +10 41% 8% = 12% +4 7% -1
& no 61% 54% -1 52% 54% +2 17% +10 21% +1

*Not asked in FL370 {Jan.2013)
Base: 69% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who travelled for a minimum of one night in 2013)
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The socio-demographic analysis shows that:

e While respondents aged 55 and over are the most likely to have stayed at least
once in paid accommodation with more than 20 guests, younger respondents are
more likely to have stayed in all the other types of accommodation.

e People with a higher level of education are more likely to have stayed at least
once in all types of paid accommodation.

e Employees and self-employed people are also generally more likely to have
stayed at least once in all kinds of paid accommodation.

@2B Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four consecutive nights in
the following types of accommodation?

At least once

In paid
In paid accommaodation On a camping
accommodation  Af friends or | (such as a hotel,a | In own property/ site (tent,
with more than relatives rented apartment or | second home motorhome,

In another type
of
accomodation

20 guests house) with less caravan, etc.)
than 20 guests

ELZ8 44% 43% 40% 21% 14% 14%
Age

15-24 38% 55% 45% 27% 17% 17%
25-29 41% 47% 42% 20% 16% 16%
40-54 46% IT% 41% 18% 16% 16%
BhEE 43% 38% 35% 20% 9% 9%
@ Education (End of)

15- 42% 33% 31% 14% 11% 11%
16-19 42% 38% 36% 19% 15% 15%
20+ 43% 46% 44% 22% 12% 12%
Still studying 38% 56% 45% 30% 21% 21%

m: Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 45% 30% 41% 23% 14% 14%
Employee 48% 44% 45% 19% 16% 16%
Manual workers 34% 43% 33% 21% 14% 14%
Mot working 42% 44% 36% 22% 12% 12%

Base: 70% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who travelled for a minimum of one night in 2013)
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1V. OBSTACLES TO GOING ON HOLIDAY IN 2013

While the previous chapter focused on respondents who went on holiday last year, the
fourth chapter focuses on those who did not go away in 2013 and their reasons for not
doing so.

— Close to half of respondents who did not go on holiday in 2013 say it
was mainly for financial reasons —

Respondents who said they did not go on holiday in 2013 were asked the reasons why
they had not done so. They were invited to state their main reason, and then any other
relevant reasons.

The main cause, mentioned first by over four in ten respondents (44%), was financial
reasons — a slight decline (-2) since the last wave.

A fifth of respondents (20%, -3) mention personal or private reasons for not going away.
One in eight respondents (12%, +3) say they prefer to stay at home or with
family/friends, while 7% (no change) pointed to job or career-related reasons. Lack of
time is mentioned by 6% (no change) of respondents, and 1% (no change) say they had
problems accessing transport or accommodation.

Q3A. What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 20137 Firstly?

; ; 1 /4
Financial reasons 04 6%

Personallprivate reasons - 20% -
o

Prefer to stay at home or with family / friends —gq 12%
o

I 7%
T%

N30
6%

Job/career related reasons

Lack of time

N 1%

Prablems of accessibility of transport or accommedation 1
Ll

*Administrative problems (getting a visa, efc. ...) g“
o

You did not want to go on holiday in 2013 (DO NOT READ oUT) iy

Other (DO NOT READ OUT) _d 6%
M FL392 Jan.2014 5
FL370 Jan 2013 Don'tknow = .,/

@ cuzs

*New item

Base: 30% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who did not take a personal holiday during 2012)
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In 12 countries, at least 50% of the respondents who did not go on holiday in 2013 gave
financial reasons as an explanation. Respondents in Greece (74%), Cyprus (69%),
Bulgaria (66%) and Serbia (66%) are the most likely to cite financial reasons. In
contrast, only 8% of people in Norway and 12% of those in Sweden say they did not go
on holiday in 2013 for these reasons. This proportion increased significantly in Serbia
(66%, +17), Cyprus (69%, +13), lreland (57%, +9) and Turkey (47%, +9), but
declined sharply in Slovenia (41%, -14), Bulgaria (66%, -7) and the United Kingdom
(40%, -7).

In Luxembourg, four in ten respondents (40%) give personal or private reasons for
not taking a holiday in 2013, as do 37% in Norway and 34% in Austria. In contrast,
respondents in Greece (9%) and Portugal and Turkey (both 11%) are the least inclined
to mention personal reasons. This proportion increased significantly in Slovenia (29%o,
+13) and Austria (34%, +8) and declined substantially in Germany (29%, -13), Israel
(17%, -11) and Serbia (21%, -11).

Finland (32%) has by far the highest proportion of respondents who did not take a
holiday last year mainly because they prefer to stay at home or with family or
friends. This is also a common reason in Denmark and Sweden (both 20%), but is least-
mentioned in Montenegro (3%) and Serbia (3%). There was a significant increase in the
number of people citing this reason in Finland (32%, +12), Germany (14%, +7) and
Poland (14%, +7) compared to the year before, while the opposite trend can be
observed in Ireland (9%, -6).

In three countries — Iceland (14%), Luxembourg (11%) and Austria (10%) — at least a
tenth of respondents gave job or career-related reasons for not going on holiday in
2013. There was a substantial rise in the proportion of people who gave this answer in
Iceland (+9), with an even larger decline occurring in Norway (2%, -22).

At least 10% of respondents mention lack of time in the five following countries: Austria
(149%0), Iceland (13%), the Czech Republic (11%), Montenegro (10%) and Poland (10%).
Croatia (5%, +5) saw the biggest increase in the proportion of respondents giving this
answer, while Sweden (2%, -6) recorded the largest drop.
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Q3A What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 20137 Firstly?
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(Those who did not take a personal holiday during 2012)

The picture is very similar when we consider the reasons mentioned by respondents for
not going on holiday last year. A majority of respondents (54%) did not do so for
financial reasons, while about a third (32%) cite personal/private reasons. More than a
fifth (22%) say that they prefer to stay at home with family/friends, 14% mention
job/career-related reasons and 13% blame the lack of time. Only 3% had problems with
the accessibility of transport or accommodation, while 1% had administrative problems.
Over a tenth (13%) spontaneously give other reasons as to why they did not go away,
and 5% say spontaneously that they did not want to go on holiday last year.
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Q3T. What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 20137
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Base: 30% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who did not take a personal holiday during 2012)

In 27 countries, financial reasons are the most common reason for not going on
holiday last year, while at least 50% of people mention financial reasons in 21 countries.
Respondents in Greece (81%), Cyprus (76%) and Serbia (75%) are the most likely to
cite finances among the reasons why they did not go on holiday in 2013. In contrast,
only 13% of respondents in Sweden and 14% in Norway mention financial reasons.

Personal or private reasons are the most common reason for not going on holiday in
seven countries. Luxembourg (51%), the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (50%)
and Montenegro (47%) had the highest proportions of respondents who cite
personal/private reasons, while Turkey (15%) and Portugal (17%) had the lowest.

Finland (48%) has by far the highest proportion of respondents who did not take a
holiday last year because they prefer to stay at home or with family or friends; this
is also the top answer among respondents in Finland. At least three in ten people in
Belgium (37%), France (32%), Luxembourg (31%) and Austria (30%) also give this
reason, while the lowest numbers giving this reason are in Serbia (6%), Cyprus (10%)
and Bulgaria (10%).

In most countries, relatively few people give job or career-related reasons for not
taking a holiday in 2013. Respondents in Luxembourg (19%), Iceland (18%) and Latvia
(18%) were most likely to do so.

In eight countries, at least a fifth of respondents say that a lack of time prevented them
from going on holiday, led by Austria (27%) and Iceland (24%0).
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Q3T What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 201372 Firstly? And then?
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Base: 30% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who did not take a personal holiday during 2012)
The socio-demographic data shows that:

e Women are more likely than men to mention financial (57% vs. 51%) or personal
reasons (35% vs. 28%) for not going on holiday last year, while men are more
likely to mention job/career-related reasons (18% vs. 10%) and lack of time
(16% vs. 10%).

e People aged 25-54 (63%) are the most likely to cite financial reasons, while those
aged 15-24 (45%) are, surprisingly, the least likely to do so. 15-24 year-olds are
the most likely to say they lacked the time (31% vs. 6% of people aged 55 and
over), while the latter are the most inclined to mention personal/private reasons
(39% vs. 16% of 15-24 year-olds).
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e Self-employed respondents (36%) are the most likely to say they had career/job-
related reasons for not going on holiday, while those who are not working (6%0)
are the least likely to say this. Self-employed respondents are also the most likely
to cite lack of time (24% vs. 8% of respondents who are not working).

Q3T What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 20137 Firstly? And then?

Prefer to stay Problems of | Administrative
. . Personall Jobicareer -
Financial . at home or . accessibility of problems
private ) related Lack of time ) -
reasons with transport or | {getting a visa,
reasons S reasons i
family/friends accommodation etc. ...)
ELUZ28 4% 32% 22% 14% 13% 3% 1%
28 sex
Male 51% 28% 22% 18% 16% 2% 1%
Female 57% 35% 21% 10% 11% 3% 1%
Age
15-24 45% 16% 26% 19% 3% 3% 1%
25-39 63% 28% 20% 22% 19% 1% 1%
40-54 63% 27% 18% 20% 14% 2% 1%
h5+ 48% 39% 23% 5% A% 4% 1%

m: Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 49% 24% 18% 6% 24% 1% 0%
Employee 55% 27% 21% 23% 20% 1% 1%
Manual workers F6% 24% 22% 25% 19% 1% 2%
Mot working 5554 35% 22% 6% 8% 4% 1%

Base: 30% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who did not take a personal holiday during 2012)
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V. HOLIDAY PLANS FOR 2014

The fifth and final chapter of the report focuses on respondents’ holiday plans for the
coming year. It first analyses the impact of the current economic situation on their
holiday plans for 2014, before turning to the expected duration of their holiday and on
the destinations they plan to visit.

5.1 Impact of the current economic situation on holiday plans for 2014

- Only about a tenth of respondents have decided not to go on holiday this year
because of the current economic situation —

All respondents were asked whether the current economic situation had an impact on
their holiday plans for 2014. Over four in ten people (44%) say they will go on holiday
this year without changing their plans, while a third (33%) will still go on holiday but will
change their plans. About a tenth (11%) will not go on holiday as a result of the
economic situation, while 4% say they never go on holiday. Finally, 8% cannot say
whether the economic situation will affect their plans.

Q13(2). Does the current economic situation have an impact on your
holiday plans for 20147

@ Going on holiday without changing their plans
@ Going on holiday but changing the plans
@ Not going on holiday this year

Never going on holidays

Don't know @ EU28

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28
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In ten countries, over 50% of respondents say that they will go on holiday without
changing their plans, and in four countries over 70% of people say this: Austria
(75%), Germany (74%), Denmark (72%) and Norway (70%). At the other end of the
scale, less than a fifth of people give this answer in three countries: Greece (10%),
Cyprus (12%) and the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (17%0).

In Greece (54%), over half of the respondents say that they will still go on holiday but
will change their plans, as do almost half in Italy (49%) and Ireland (48%). In 12
countries, at least four in ten people will go on holiday while changing their plans.

Two countries stand out as having an especially high proportions of respondents who say
they will not go on holiday as a result of the economic situation: Turkey (38%) and
Greece (26%). At least 15% of respondents give this response in 10 countries, although
in many countries only a small minority say they will abandon their holiday plans
altogether.

Estonia (10%) is the only country in which a tenth of respondents say that they never
go on holiday. In Malta (25%), one in four respondents were not able to give an
answer.
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Q13(2). Does the current economic situation have an impact on your holiday plans for 20147
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Base: Total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

As mentioned above, one third of respondents (33%) say that the economic situation
had an impact their holiday plans. This impact is reflected in a number of ways.

One in five respondents (20%) say that they will go on holiday but that they will spend
less. This is the most common response in ten countries, including Greece (39%),
Cyprus (33%), Slovenia (33%) and the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (33%).
In contrast, only 8% of people in Denmark and Germany say they will spend less during
their holiday.

Around a tenth of respondents (9%) say that the current economic situation will affect
the length of their holiday. In most countries relatively few people give this answer,
although 20% of people in Greece, 16% in Italy and 15% in Ireland do so.
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At EU level, just 7% of people say that they will go on holiday at a different time of
year. Ireland (13%), Italy (12%), Portugal (11%) and Israel (11%) have the highest
proportions of people who plan to do this.

Very few people plan to change their holiday destination: only 4% of respondents say
they will do this. Over a fifth of people in Cyprus (22%) and Malta (21%) say
spontaneously that they have not yet planned their holiday for 2014.

Finally, a small minority (2%) mention that they are likely to spend more, with the
highest number (6%) sharing this view in Poland.

013 Does the current economic situation have an impact on your holiday plans for 20147
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The socio-demographic analysis shows that:

e Men are more likely than women to say their holiday plans are unchanged (47%
vs. 40%).

e Respondents aged 15-24 and 25-39 (40% in both cases) are the most likely to
say they are going on holiday but changing their plans, whereas those aged 55
and over (24%o) are the least likely. However, the latter are the most likely to say
they will not be going on holiday in 2014 (14% vs. 5% of 15-24 year-olds).

e Respondents who completed their education aged 20 and over are the most likely
to go on holiday, both with and without changing their plans. Respondents who
finished their education aged 15 or younger (19%) are the most likely to say that
they are not going on holiday as a result of the economy.

o Employees (50%) are the most likely to say they are going on holiday without
changing their plans, while people who are not working (39%) are the least likely
to say this. Respondents who are not working are the most likely to say they are
not going on holiday (15% vs. 6% of employees).

@13(2) Has the current economic situation had an impact on your holiday plans for 20137

Going on holiday | Going on holiday

with c-u_t changing | but changing the hoTigtalfrt:hllig :;ar Mexr':eor”gdt;:sg on Don't Know
their plans plans

EUZ8 445 33% 11% 45% 8%
‘! Sex
Male 47% 32% 10% 3% 8%
Female 40% 34% 12% 5% Q0%
Age
15-24 47% 40% 5% 1% 7%
25-39 42% 40% Q0% 20% 7%
40-54 420 35% 12% 3% 9%
55+ 45% 24% 14% 8% 9%
@ Education (End of)
15- 35% 24% 19% 12% 10%
16-19 40% 330 13% 50% 9%
20+ 490 350G 80% 20% 7%
Still studying 49% 39% 4% 1% 7%
pl  Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 450 35% Q0% 3% 0%
Employee 50% AT% A% 1% 6%
Manual workers 40% 350G 12% A0 10%
Mot working 39% 30%% 15% 7% 10%

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28
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5.2 Duration of holidays planned for 2014

— A holiday lasting between four and 13 nights is the main type of trip
planned for 2014 —

Over four in ten respondents (42%, no change compared with last year) are planning to
take holidays lasting between 4 and 13 consecutive nights in 2014, while 32% (+3) are
planning to take short-stay trips of up to three consecutive nights. A fifth (20%, no
change) are planning more than 13 nights away.

One person in eight (12%, +2) spontaneously mention they have made no decisions yet,
while (14%, -2) spontaneously say that they are not planning any kind of trip at all.

Q11. In 2014, which of the following types of holidays do you plan to take?

Holidays between 4 and 13 | NI ;-

consecutive nights away A%
Short-stay trip (up to 3 consecutive [ TS 32%
nights away) 29%
Holidays with more than 13 [ NNRNRMB 20
consecutive nights away 0%

No decisions yet (DO NOT READ [N 12
ouT) 10%

I
No trip at all (DO NOT READ OUT) 6%

2%

2%

Don't know

B FL392 Jan.2014 @ cus
FL370 Jan.2013

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28

Holidays lasting 4 to 13 consecutive nights are the most popular choice for
respondents in all but four of the countries surveyed — Hungary, Latvia, Romania and
Turkey — with the highest proportions of people giving this answer in Ireland (59%),
Norway (58%) and the UK (57%). At the other end of the scale, just one in four
respondents in Turkey (25%) and Hungary (26%) are planning trips of this duration.
Compared to 2013, this option is increasingly popular among respondents from Serbia
(50%, +10), Denmark (51%, +8), Ireland (59%, +7), Austria (54%, +7), Portugal
(32%, +7) and Norway (58%, +7). Conversely, the proportion of respondents planning
to take holidays of 4-13 nights decreased significantly in France (33%, -6), Luxembourg
(53%, -6) and Slovakia (41%, -6).
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Respondents in the UK (48%), Finland (47%) and Ireland (45%) are the most likely to
be planning short-stay trips of up to 3 consecutive nights. However, only around
one in ten respondents from Cyprus (10%), Malta (12%), the Former Yugoslav Republic
of Macedonia (12%) and Serbia (12%) are planning a short-stay trip in 2014. Ireland
(45%, +16), Serbia (12%, +10) and the Netherlands (34%, +8) all saw significant
increases in the number of people planning this kind of trip, while Latvia (37%, -9) and
Lithuania (27%, -8) both recorded sizeable declines.

Holidays of more than 13 consecutive nights are currently planned by over three in
ten respondents in Norway (40%), the Netherlands (37%) and Luxembourg (32%).
However, longer trips are planned by only about one in twenty respondents in Bulgaria,
Hungary (both 5%), Malta (6%) and Cyprus (7%). Serbia (12%, +5) recorded the
biggest increase, and Luxembourg (32%, -5) the biggest decrease.

In four countries over a fifth of people have not yet made any decisions about their
2014 holidays: Cyprus (31%), Malta (27%), the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
(23%) and Estonia (22%). However, in eight countries over a fifth of respondents say
they will not take any trips at all this year, the highest proportions being in Estonia
(25%), Turkey (24%), Hungary (22%) and Portugal (22%o).

These results are very much in line with the holidays that respondents took in 2013:
respondents were most likely to take holidays lasting between 4 and 13 consecutive
nights, followed by short-stay trips and longer holidays of 13 nights or more.
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Q11 In 2014, which of the following types of holidays do you plan to take?

Holidays bem'e.en 4and13 Short—st.ay trip (upto 3 |Holidays wTith moreman 13| No decisions yet (DO NOT Mo trip at all (DO NOT Don't know
consecutive nights away | consecutive nights away) | consecutive nights away READ OUT) READ OUT)
Diff. FL392 - Diff. FL392 - Diff. FL392 - Diff. FL392 - Diff. FL392 - Diff. FL392 -
FL392 FL370 FL392 FL370 FL392 FL370 FL392 FL370 FL392 FLE370 FL392 FL370

Jan. 2014 | Jan. 2014-| Jan. 2014 | Jan. 2014- Jan.2014 | Jan 2014- | Jan. 2014 | Jan.2014- Jan. 2014 | Jan.2014-  Jan. 2014 | Jan. 2014-

Jan. 2013 Jan. 2013 Jan. 2013 Jan. 2013 Jan. 2013 Jan. 2013
0 | ELZ28 42% = 32% +3 20% = 12% +2 14% -2 2% =
0 BE 49% -1 36% = 23% -4 12% +4 15% -1 1% -1
e BG 35% -1 31% +5 5% +1 15% +1 17% -4 1% -2
~" CZ 53% +2 30% +7 13% = 8% +3 14% -1 3% +1
{3 DK 51% +8 21% +2 19% -3 18% +1 11% -1 1% =
e DE 50% +4 31% +6 25% -1 7% -1 15% -1 2% +1
e EE 28% +2 17% = 10% +1 22% +1 25% -4 3% +2
5 IE 59% +7 45% +16 24% -1 7% +2 5% -2 0% =
@ EL 30% +2 27% +1 11% +1 15% +1 20% -5 1% =
@ ES 35% +2 30% +1 13% = 11% -1 17% -4 4% +2
() m 33% -6 23% +4 23% -2 18% +6 17% +2 3% +1
@ HR 35% -2 23% +2 14% +1 10% = 20% -1 2% =
O r 35% -1 28% +4 16% +1 19% +3 14% -3 1% =
cY 34% -4 10% -4 7% = 31% +7 20% +2 1% =
LV 33% +3 37% -9 10% -1 11% +6 18% +1 2% =
6 LT 32% +2 27% -8 10% -1 15% +6 17% = 3% +1
: Lu 53% -6 28% -4 32% -5 12% +3 8% -1 1% -1
: HU 26% +2 37% +4 5% = 16% +2 22% -6 1% =
() MT 35% -1 12% -3 6% +1 27% +5 20% = 4% -1
: AT 54% +7 38% +6 20% -1 8% +1 11% -2 1% =
2 NL 54% +6 34% +8 7% +2 9% +1 9% = 1% =
' FL 41% = 33% = 17% +1 9% +2 14% +1 2% +1
@ PT 32% +7 28% +1 12% -1 17% +1 22% -4 2% -1
O RO 3% -2 34% -1 8% -1 13% +4 14% -1 3% =
e 5l 50% -2 22% -1 13% = 13% +1 12% +1 1% =
0 SK 41% -6 26% +1 10% -2 7% -1 15% -3 3% +2
i-; Fl 51% +4 47% +4 17% +2 7% -1 7% = 1% =
@ SE 53% -3 35% +6 24% +1 14% +3 7% +1 2% +1
éﬁ UK 57% -3 48% +4 28% -1 10% +2 10% -1 1% =
% MK 40% +2 12% -1 12% +1 23% +6 18% -4 1% =
% 15 40% -2 34% +4 22% +4 18% +5 3% +1 2% =
@ ME 42% * 21% * 13% * 15% * 13% * 3% *
@ RS 50% +10 12% +10 12% +5 12% -3 18% -17 1% +1
@ TR 25% +6 42% -3 12% +2 12% +4 24% +9 4% =
l;:;l IL 33% -1 29% -1 16% +2 15% -2 10% -1 6% +3
% MO 58% +7 33% +4 40% -2 7% -1 2% -2 1% +1

*FL370 {Jan.2013) was not conducted in Montenegro

Base: Total number of respondents — all surveyed countries
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From the socio-demographic data, we can observe that:

e Respondents under the age of 25 are more likely to plan holidays lasting 4-13
nights (50% for 15-24 year-olds) than people aged 55 and over (34%).
Similarly, people aged 55 and over are less likely to plan short-stay trips than
other age groups (24% vs. 34-40%).

e Those who finished education before the age of 15 are less likely to plan
holidays of all kinds: for example, just 25% of people in this group plan a
holiday of 4 to 13 nights, compared to 49% of those whose education ended
at age 20 and over.

e Employees are most likely to plan a holiday of all types than those in other
occupations: for example, 55% of employees are planning a trip of 4-13
nights, compared to 34% of those who are not working.

@11 In 2014, which of the following types of holidays do you plan to take?

Holidays Short-stay trip Holidays with . Mo decisions yet
betweenzia_nd :upto:} morethan_13 Ho trip at all (DO (DO NOT READ | Don't know
13 consecutive consecutive consecutive | NOT READ QUT)
nights away nights away) nights away oum
EUZ28 42% 32% 20% 14% 12% 2%
Age
15-24 50% 37% 22% 5% 8% 1%
25-39 47% 40% 18% 3% 11% 2%
40-54 45% 34% 20% 12% 13% 2%
55+ 34% 245 20% 24% 14% 3%
@ Education (End of)
15- 25% 21% 14% 3% 18% 3%
16-19 41% 32% 17% 16% 13% 2%
20+ 49% 36% 23% 10% 11% 1%
Still studying 49%, 36% 23% 5% 9% 1%
m: Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 46% 36% 20% 11% 12% 1%
Employee 55% 39% 23% 6% 10% 1%
Manual workers 38% 34% 14% 14% 13% 2%
Mot waorking 34% 27% 18% 21% 14% 2%

Base: Total number of respondents — EU28
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5.3 Destinations chosen for 2014

- Over four in ten respondents intend to take a holiday in their
own country in 2014 —

Looking ahead to their 2014 holiday, respondents who said previously that they planned
to go away now discussed where they intend to go. They were asked first about their one
main holiday. Over four in ten people (42%, +1 compared with 2013) say they plan to
spend their main holiday in their country, while almost three in ten (29%, no change)
intend to spend their holiday somewhere in the EU. Roughly one in six respondent (16%,
no change) plan to travel to a country outside the EU, while 14% do not know where
they will go’.

Q12A. In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 20147 By
‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that will be the most important for you in
2014.

In [OUR COUNTRY]

41%
In the EU28
29%
In another country outside the EU28
16%
Don't know
14%
Bl FL392 Jan.2014 @ Eu2s

FL370 Jan.2013

Base: 71% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who plan to take holidays during 2014)

Next, the respondents were asked in which countries they plan to spend holidays — both
their main holidays and others — in 2014. This time half of the respondents (50%, -1)
say they will spend a holiday in their country, with over four in ten (42%, -3) anticipating
that they will spend their holiday in an EU country. About a quarter of people (24%, -1)
say they will go to another country outside the EU, while 14% (+5) don’t know where
they will go.

7 It should be noted that the total percentage shown in the following graph may exceed 100% due to
rounding.

72



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12T. In which countries do you plan to spend your holidays in 2014?

51%

In [OUR COUNTRY]

In the EU28
45%

In another country outside the EU28
25%

Don't know

9%

B FL392 Jan.2014 @ cus
FL370 Jan.2013

Base: 71% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who plan to take holidays during 2014)

At individual country level, and looking here at all the holidays the respondents plan to
take next year, the data shows that in ten EU Member States more than 50% of people
intend to spend their holiday in their country. In Greece, 84% of people plan to do
this, as do 80% in Croatia and 73% in Bulgaria. But at the other extreme, only 3% of
people in Luxembourg, 11% in Malta and 16% in Belgium intend to take a holiday in
their own country.
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Question: Q12T. In which countries do you plan to spend your holidays in 20147
Answers: In [OUR COUNTRY]

ecee Rk
Croatia < |, :0°
Bulgaria « NG, 3
Spain © I, 0
Hungary < (I o
Portugal @ I, G-
Italy ¢ |, ;'
Poland w |, c (-
France () [, -
Romania () I, 52
Euzs @ I, 0
Sweden ¢ [N, /¢
Finland = N, <5
Lithuania « NG, ;-
Czech Republic & [N,
Estonia & I,
Slovakia <o NN '
Austria & [INEGIIGG—
United Kingdom < NG, -
Germany @ [ ::°:
Latvia S NG ;-
reland O I ;"
Slovenia ¢ INEG_——TT 0
Denmark <5 NG 5
Republic of Cyprus = [ NG
Netherlands < [N :
Belgium O NG
Maita 5 [N 11+
Luxembourg © Il 3%

Turkey @ |, 70
Montenegro & | 5
Serbia & I, -7
Iceland & I, ::':
FYROM €3 I '
Israel - I, ':

Norway & NN, 0%

Base: 68% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who plan to take holidays during 2014)

As for holidays within the EU, this time more than half of the respondents in 12 EU
countries say that they are planning this kind of holiday. Luxembourg (76%) has the
highest proportion of respondents who intend to travel to another EU country, followed
by Malta (72%), Belgium (68%) and Cyprus (68%). However, no more than a quarter of
people expect to go to an EU country in Turkey (20%), Greece (21%) and Portugal
(25%).
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CQuestion: Q12T. In which countries do you plan to spend your holidays in 20147
Answers. In the EU28

Luxembourg < | NN, 757
gerepey o
Republic of Cyprus - | NG, -
Belgium () I, C:c:
Iretand () |,
Slovenia ¢ NG 5
Slovakia < NG, -
Austria © NG, 5
Netherlands < IR, 56°:
Denmark <5 I, 55°:
Latvia < (I, 5:°:
Czech Republic & I, ;:::
Germany @ I, -
Finland = (I, :c°:
Sweden & NG, ;-
United Kingdom <& (I, -
Estonia & (I, ¢
Romania () I, 2
EU2s @ I -
Lithuania « I
Hungary < NG, o
italy € I,
Poland « [N :
France () [N :;°:
Bulgaria « NN :::
Croatia & NG :
Spain © NG ::
Portugal @ N ;'
Greece = NG

Serbia & I, 5
FYROM & I, oo
celand & [N,
Montenegro @ (NG 0

Turkey © N 0

israel < |

Norway < |, 0%

Base: 68% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who plan to take holidays during 2014)

At least 30% of people in five EU Member States say that they will travel to a country
outside the EU: Luxembourg (34%), the UK (34%), Denmark (31%), France (30%)
and Belgium (30%). Travel to non-EU countries is more common among respondents
living outside the EU, such as in Montenegro (50%), Serbia (41%), the Former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia (39%) and Israel (37%). In contrast, less than a tenth of
respondents in Greece and Hungary (both 8%) expect to travel outside the EU in 2014.

75



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Question: Q12T. In which countries do you plan to spend your holidays in 2014?
Answers: In another country outside the EU28

Luxembourg < [N, ;-
United Kingdom & [N, :
Denmark <5 [N, :
France () I, :0:
Belgium ) I, 0
Austria I, 2:::
Irefand () |, -::
Germany @ I, 2o
Sweden & NG, :
Netherlands < (I, -
Estonia & I, -
Lithuania e I, ;-
Latvia & [N, ;'
italy ) I -:°:
Euzs @ I,
Finland 4= I,
Croatia < NN, -
Slovenia ¢ INEG_G———T -
Malta ) [N, 1
Portugal @ N (7
Slovakia < NG
Poland « N :°:
Czech Republic « INNIGINGNGGNEEEEEEE -
Bulgaria « [N -
Spain © NG
Romania () NG
Republic of Cyprus - [  NREGEGEEEE -
Hungary o NG -
Greece <= [N :':

Montenegro € N 50
Serbia & | 1
FYROM &5 N 5
Iceland & I 2
Turkey © [N :::

Israel - |, :7°:

Norway € I, 2o°:

Base: 68% from the total number of respondents — all surveyed countries

(Those who plan to take holidays during 2014)

The respondents also named the specific countries which they plan to visit in 2014. Spain
(119%0, -1 compared with 2013) is the most popular planned destination, followed by Italy
(8%, no change) and France (7%, no change). 5% of respondents plan to visit the US or
Canada, while 4% say they will go to Germany, the UK, Greece, or Asia/Oceania.
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Q12T. Top 8 destinations for holidays planned for the upcoming year

I 1%

Spain 12%

8%
i I
y 8%
I 7

France 7

*USAor Canada NG 5

%

Germany %

United Kingdom . ¢
i)

—

Greece 9,

*Asia [ Oceania NG 4%

B FL392 Jan 2014 @ cus

Base: 71% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who plan to take holidays during 2014)

The socio-demographic results show that:

e Older respondents are more likely to go on holiday in their own country: 54% of
people aged 55 and over plan to do this, compared with only 38% of 15-24 year-
olds.

e While 61% of people who left school aged 15 or under plan to holiday in their own
country, only 48% of those who finished their education aged 20 and over intend
to do so. However, those with a higher level of education are more inclined to go
on holiday in other countries both inside and outside the EU.

e 55% of manual workers and 53% of people who do not work say they will spend
their holiday in their own country, whereas only 44% of self-employed people and
47% of employees intend to do so. Self-employed people are more likely than
manual workers to spend their holiday outside the EU, by a margin of 29% to
18%.
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Q12T Top & destinations for holidays planned for the upcoming year

In [OUR In another country Don

country] | MIMEEUZE o tside the EU2S thnow
EUZE 50% 42% 24% 14%
Age
15-24 38% 47% 28% 14%
25-39 49% 41% 23% 15%
40-54 52% 41% 23% 15%
EEEE 54% 42% 24% 11%
@ Education (End of)
15- G1% 34% 17%% 10%
16-19 52% 42% 22% 13%
20+ 48% 43% 26% 15%
Still studying 41% 43% 26% 14%
ui Respondent occupation scale
Selfemployed 44% 43% 29% 15%
Employee 47% 43% 25% 16%
Manual workers 55% 42% 18% 13%
Mot working 53% 41% 23% 11%

Base: 71% from the total number of respondents — EU28

(Those who plan to take holidays during 2014)
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392
“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Between the 6 and the 10 of January 2014, TNS political & social, a consortium created between TNS UK and TNS
opinion, carried out the survey FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 about 'Preferences of Europeans towards tourism'.
This survey has been requested by the EUROPEAN COMMISSION, Directorate-General for Enterprise and Industry.
It is a general public survey co-ordinated by the Directorate-General for Communication (‘Strategy, Corporate
Communication Actions and Eurobarometer' Unit).

The FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 covers the population of the respective nationalities of the European Union
Member States, resident in each of the 28 Member States and aged 15 years and over. It was also conducted in
the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Iceland, Israel, Norway, the Republic of Serbia, Turkey and
Montenegro . The survey covers the national population of citizens as well as the population of citizens of all the
European Union Member States that are residents in these countries and have a sufficient command of the national
languages to answer the questionnaire.

All interviews were carried using the TNS e-Call center (our centralized CATI system); except in the Former
Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Israel, the Republic of Serbia and Montenegro where interviews were carried out
using local call center systems. In every country respondents were called both on fixed lines and mobile phones;
except in the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Israel, the Republic of Serbia and Montenegro where
respondents were called on fixed lines only. The basic sample design applied in all countries is multi-stage random
(probability). In each household, the respondent was drawn at random following the "last birthday rule".

TNS have developed their own RDD sample generation capabilities based on using contact telephone numbers
from responders to random probability or random location face to face surveys, such as Eurobarometer, as seed
numbers. The approach works because the seed number identifies a working block of telephone numbers and
reduces the volume of numbers generated that will be ineffective. The seed numbers are stratified by NUTS2
region and urbanisation to approximate a geographically representative sample. From each seed number the
required sample of numbers are generated by randomly replacing the last two digits. The sample is then screened
against business databases in order to exclude as many of these numbers as possible before going into field.

This approach provides a consistent approach across all countries.
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Readers are reminded that survey results are estimations, the accuracy of which, everything being equal, rests
upon the sample size and upon the observed percentage. With samples of about 1,000 interviews, the real
percentages vary within the following confidence limits:

Statistical Margins due to the sampling process

(at the 95% level of confidence)
various sample sizes are in rows various observed results are in columns

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
95% 90% 85% 80% 75% 70% 65% 60% 55% 50%

N=50

N=500

N=1000
N=1500
N=2000
N=3000
N=4000
N=5000
N=6000
N=7000
N=7500
N=8000
N=9000
N=10000
N=11000
N=12000
N=13000
N=14000
N=15000

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
95% 90% 85% 80% 75% 70% 65% 60% 55% 50%
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ABBR.

BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
EL
ES
FR
HR
IE
I
cyY
Lv
LT
Ly
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
sl
SK
Fl
SE
UK
TOTAL
EU28
TR

MK

IS
NO
ME
RS

IL

TOTAL

COUNTRIES

Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech Rep.
Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Croatia
Ireland

Italy

Rep. of Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
United Kingdom

Turkey

Former Yugoslav
Republic of
Macedonia
Iceland

Norway
Montenegro
Serbia

Israel

INSTITUTES

TNS Dimarso

TNS BBSS

TNS Aisa s.r.o

TNS Gallup A/S
TNS Infratest

TNS Emor

TNS ICAP

TNS Demoscopia S.A
TNS Sofres
HENDAL

IMS Millward Brown
TNS ITALIA

CYMAR

TNS Latvia

TNS LT

TNS Dimarso

TNS Hoffmann Kft
MISCO International Ltd
TNS NIPO

TNS Austria

TNS Polska

TNS EUROTESTE
TNS CSOP

RM PLUS

TNS AISA Slovakia
TNS Gallup Oy

TNS SIFO

TNS UK

TNS Piar
TNS BBSS

Capacent Gallup
TNS Gallup Norway
TNS Medium Gallup
TNS Medium Gallup
TNS Teleseker

Ne

INTERVIEWS

1.004
1.000
1.000
1.009
1.500
500
1.000
1.500
1.505
502
1.000
1.506
502
500
500
500
1.010
503
1.001
1.002
1.500
1.001
1.013
502
1.000
1.001
1.000
1.502

26.555
1025
505

501
500
505
510
501

26.555

FIELDWORK
DATES
6/01/2014 8/01/2014
6/01/2014 9/01/2014
6/01/2014 8/01/2014
6/01/2014 8/01/2014
6/01/2014 10/01/2014
6/01/2014 7/01/2014
7/01/2014 9/01/2014
7/01/2014 10/01/2014
6/01/2014 9/01/2014
7/01/2014 8/01/2014
6/01/2014 9/01/2014
7/01/2014 10/01/2014
8/01/2014 8/01/2014
7/01/2014 8/01/2014
7/01/2014 8/01/2014
6/01/2014 8/01/2014
6/01/2014 8/01/2014
7/01/2014 8/01/2014
6/01/2014 8/01/2014
7/01/2014 9/01/2014
7/01/2014 10/01/2014
7/01/2014 10/01/2014
6/01/2014 7/01/2014
7/01/2014 9/01/2014
6/01/2014 10/01/2014
7/01/2014 9/01/2014
7/01/2014 9/01/2014
6/01/2014 10/01/2014
06/01/2014 1070172014
8/01/2014 10/01/2014
8/01/2014 10/01/2014
8/01/2014 10/01/2014
6/01/2014 8/01/2014
8/01/2014 9/01/2014
8/01/2014 10/01/2014
8/01/2014 10/01/2014
06/01/2014 1170172014

POPULATION
15+

8.939.546
6.537.510
9.012.443
4.561.264
64.336.389
945.733
8.693.566
39.127.930
47.756.439
3.749.400
3.522.000
51.862.391
660.400
1.447.866
2.829.740
404.907
8.320.614
335.476
13.371.980
7.009.827
32.413.735
8.080.915
18.246.731
1.759.701
4.549.956
4.440.004
7.791.240
51.848.010

412.555.713
54.844.406

1.678.404
252.277
3.886.395
492.265
6.409.693
4.257.500

484.376.653
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[ASK ALL |

Q1

During 2013, how many times did you travel for professional or personal reasons where you
were away from home for a minimum of one night? (M)

[INT.: IF "NO TRAVEL", CODE 000 - IF "DON'T KNOW", CODE 999

[FL370 Q1 |

ASK Q2A AND Q2B IF RESPONDENTS TRAVELLED A MINIMUM OF ONE NIGHT, Q1,0
AND # 99 ~OTHERS GO TO Q3 (M)

[Q2A: CODES 4 AND 5 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

Q2A

Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, which of the following types of holiday did
you take?

(READ OUT -MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE EXCEPT ANSWER 4 = EXCLUSIVE)

Holidays with more than 13 consecutive nights away
Holidays between 4 and 13 consecutive nights away
Short-stay trip (up to 3 consecutive nights away)

No trip at all (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

AR wWN

[NEW

Q1



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a
minimum of four consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation? (M)

[(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

1 2 3 4 5 | Non | DK/
time| e/ | NA
sor |zero| (DO
mor NOT

e REA
D
ouT
)
1 |In paid accommodation (such as a hotel, a 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
rented apartment or house) with less than 20
guests (N)
2 |In paid accommodation with more than 20 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
guests (N)
3 [In own property/ second home 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4 |At friends or relatives 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5 [On a camping site (tent, motorhome, caravan, | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
etc.) (M)
6 [In another type of accomodation 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

[FL 370 Q2 MODIFIED TREND |

Q2



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

ASK Q3 ONLY IF THE RESPONDENT SAYS THAT HE OR SHE DID NOT STAY AWAY IN
2013, Q2A =4 OR Q1=0, OTHERS GO TO Q4A (M)

|Q3A: ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 7 |

Q3A What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 2013? Firstly? (M)

[(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Personal/private reasons

Financial reasons

Job/career related reasons

Lack of time

Prefer to stay at home or with family / friends (M)

Problems of accessibility of transport or accommodation
Administrative problems (getting a visa, etc. ...) (N)

You did not want to go on holiday in 2013 (DO NOT READ OUT)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

QOWoO~NOOUPA,WN-=-

—_

[FL 370 Q3 MODIFIED TREND |

[Q3B: ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 7 |

|Q3B: CODES 8 AND 10 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

|Q3B: EXCLUDE ANSWER GIVEN IN Q3A |

Q3B |And then? (N) |

[(READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) |

Personal/private reasons

Financial reasons

Job/career related reasons

Lack of time

Prefer to stay at home or with family/friends

Problems of accessibility of transport or accommodation
Administrative problems (getting a visa, etc. ...)

You did not want to go on holiday in 2013 (DO NOT READ OUT)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

SCOXNOO A WN

—_

[NEW

Q3



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

ASK Q4A TO Q7 IF RESPONDENTS SAY THAT THEY TRAVELLED AT LEAST ONCE FOR
A MINIMUM OF FOUR NIGHTS (Q2A=1 OR 2 - OTHERS GO TO Q8 (M)

Q4A To which country did you go for your main holiday in 20137 By ‘main holiday’ we mean the
holiday that was the most important for you in 2013.

[(DO NOT READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

IN YOUR COUNTRY

In [OUR COUNTRY] 1
OUTSIDE YOUR COUNTRY IN THE EUROPEAN UNION

Austria 2
Belgium 3
Bulgaria 4
Cyprus 5
Czech Republic 6
Denmark 7
Estonia 8
Finland 9
France 10
Germany 11
Greece 12
Hungary 13
Ireland 14
Italy 15
Latvia 16
Lithuania 17
Luxembourg 18
Malta 19
Netherlands 20
Poland 21
Portugal 22
Romania 23
Slovakia 24
Slovenia 25
Spain 26
Sweden 27
United Kingdom 28
Croatia 29

Q4



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

OUTSIDE THE EUROPEAN UNION (M)

USA or Canada (N) 30
Latin America / The Caribbean (N) 31
North Africa / The Middle East (N) 32
Asia / Oceania (N) 33
Other 34
DK/NA 35
[FL 370 Q4A MODIFIED TREND
[Q4B: EXCLUDE ANSWER GIVEN IN Q4A

(Q4B [And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (M)
[(DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
IN YOUR COUNTRY
In [OUR COUNTRY] 1,
OUTSIDE YOUR COUNTRY IN THE EUROPEAN UNION
Austria 2,
Belgium 3,
Bulgaria 4,
Cyprus 5,
Czech Republic 6,
Denmark 7,
Estonia 8,
Finland 9,
France 10,
Germany 11,
Greece 12,
Hungary 13,
Ireland 14,
Italy 15,
Latvia 16,
Lithuania 17,
Luxembourg 18,
Malta 19,
Netherlands 20,
Poland 21,
Portugal 22,
Romania 23,
Slovakia 24,
Slovenia 25,
Spain 26,
Sweden 27,
United Kingdom 28,

Q5
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Croatia 29,
OUTSIDE THE EUROPEAN UNION (M)

USA or Canada (N) 30,
Latin America / The Caribbean (N) 31,
North Africa / The Middle East (N) 32,
Asia / Oceania (N) 33,
Other (DO NOT READ OUT) 34,
DK/NA 35,

[FL 370 Q4B MODIFIED TREND |

[Q5A: ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 8 |

Q5A What were your main reasons for going on holiday in 20137 Firstly? (M)

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Sun/beach

Wellness/Spa/health treatment

City trips

Sport-related activities (e.g. scuba-diving, cycling etc...)
Nature (mountain, lake, landscape, etc...)

Culture (e.g. religious, gastronomy, arts)

Visiting family/friends/relatives

Specific events (Sporting events/festivals/clubbing)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

QWO NOOOPA,WN-=-

—_

[NEW

Q6



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

[Q5B: ROTATE ITEMS 1TO 8 |

[Q5B: CODE 10 IS EXCLUSIVE (N) |

|Q5B: EXCLUDE ANSWER GIVEN IN Q5A |

Q5B [And then? (N) |

[(READ OUT - MAX. 3 ANSWERS) |

Sun/beach

Wellness/Spa/health treatment

City trips

Sport-related activities (e.g. scuba-diving, cycling etc...)
Nature (mountain, lake, landscape etc...)

Culture (e.g. religious, gastronomy, arts) (M)

Visiting family/ friends / relatives

Specific events (sporting events/festivals/clubbing)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

LN, N -

—_

[FL 370 Q5 MODIFIED TREND

Q6 In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?

[(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

1 2 3 4 5 |[Non | DK/
time| e/ | NA
sor |zero| (DO
mor NOT

e REA
D
ouT
)
1 |All-inclusive holiday (transport + 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
accommodation + food + drinks)
2 |Other types of package travel (not all- 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
inclusive)
3 |Tourism services purchased separately 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
[FL 370 Q6 |

Q7



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

[Q7- ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 7 |

[Q7: CODE 9 IS EXCLUSIVE |

(Q7 |Did you arrange your holiday in 2013 using any of the following methods? |

[(READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) |

The Internet

Over the phone

By post

Over the counter at a travel agency

Through someone you know

Over the counter of a transportation company (airline company, railway
company, etc...)

On-site (place of holidays)

Other (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

oA LN

LoN®

[FL 370 Q7 |

[ASK ALL |

|Q8A: ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 7 |

Q8A Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday? Firstly? (M)

[(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

The quality of the accommodation

The natural features (landscape, weather conditions, etc.)
The general level of prices 3
How tourists are welcomed (e.g. services for children, customer care, "pets-
welcomed" policy, etc.) 4
The quality of activities/services available (transport, restaurants, leisure
activities, etc.)

Cultural and historical attractions 6
Accessible facilities for people with special needs (e.g. disabled, elderly,
children with prams)

N =~

(&)

| don’t go back to the same place (DO NOT READ OUT)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT)
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) 1

O © 0o N

[NEW

Q8



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

[Q8B: ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 7 |

[Q8B: CODES 8 AND 10 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

[Q8B: EXCLUDE ANSWER GIVEN IN Q8A |

Q8B [And then? (N) |

[(READ OUT - MAX. 3 ANSWERS) |

The quality of the accommodation 1,
The natural features (landscape, weather conditions, etc.) 2,
The general level of prices 3,
How tourists are welcomed (e.g. services for children, customer care, "pets-
welcomed" policy, etc.) (M)

4,
The quality of activities/services available (transport, restaurants, leisure
activities, etc.) 5,
Cultural and historical attractions 6,
Accessible facilities for people with special needs (e.g. disabled, elderly,
children with prams) (M)

7,
| don’t go back to the same place (DO NOT READ OUT) 8,
Other (DO NOT READ OUT) 9,
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) 10,

[FL 370 Q8 MODIFIED TREND

Q9



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

ASK Q9A IF RESPONDENTS SAY THAT THEY TRAVELLED AT LEAST ONCE FOR A
MINIMUM OF FOUR NIGHTS (Q2A=1 OR 2) -OTHERS GO TO Q9B (M)

Q9A Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’
we mean the holiday that was the most important for you in 2013.

[(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

Very Fairly Not very | Not at all DK/NA
satisfied | satisfied | satisfied | satisfied | (DO NOT
READ
OuUT)
1 |The quality of the 1 2 3 4 5
accommodation
2 |The safety of the 1 2 3 4 5
accommodation (N)
3 |The natural features 1 2 3 4 5
(landscape , weather
conditions, etc)
4 |The general level of prices 1 2 3 4 5
5 [How tourists are welcomed 1 2 3 4 5
(e.g. services for children,
customer care, "pets-
welcomed" policy, etc.) (M)
6 |The quality of 1 2 3 4 5
activities/services available
(transport, restaurants,
leisure activities, etc)
7 |Accessible facilities for 1 2 3 4 5
people with special needs
(e.g. disabled, elderly,
children with prams) (M)

[FL370 Q9 MODIFIED TREND |

ASK Q9B ONLY IF THE RESPONDENT STAYED IN PAID ACCOMMODATION, Q2B.1 or
Q2B.2=1-5, OTHERS GO TO Q9C

Q9B Did you or any of your party experience any of the following safety issues while using paid
accommodation during your main holiday in 20137

[(READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Slip/Trip/Fall within the accommodation (with serious consequences)

1
Food poisoning/sickness outbreak 2
Swimming pool incident (drowning/near drowning) 3

Q10



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Fire-related emergency situation 4
Balcony fall or near fall

Glass doors/windows incident

Any other safety incident (DO NOT READ OUT)
None (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

©O© 00 ~NO O,

[NEW |

ASK Q9C and Q9D IF RESPONDENTS TRAVELLED A MINIMUM OF ONE NIGHT FOR
PRIVATE REASONS IN 2013 (Q1>0 and # 99) -OTHERS GO TO Q10

Q9oC Did you register a formal complaint about any service provided during your holiday in 2013?
I |
Yes 1
No 2
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) 3

[NEW

Q11



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

OTHERS GO TO Q10

ASK Q9D ONLY IF THE RESPONDENT REGISTERED A FORMAL COMPLAINT (Q9C=1),

[Q9D: ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 4

|Q9D: CODES 6 AND 7 ARE EXCLUSIVE

[QoD

[For which of the following services did you register a formal complaint? |

[(READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) |

Accommodation

Transport

Restaurants

Leisure activities

Other (DO NOT READ OUT)

None (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Nogkrod -~

[NEW

[ASK ALL

[Q10: ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 8

|Q10: CODE 10 IS EXCLUSIVE

Q10

you make a decision about your travel plans?

Of the following information sources, which do you consider to be the most important when

[(READ OUT - MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Personal experience

—_

Recommendations of friends, colleagues or relatives

Paid for guidebooks and magazines

Free catalogues, brochures

Internet websites

Social media sites

Travel agencies / Tourism offices

Newspaper, radio, TV

Other (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

COOXND>RA®N

—_

[FL 370 Q10

Q12
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“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

[Q11: ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 3

[Q11: ITEMS 4, 5 AND 6 ARE EXCLUSIVE

[Q11

[In 2014, which of the following types of holidays do you plan to take?

[(READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Holidays with more than 13 consecutive nights away

Holidays between 4 and 13 consecutive nights away

Short-stay trip (up to 3 consecutive nights away)

No decisions yet (DO NOT READ OUT)

No trip at all (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

ourwN

[FL 370 Q11

(Q11=1-3), OTHERS GO TO Q13 (M)

ASK Q12A and Q12B ONLY IF RESPONDENT PLANS TO TAKE A HOLIDAY IN 2014

Q12A

the holiday that will be the most important for you in 2014.

In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean

[(DO NOT READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)

IN YOUR COUNTRY

In [OUR COUNTRY]

OUTSIDE YOUR COUNTRY IN THE EUROPEAN UNION

Austria

Belgium

Bulgaria

Cyprus

Czech Republic

Denmark

Estonia

Finland

France

Germany

Greece

Hungary

Ireland

Italy

Latvia

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Q13
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“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Malta 19
Netherlands 20
Poland 21
Portugal 22
Romania 23
Slovakia 24
Slovenia 25
Spain 26
Sweden 27
United Kingdom 28
Croatia 29
OUTSIDE THE EUROPEAN UNION (M)
USA or Canada (N) 30
Latin America / The Caribbean (N) 31
North Africa / The Middle East (N) 32
Asia / Oceania (N) 33
Other 34
DK/NA 35
[FL 370 Q12A MODIFIED TREND |
[Q12B: EXCLUDE ANSWER GIVEN IN Q12A |
Q12B And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014?
[(DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
IN YOUR COUNTRY
In [OUR COUNTRY] 1,
OUTSIDE YOUR COUNTRY IN THE EUROPEAN UNION
Austria 2,
Belgium 3,
Bulgaria 4,
Cyprus 5,
Czech Republic 6,
Denmark 7,
Estonia 8,
Finland 9,
France 10,
Germany 11,
Greece 12,
Hungary 13,
Ireland 14,
Italy 15,
Latvia 16,
Lithuania 17,
Luxembourg 18,
Malta 19,
Netherlands 20,
Poland 21,
Portugal 22,
Romania 23,
Slovakia 24,
Slovenia 25,
Spain 26,
Sweden 27,

Q14
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United Kingdom 28,
Croatia 29,
OUTSIDE THE EUROPEAN UNION (M)

USA or Canada (N) 30,
Latin America / The Caribbean (N) 31,
North Africa / The Middle East (N) 32,
Asia / Oceania (N) 33,
Other 34,
DK/NA 35,

|[FL370 Q12B MODIFIED TREND

Q15
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[ASK ALL |

Q13: 3 ANSWERS POSSIBLE EXCEPT IF 1, 7, 8, 9 and 10, THEN 1 ANSWER ONLY (M)

[Q13: CODES 8, 9 AND 10 ARE EXCLUSIVE (N) |

|Q13: CODES 2 AND 3 ARE MUTUALLY EXCLUSIVE |

Q13 Does the current economic situation have an impact on your holiday plans for 20147 (M)

(READ OUT - 3. ANSWERS POSSIBLE EXCEPT IF 1,7, 8, 9 and 10, THEN 1 ANSWER
ONLY — ANSWERS 2 AND 3 ARE MUTUALLY EXCLUSIVE) (M)

No, it does not change my holiday plans for 2014 (M) 1,
Yes, | will go on holiday and | am likely to spend less (M) 2,
Yes, | will go on holiday and | am likely to spend more (N) 3,
Yes, | will go on holiday and | am likely to change my destination (M)

41
Yes, | will go on holiday for a different number of days (shorter/longer) (M)

51
Yes, | will go on holiday at a different time of year (high/low season) (N)

61
Yes, and | will not go on holiday this year 7,
| do not go on holidays (DO NOT READ OUT) 8,
| haven’t yet planned my holyday for 2014 (DO NOT READ OUT) 9,
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) 10,

[FL 370 Q13 MODIFIED TREND

Q16
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q1T Au cours de I'année 2013, combien de fois avez-vous voyagé et passé au moins une nuit en dehors de votre domicile
pour des raisons personnelles ou professionnelles ?

Q1T During 2013, how many times did you travel for professional or personal reasons where you were away from home
for a minimum of one night?

Q1T Wie oft sind Sie im Jahr 2013 aus geschéftlichen oder privaten Grunden gereist, wobei Sie mindestens eine Nacht von
zu Hause weg waren?

Aucune fois Une fois Deux fois 3 fois 4 ou 5 fois
None Once Twice 3 times 4 or 5 times
Nie Einmal Zweimal Dreimal 4 oder 5 mal
% F'asngB FlaDslrfnf EB F'a,jngB FlaDslrfnf EB F'a?fngB FlaDslrfnf EB F'a?fngB Flazlrflf EB F'a;ngB Fla?slrfnf EB
370 370 370 370 370
@ ez 26 1 14 0 13 0 10 0 13 0
() == 32 0 18 2 16 1 9 0 10 0
@ &G 24 -4 8 -1 8 -1 8 -1 12 0
& cz 26 -3 13 0 9 1 7 -3 11 1
& DK 14 -4 15 -3 21 1 13 0 16 3
& o 21 1 15 0 13 -2 15 1 17 -2
& e 24 7 16 1 10 1 9 0 13 3
() IE 12 -3 13 -4 16 0 14 0 16
= g 34 -3 15 0 14 2 10 2 10 -1
& ES 33 -2 15 1 11 -1 10 0 12 2
() = 30 8 15 2 12 2 8 -1 10 0
) IT 27 -3 15 -4 16 0 9 0 14 3
cY 31 4 23 0 15 -4 12 2 10 1
— LV 32 -5 17 2 10 1 8 0 12 0
@ 37 -3 13 3 10 2 6 0 9 -1
o w 17 0 15 -7 15 -1 15 2 19
S HU 42 -2 14 1 10 1 7 -2 )
D wr 43 2 25 -1 14 0 7 0 7 -1
<@ N 18 -1 17 1 15 1 15 0 17 0
o AT 14 -2 14 0 16 -2 15 2 19 3
@ " 27 -3 12 1 10 1 7 0 13 1
PT 38 -5 12 -2 10 1 6 -1 11 4
() ro 38 2 9 -4 9 = 7 = 9 0
@ s 20 3 16 0 13 -1 16 0 15 -1
“» SK 23 -3 10 0 9 1 7 0 10 -2
g FI 15 0 8 -4 8 -6 9 1 13 -5
& St 10 0 9 0 10 2 10 1 20
& WK 22 -2 15 1 14 0 12 0 15
2D MR 29 1 14 1 14 2 8 1 12 1
® 47 -2 11 0 8 -2 8 1 7 1
&5 MK 42 3 22 8 11 0 7 0 5 -3
{o IS 14 7 11 -4 15 1 13 -1 21 2
& o 4 -4 7 1 9 -1 10 -1 26 6
(& Rs 33 -9 16 1 12 2 8 0 12 4
o) IL 28 0 17 -5 19 0 12 4 11 0
ME 25 13 12 9 14
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Q1T Au cours de I'année 2013, combien de fois avez-vous voyagé et passé au moins une nuit en dehors de votre domicile
pour des raisons personnelles ou professionnelles ?

Q1T During 2013, how many times did you travel for professional or personal reasons where you were away from home for
a minimum of one night?

Q1T Wie oft sind Sie im Jahr 2013 aus geschéftlichen oder privaten Grunden gereist, wobei Sie mindestens eine Nacht von
zu Hause weg waren?

De 6 a 10 fois Plus que 10 fois NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Au moins une fois

DK/NA (DO NOT READ

6 to 10 times More than 10 times ouT) At least once
Weil3 nicht / Keine
6 bis 10 mal Mehr als 10 mal Angabe (NICHT Mindestens einmal
VORLESEN)
% F'aSSQZEB Flell?sll’f;f EB F'assngB Flazlrflf EB F'assQZEB Fleilrf]f EB F'aSSQZEB Flzilrf]f EB
370 370 370 370
@ EU 28 11 0 8 -2 4 2 70 -2
() e 7 1 5 2 0 66 -1
@ 5o 15 2 17 3 8 2 68 2
@& 12 2 15 -4 7 6 67 -3
&> oK 12 1 7 2 1 84 3
& o 10 0 7 2 1 77 -2
& ¢ 14 4 10 -2 3 1 73 6
) IE 17 3 8 1 2 1 85
= m 10 1 6 -2 0 0 65
© es 9 0 6 -2 3 2 64
() =~ 11 -2 9 -12 6 3 64 -11
() IT 10 2 7 0 2 2 71 1
cy 6 0 2 -5 0 0 69 -4
s W 10 0 8 0 3 2 65
@ 11 2 6 -5 9 3 55
o w 10 0 5 2 3 2 80 2
> HU 6 -1 ) a 4 54 -
D wr 3 1 2 1 1 56 2
= N 8 -2 8 0 2 1 80 0
o AT 14 2 7 -3 1 1 85
@ P 12 0 11 -5 7 4 67
PT 8 1 9 6 0 56 4
() ro 13 4 8 0 7 4 55 2
@ s 13 0 4 -3 2 1 78 -4
@ s« 13 1 11 -11 17 14 60 -11
&= F 15 -1 24 9 9 76 7
& SE 19 -1 18 -2 5 85 -3
&= UK 12 -1 8 0 2 76 1
< HR 12 7 -2 3 68 -1
® = 6 2 3 0 8 -1 a4 2
&5 MK 5 -6 4 -2 2 -1 55 -3
s s 16 -1 8 -6 1 0 85 -7
& no 19 -5 20 5 4 90 -1
@@ rs 10 1 7 0 1 1 66 8
2 IL 5 0 4 -2 4 3 68 -3
ME 18 7 2 73

T2



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2A Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, quel(s) type(s) de vacances avez-vous pris ?
(PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES SAUF CHOIX 4 EXCLUSIF)

Q2A Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, which of the following types of holiday did you take?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE EXCEPT ANSWER 4 = EXCLUSIVE)

Q2A Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlielich an lhre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Welche der folgenden
Arten von Urlaub haben Sie unternommen? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH, AUSSER ANTWORT 4 = NUR
ALS EINZELNENNUNG MOGLICH)

Des vacances ayant duré plus de 13 nuits Des vacances ayant duré entre 4 et 13 nuits
consécutives consécutives

Holidays with more than 13 consecutive nights | Holidays between 4 and 13 consecutive nights

away away
Urlaub mit mehr als 13 aufeinanderfolgenden Urlaub mit 4 bis 13 aufeinanderfolgenden
Ubernachtungen weg von zu Hause Ubernachtungen weg von zu Hause
o Flash EB Flash EB
%
392 392

@ ez 27 57
() = 25 65
() BG 7 37
& cz 15 62
& DK 27 73
& oe 33 65
- e 17 43
Q) IE 26 65
= gL 18 40
=
&) ES 20 53
() =R 38 53
() it 26 49
; cy 14 59
s W 13 31
W/ LT 13 40
o w 42 65
Fr—
- HU 10 45

D wr 11 68
=
- NL 45 66
~ AT 23 69
s PL 23 45
PT 20 48
() ro 12 36
@ s 15 67
] SK 8 40
&= =~ 19 56
(» SE 29 69
&>
S UK 33 68
& HR 21 39
® = 19 35
>
%F MK 28 51
& s 21 55
& o 46 76
@& rs 14 56
2 IL 15 47
ME 16 44

T3



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2A Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, quel(s) type(s) de vacances avez-vous pris ?
(PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES SAUF CHOIX 4 EXCLUSIF)

Q2A Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, which of the following types of holiday did you take?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE EXCEPT ANSWER 4 = EXCLUSIVE)

Q2A Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an lhre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Welche der folgenden
Arten von Urlaub haben Sie unternommen? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH, AUSSER ANTWORT 4 = NUR
ALS EINZELNENNUNG MOGLICH)

Des séjours courts (jusqu'a 3 nuits

o Aucunes vacances (NE PAS LIRE)
consécutives)

Short-stay trip (up to 3 consecutive nights No trip at all (DO NOT READ OUT)

away)
Kurzurlaub (bis zu 3 Ubernachtungen weg von Uberhaupt kein Urlaub geplant (NICHT
zu Hause) VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB
%
392 392
@ ez 48 6
() = a8 3
o BG 44 19
& cz 56 4
& DK a5 3
& e a5 3
[ IS 63 3
Q) IE 60 2
= gL 47 7
=
& ES 47 5
() = 37 7
() T 40 10
_ cy 34 6
e W 63 6
) LT 51 7
F=9
= LU 42 2
— 61 5
D wr 37 1
Py
— NL 48 2
- AT 58 3
w PL 54 6
@ rr 48 8
() ro 49 9
- Sl 38 3
“» SK 42 13
&= =~ 69 2
& st 51 3
AP,
Py UK 59 4
@ HR 39 9
® = 57 9
< D
- MK 40 0
& s 58 1
A]En
4= NO 50 1
(d Rs 38 5
2 IL 52 2
@ ME 49 2
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Q2A Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, quel(s) type(s) de
vacances avez-vous pris ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES SAUF CHOIX 4 EXCLUSIF)

Q2A Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, which of the following types of
holiday did you take? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE EXCEPT ANSWER 4 = EXCLUSIVE)

Q2A Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an lhre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013:
Welche der folgenden Arten von Urlaub haben Sie unternommen? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN
MOGLICH, AUSSER ANTWORT 4 = NUR ALS EINZELNENNUNG MOGLICH)

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Uniquement des séjours courts

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) Only short stay trips

Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT Nur Kurzurlaub

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB
392 392
e EU 28 0] 23
() = 0 18
@ sc 1 38
& cz 0 26
P oK 0 14
e o 0 16
[ = 2 43
) E 0 21
= B 1 37
© &S 0 30
() =R 0 16
Q) IT ) 22
. cy 0 24
e W 1 53
@ 1 a2
o w 0 12
> HU 0 a4
D wr 1 25
= M 0 11
o AT 0 19
@ 1 33
PT 0 30
() ro ) 44
@ s 0 22
@ s 0 40
&= = 0 34
& st 0 17
&= WK 0 15
o MR 1 33
® = 3 42
&8 MK 1 25
& s 1 31
& o 0 8
@@ Rs 0 27
2 IL 0 39
ME 1 39
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.1 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de quatre
nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?

Dans un hébergement payant (hotel, maison ou appartement de location, etc.) de moins de 20 occupants

Q2B.1 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four consecutive
nights in the following types of accommodation?

In paid accommodation (such as a hotel, a rented apartment or house) with less than 20 guests

Q2B.1 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlielich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens vier
aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?

In einer bezahlten Unterkunft (z. B. in einem Hotel, einer Pension oder Ferienwohnung) mit weniger als 20 Gasten

1 2 3 4 5 fois ou plus

1 2 3 4 5 times or more

1 2 3 4 5-mal oder mehr

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392
@ ez 21 9 4 2 4
() = 29 12 6 2 a
@ &G 18 9 5 3 a
& cz 20 7 4 2 4
& K 17 8 5 2 5
e  oe 21 10 3 2 5
(I 12 4 3 1 4
() & 23 11 5 1 3
= e 17 7 3 2 2
@ Es 17 7 a4 3 6
A
() =rr 26 10 4 3 5
) IT 20 8 2 1 3
: cy 20 10 5 2 2

e LW 10 5 2 2 3
@ 13 ) 5 2 4
o w 21 13 7 1 6
> HU 18 7 2 1 3
D wr 26 7 1 2 1
S N 27 11 8 1 2
o AT 21 7 2 1 2
@ P 16 9 a 3 5
PT 18 6 2 1 2
() ro 21 10 6 2 5
@ s 24 14 4 5 5
“» SK 24 10 5 2 7
= n 17 6 3 2 4
(> SE 18 8 3 2 3
&g WK 23 10 4 2 a
o MR 22 8 2 1 3
® = 16 6 5 3 6
&2 MK 24 10 3 0 3
& s 21 8 2 1 2
& o 26 11 5 4 6
(@ Rs 22 11 3 1 5
2 IL 21 10 6 2 2
ME 20 11 3 2 6
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.1 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un
minimum de quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un hébergement payant (hotel, maison ou appartement de location, etc.) de moins de 20 occupants

Q2B.1 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In paid accommodation (such as a hotel, a rented apartment or house) with less than 20 guests

Q2B.1 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie
mindestens vier aufeinanderfolgende Néchte in folgenden Unterkinften verbracht?

In einer bezahlten Unterkunft (z. B. in einem Hotel, einer Pension oder Ferienwohnung) mit weniger als 20 Gasten

5 fois ou plus Aucune/ zéro
5 times or more None/ zero
5-mal oder mehr Nie/Null
% Flash EB Flash EB

392 392
@ EU 28 4 59
() == a a7
@ =BG 4 60
@& cz 4 55
&> DK 5 63
& o 5 57
& e 4 75
Q) IE 3 55
= e 2 68
o Es 6 62
() = 5 51
(0 3 65
cy 2 61
s W 3 77
@ a 65
& w 6 51
> HU 3 69
D wr 1 61
= N 2 51
o AT 2 66
@ 5 62
Q T 2 68
() ro 5 56
@ s 5 47
4 SK 7 51
&= FI 4 66
& st 3 65
; UK 4 56
& HR 3 64
® 6 64
£ MK 3 60
& s 2 61
& o 6 45
[ TS 5 58
D IL 2 57
ME 6 58
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.1 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum
de quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un hébergement payant (hotel, maison ou appartement de location, etc.) de moins de 20 occupants

Q2B.1 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In paid accommodation (such as a hotel, a rented apartment or house) with less than 20 guests

Q2B.1 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
In einer bezahlten Unterkunft (z. B. in einem Hotel, einer Pension oder Ferienwohnung) mit weniger als 20 Gasten

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Au moins une fois
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) At least once
Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN) Mindestens einmal
Flash EB Flash EB
%
392 392
@ EU 28 1 40
() =& 0 53
@ 8G 1 39
@& cz 8 37
& DK 0 37
B o 2 41
Q EE 1 24
) IE 2 43
= L 1 31
=
& ES 1 37
() =rr 1 48
Q) IT 1 34
cy 0 39
S W 1 22
) LT 2 33
3 LU 1 48
r— 3
- HU 0 31
D wr 2 37
= M 0 49
o AT 1 33
w PL 1 37
PT 3 29
() ro ) 44
@ s 1 52
@& sK 1 48
= n 2 32
> st 1 34
S
C2 UK 1 43
& HR o 36
® = 0 36
P
&5 MK o 40
AT
i IS 5 34
&S o 3 52
@@ rs ) 42
2 IL 2 41
ME ) 42
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.2 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un hébergement payant de plus de 20 occupants

Q2B.2 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In paid accommodation with more than 20 guests

Q2B.2 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieRlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
In einer bezahlten Unterkunft mit mehr als 20 Gasten

1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392
@ 21 10 5 3
() = 30 14 5 2
@ &G 17 8 4 3
& cz 23 10 4 3
& DK 27 12 9 3
A o 24 15 9 3
- 19 8 4 0
() IE 24 15 6 3
= g 14 6 3 2
& s 20 6 7 4
&)
() =R 21 6 3 2
() ot 21 8 4 2
cy 22 5 6 1
— Y 11 ) 3 1
@ 15 11 5 2
o w 26 12 8 4
>~ HU 18 6 4 2
D wr 38 15 5 4
@ N 25 12 5 1
o AT 26 16 8 6
@ P 17 ) 4 2
PT 14 6 4 2
() ~ro 14 5 3 2
@ s 24 11 7 3
» SK 18 8 4 4
&= =~ 17 ) 3 2
& St 27 15 5 5
& WK 24 12 4 3
< MR 15 a 1 1
® 18 8 5 2
S5 MK 15 5 4 0
O 17 9 4 4
4 o 25 11 9 7
@ s 17 6 2 3
D L 25 19 9 5
ME 14 6 3 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.2 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un hébergement payant de plus de 20 occupants

Q2B.2 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In paid accommodation with more than 20 guests

Q2B.2 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
In einer bezahlten Unterkunft mit mehr als 20 Gasten

5 fois ou plus Aucune/ zéro
5 times or more None/ zero
5-mal oder mehr Nie/Null
o Flash EB Flash EB
%
392 392
@ ez 5 55
() = 4 aa
@ s8G 3 64
& < 5 a7
&> K 7 a1
&  oe 6 42
& 5 63
() IE 4 46
=  m 3 72
\';_—\\
&) ES 5 57
() = 4 63
() IT 4 61
: cyY 5 60
e LW 4 72
) LT 5 59
o w 0 40
p—4
(— HU 5 65
& 3 34
A
! NL 2 54
(— AT 7 37
w7 PL 4 63
PT 4 67
() ~ro 3 72
@ s 5 49
] SK 7 58
= n 5 63
& St a4 46
AT,
o UK 6 50
P
< HR 2 78
® = a 62
SB
&% MK 2 74
& s 3 58
A
& NO 9 37
(@ Rs 3 69
o) IL 6 35
ME 4 72
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.2 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un
minimum de quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un hébergement payant de plus de 20 occupants

Q2B.2 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In paid accommodation with more than 20 guests

Q2B.2 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie
mindestens vier aufeinanderfolgende Néchte in folgenden Unterkinften verbracht?
In einer bezahlten Unterkunft mit mehr als 20 Gasten

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Au moins une fois
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) At least once
Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN) Mindestens einmal
% Flash EB Flash EB

392 392

@ EU 28 1 44
() = 1 55
@ &G 1 35
& < 8 45
& DK 1 58
& o 1 57
- e 1 36
() & 2 52
= e 0 28
& s 1 42
() = 1 36
() ot 0 39
cy 1 39

e W ) 28
@ 3 38
o w 1 59
o~ HU ) 35
D wr 1 65
= M 1 45
o AT 0 63
@ P 1 36
PT 3 30
() ~ro 1 27
@ s 1 50
@ s 1 a1
&= =~ 1 36
(> St 1 53
&= WK 1 49
< MR 1 23
® 1 37
&2 WK 0 26
& s 5 37
& nNo 2 61
@@ rs 0 31
o) IL 1 64
@ ME ) 28

T



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.3 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans votre résidence secondaire/un logement qui vous appartient

Q2B.3 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In own property/ second home

Q2B.3 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
Im eigenen Ferienhaus/der eigenen Ferienwohnung

1 2 3
1 2
1 2 3
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'a;';‘ZEB Flash EB F'agngB Flash EB F'a;ngB Flash EB F'a;ngB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ vz 8 0 4 0 2 0 1 -1
() = 9 1 4 0 1 1 1 0
@ &G 5 -3 4 -1 4 0 2 0
& cz 5 -5 4 -4 4 -1 2 0
& DK 11 4 0 2 0 1 0
6 o 11 3 0 1 0 1 0
& e 4 =l 2 2 1 -1 1 2
) E 6 0 4 2 1 -1 1 0
= R 13 -2 6 -2 5 2 1 -3
=
&  Es 7 -2 5 -1 2 -1 2 -1
() =R 6 1 4 2 2 0 1 -1
) IT 10 -3 4 2 1 -1
cy 11 2 -1 2 0 0 -1
e W 5 2 4 -2 1 -3 1 -1
@ 4 -6 7 1 3 0 2 -1
=
o w 10 -2 5 3 1 2
=N
< 5 -1 3 -1 2 1 3
D wr 5 -2 2 1 0 0
F—X
< N 3 3 1 0 1 0
£
= AT 7 2 1 1 0 -1
@ P 7 4 0 3 0 1 -2
PT 12 -1 5 -1 2 -4 2 0
() ro 6 1 4 1 2 0 1 -1
.4 sl 7 -4 4 0 2 0 1 1
“» SK 14 8 -1 5 1 2 -1
&= =~ 7 3 -2 3 -1 1 -1
(> SE 10 -2 5 -1 a -1 3 0
&5 WK 6 0 3 0 2 1 1 0
i
< HR 14 7 -1 4 -2 2
® = 12 5 0 7 4 3
T D
MK 13 2 -2 1 -1 1 -1
& s 8 -1 4 0 4 1 2 1
& o 14 2 11 1 9 4 5 -1
@@ s 8 -2 6 0 3 2 3 1
Z 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 -1
ME 11 5 3 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.3 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans votre résidence secondaire/un logement qui vous appartient

Q2B.3 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In own property/ second home

Q2B.3 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
Im eigenen Ferienhaus/der eigenen Ferienwohnung

5 fois ou plus Aucune/ zéro
5 times or more None/ zero
5-mal oder mehr Nie/Null
Diff. Diff.
% F'agngB Flash EB F'a?fngB Flash EB
370 370

@ ez 6 1 78 2
() = 3 1 82 1
@ &G 19 1 65 3
& cz 14 -5 63 8
& oK 4 0 78 0
& o 2 0 82 -2
& e 14 -2 76 7
() IE 4 -1 81 -1
= g 11 -2 64 8
=
&) ES 9 -5 75 11
() =R 6 -2 81 1
) IT 6 1 77 5
_ cy 3 -7 81 6
s W 13 0 75 4
@ T 12 1 70 5
£
< w 3 -2 77 2
< Hu 6 -2 81 2

D wr 2 -1 88 1
=1
< N 1 -2 91 1
F—
= AT 3 0 87 -1
@ P 10 -5 74 5
PT 10 -1 67 6
() ro 7 -1 79 0
@ s 8 1 77 1
& sk 16 0 54 0
= F 14 1 71 4

i\
& SE 12 1 65 3
>
T 2 -1 85 0
<) HR 11 2 61 -2
® = 13 2 59 -8
P

; MK 5 -3 77 2
& s 6 -4 72
Al
& o 15 -4 44 -2
@& rs 14 5 66 6
2 IL 2 -1 92 2
ME 10 69
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.3 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un
minimum de quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans votre résidence secondaire/un logement qui vous appartient

Q2B.3 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In own property/ second home

Q2B.3 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie
mindestens vier aufeinanderfolgende Néachte in folgenden Unterkinften verbracht?
Im eigenen Ferienhaus/der eigenen Ferienwohnung

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Au moins une fois
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) At least once
Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN) Mindestens einmal
Diff. Diff.
% F'assngB Flash EB F'agngB Flash EB
370 370
@ 2 1 21 -2
() =& 0 18 -1
@ 5o 1 34 -3
& cz 8 7 29 -15
& DK 0 -1 22
B o 0 0 18
(= =S 2 22 -8
Q) IE 3 16 0
= B 0 -1 36 7
© Es 0 -1 25 -10
() =rr o -1 19 0
() 0 2 23 -3
- cy 1 18 -6
— Y 1 24 -4
@ 2 0 28 -5
& W 0 -1 23 -1
< HU 0 0 19 -2
D wr 2 1 10 -2
s M 0 0 ) -1
e AT 0 0 13 1
@ 1 0 25 5
PT 2 1 31 7
() ro 1 0 20 0
@ s 1 1 22 -2
» SK 1 -1 45 1
&= =~ 1 -1 28 -3
& st 1 0 34 -3
&= WK 1 0 14
< HR 1 0 38 2
® 1 -1 40 9
£2 WK 1 22 -3
& s 4 24 -3
& o 2 54
(& Rs 0 0 34
D IL 0 -2 8 0
QO ™ 0 31
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.4 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Chez des amis ou des membres de votre famille

Q2B.4 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
At friends or relatives

Q2B.4 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlielich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
Bei Freunden oder Verwandten

1 2 3
1 2
1 2 3
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'a;';‘ZEB Flash EB F'agngB Flash EB F'a;ngB Flash EB F'a;ngB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ vz 16 0 10 0 5 -1 3 0
() =& 16 -3 5 -2 4 1 2
@ &G 9 -3 8 -3 7 -1 5
& cz 11 -4 7 -4 6 3 -1
P
& DK 12 -2 6 -1 a 2 2 0
e o 15 1 7 -1 a 2 2 -1
& e 14 -1 11 -5 9 5 4 2
) IE 15 -2 12 1 5 1 3 -1
= R 16 -1 9 -1 6 -1 a 1
=
&  Es 16 1 9 -1 5 -1 3
() =rr 18 0 14 -1 8 1 6
() I 18 0 8 0 3 3
cy 23 3 3 -4 a 0 1 -2
e W 12 -1 6 -4 3 -8 3 -1
@ 13 1 10 -2 5 -4 a 2
=
o w 16 -4 8 -2 5 0 3 0
=N
< 12 -4 5 -3 6 3 -1
D wr 10 -1 4 1 1 1
F—X
. 14 6 3 1 1
= AT 14 0 6 0 3 -2 1
@ P 16 3 11 -1 8 0 5 1
PT 14 -5 7 -3 5 0 3 -1
() ro 13 -2 9 -1 6 -1 3 0
-4 sl 18 -2 8 0 4 0 2 1
“» SK 16 1 9 -1 9 0 2 -2
&= =~ 10 -2 7 -2 5 -1 3 1
(> SE 23 3 11 -2 6 -1 3 -1
&= K 17 0 13 4 6 0 a4
% HR 23 1 10 -3 5 -2 3
® 14 1 11 -3 7 -2 4 1
S5 MK 27 8 8 2 3 -3 2 -1
& s 18 -5 14 7 -1 a 1
& o 19 1 12 6 -5 5 1
@@ s 17 2 9 -2 6 -1 6 3
L 10 0 8 5 4 2 1 0
ME 18 15 10 4
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.4 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Chez des amis ou des membres de votre famille

Q2B.4 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
At friends or relatives

Q2B.4 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlielich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
Bei Freunden oder Verwandten

5 fois ou plus Aucune/ zéro
5 times or more None/ zero
5-mal oder mehr Nie/Null
Diff. Diff.
% F'agngB Flash EB F'a?fngB Flash EB
370 370

@ ez 9 -2 56
() = 6 0 67
@ &G 19 2 51
& cz 14 -1 51 3
& oK 7 2 68 1
& o 5 -1 66 4
& e 15 2 46 -4
() IE 6 -2 57 2
= B 9 0 56 2
=
& Es 9 -3 58 4
() =R 15 -5 39 5
) IT 5 0 63 0
_ cyY 2 -5 67 9
e W 16 -2 58 14
@ T 24 4 43 -1
£
2 W 8 -1 60 7
< Hu 11 -1 62 7

D wr 2 0 81 1
£
< N 4 -1 72 0
F—
< AT 4 -1 72 3
@ P 20 -2 39 -1
PT 10 -4 59 11
() ~ro 19 5 48 -2
@ s 5 2 62 -1
& s 17 1 46
= F 12 3 62
» st 9 -1 a8 2
>
T 7 -2 53 -2
<) HR 8 -1 51
® = 14 0 a8 2
S

s MK 8 -3 52
& s 8 -3 a5 5
Al
& o 12 2 a4 -1
@& rs 18 3 a4 5
2 IL 7 3 70 -9
ME 13 39
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.4 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un
minimum de quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Chez des amis ou des membres de votre famille

Q2B.4 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
At friends or relatives

Q2B.4 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie
mindestens vier aufeinanderfolgende Néachte in folgenden Unterkinften verbracht?
Bei Freunden oder Verwandten

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Au moins une fois
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) At least once
Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN) Mindestens einmal
Diff. Diff.
% F'agsngB Flash EB F'agsngB Flash EB
370 370

@ ez 1 1 43 -3
() = ) 0 33 -3
@ s 1 0 48 -4
& cz 8 7 41 -10
& DK 1 0 31 1
B e 1 0 33 -4
& e 1 1 53 3
Q) IE 2 1 41 -3
£ EL 0 0 a4 2
=
&  Es ) 0 a2 -4
() = ) -1 61 -4
() IT 0 -1 37 1
{ cy 0 -1 33 -8
e W 2 2 40 -16
@ 1 0 56 1
F—3
< w ) 0 40 -7
< 1 0 37 -7

D wr 1 0 18 -1
=X
- N 0 0 28 0
F— 3
- AT ) 0 28 -3
@ 1 0 60 1
@ rr 2 2 39 -13
() ~ro 2 1 50 1
- Sl 1 0 37 1
“» SK 1 0 53 -1
™ F 1 0 37 -1
& st 0 0 52 2
Pl
L ) -1 a7 3
= HR 0 0 49 -4
® = 2 1 50 -3
A

: MK 0 0 48 -1
& s 4 2 51 -7
& nro 2 2 54 1
(& rs 0 0 56 5
2 IL 0 -1 30 10
¢ ™ 1 60
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.5 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un camping (tente, camping-car, caravane, etc.)

Q2B.5 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
On a camping site (tent, motorhome, caravan, etc.)

Q2B.5 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlie3lich an lhre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
Auf einem Campingplatz (Zelt, Wohnmobil, Wohnwagen etc.)

1 2 3
1 2
1 2 3
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'a;';‘ZEB Flash EB F'agngB Flash EB F'a;ngB Flash EB F'a;ngB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ vz 9 1 2 1 0 0 -1
() = 10 -2 2 0 1 1 1 0
@ &G 5 -2 4 0 -1 1 0
& cz 9 -3 2 -2 1 0 0 0
& DK 9 2 1 0 2 1 0 -1
e o 8 1 2 0 1 0 1 1
& e 8 2 2 0 1 -1 0 -1
) IE 5 -2 1 1 1 0 0
= B 4 -3 1 0 1 0 0
=
&) ES 4 -2 1 0 1 o -1
() =rr 13 0 2 0 1 -1 0 -1
) I 5 1 -1 1 1 ) -1
cy 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 -1
e W 8 3 -2 1 0 1 1
@ 10 5 4 -2 2 2 0 -1
=
o w 8 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
=N
< 1 0 0 0 0
D wr 1 -3 0 1 0 0 0
F—X
. 21 3 5 -1 1 -2 1 0
= AT 5 -3 1 0 0 0 1 1
@ P 8 2 0 1 1 1
PT 6 1 -1 1 0 0 0
() ro 5 -3 3 -1 1 -1 o -1
.4 Sl 11 -2 2 -1 2 1 1 1
“» SK 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
&= =~ 6 1 1 -1 1 1 0 0
(> SE 7 2 1 -1 1 0 1 1
&= wK 13 3 4 1 1 0 1 1
< HR 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
® = 3 -3 1 2 0 -1 1 1
T D
MK 2 -2 2 0 0 -2 0 0
& s 15 4 3 -3 3 1 -1
& o 7 3 5 3 1 1 1 1
@@ s 5 2 1 0 0 -1 1
Z L 6 2 3 1 -1 1
ME 2 1 1 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.5 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un camping (tente, camping-car, caravane, etc.)

Q2B.5 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
On a camping site (tent, motorhome, caravan, etc.)

Q2B.5 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
Auf einem Campingplatz (Zelt, Wohnmobil, Wohnwagen etc.)

5 fois ou plus Aucune/ zéro
5 times or more None/ zero
5-mal oder mehr Nie/Null
Diff. Diff.
% F'agngB Flash EB F'a?fngB Flash EB
370 370

@ ez 2 0 86
() = 1 -2 85 3
@ s 2 1 88 0
& cz 1 -2 79 -1
& oK 1 0 87 3
& o 1 0 87 -2
[ == 2 86 3
() IE 1 0 90 0
= B 1 -1 93 3
=
& Es 1 0 93 2
() =R 3 1 81 1
) IT 1 0 92 3
: cyY 1 1 97 4
e W 3 2 83 -4
@ T 2 0 80 -6
£
< w 1 0 89 -4
- 1 1 94 -1

D wr 0 0 97 2
£
< N 3 1 69 -1
F—
< AT o -1 93 3
- P 1 0 86 -5
PT 2 -1 88 -1
() ~ro 2 0 88 6
@ s 3 81
& s« 2 89 -3
&= 2 89 -3
(» st 1 =l 89 -1
>
&= 2 0 79 5
%) HR o 0 96 -1
® = 1 -1 94 6
S

. MK 1 0 94
& s 5 1 69 -4
Al
& o 3 2 83 -10
@& rs 1 1 92 -3
D 1 0 88 4
ME 2 94
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.5 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un
minimum de quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un camping (tente, camping-car, caravane, etc.)

Q2B.5 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
On a camping site (tent, motorhome, caravan, etc.)

Q2B.5 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieRlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie
mindestens vier aufeinanderfolgende Néchte in folgenden Unterkinften verbracht?
Auf einem Campingplatz (Zelt, Wohnmobil, Wohnwagen etc.)

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Au moins une fois
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) At least once
Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN) Mindestens einmal
Diff. Diff.
% F'assngB Flash EB F'agngB Flash EB
370 370
@ 2 0 14 0
() =& 0 15 -3
@ 5o 0 0 12 0
& cz 8 8 13 -7
& DK 0 -1 13 -2
B o 0 0 13 2
- e 1 0 13 -3
Q) IE 2 1 8 -1
= B 0 0 7 -3
© Es 0 0 7 -2
() =rr o 0 19 -1
() 0 2 8 1
- % 0 -1 3 -3
— N 1 1 16 3
@ 2 2 18 4
& W 0 0 11 4
< HU 0 0 6 1
D wr 1 1 2 -3
s M 0 0 31 1
e AT 0 0 7 -3
@ 1 1 13 4
PT 2 2 10 -1
() ro 1 0 11 -6
@ s o -1 19 -1
& sK 0 -1 11 4
&= =~ 1 1 10 2
& st 0 0 11 1
&= UK 0 0 21 5
< HR 0 0 4 1
® 0 0 6 -6
£ WK 1 1 5 -4
& s 4 3 27 1
& o 0 0 17 10
(& Rs 0 0 8 3
D IL 0 0 12
QO ™ 0 6
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.6 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un autre type d’hébergement

Q2B.6 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In another type of accomodation

Q2B.6 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlie3lich an lhre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Nachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
In einer anderen Unterkunft

1 2 3
1 2
1 2 3
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'a;';‘ZEB Flash EB F'agngB Flash EB F'a;ngB Flash EB F'a;ngB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ vz 7 -2 3 0 1 -1 0 -1
() = 10 -2 3 -3 2 1 1 0
@ &G 5 -1 2 -1 1 -1 0 -1
& cz 6 -3 2 -4 2 1 1 0
& DK 7 -1 2 -1 1 0 0 -1
e o 8 -2 3 0 2 -1 1 0
& e 9 2 0 1 0 0
) E 8 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1
= B 1 -1 1 -1 0 -1 0
=
o  Es 5 0 2 -1 1 -1 1
() =R 11 3 -1 1 0 1
) IT 8 2 0 ) -1 ) -1
cy 2 -3 0 -1 1 1 0 -1
e W 3 -3 1 -3 1 -1 0 0
@ 6 2 3 1 1 -1 0 -1
=
o w 7 0 3 -1 1 1 0 -1
=N
< a4 -2 1 -1 0 1 0
D wr 7 2 2 1 0 0
F—X
. 9 -2 5 1 -1 0 0
= AT 8 0 3 1 0 1 1
@ P 7 -2 3 -1 2 0 1 0
PT 2 -4 2 0 1 0 0 -1
() ro 6 0 2 -3 2 -1 1 0
-4 sl 10 4 5 3 1 1 2
“» SK 10 1 3 -2 1 -1 2
&= F 6 0 3 0 1 0 0 -1
(> SE 10 1 3 0 1 -1 1 1
&= wK 7 -2 3 -1 1 -1 0 -1
i
<) HR 4 -2 2 0 1 -1 1 1
®@ = 5 2 2 -1 2 1 0
T D
MK 4 -1 2 0 1 1 1
& s 8 0 2 -2 1 0 1 0
& o 9 0 a 1 2 -1 1 0
@@ s 3 0 1 1 -1 1 1
Z 8 1 5 -1 2 0 1 1
ME a4 2 1 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.6 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un autre type d’hébergement

Q2B.6 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In another type of accomodation

Q2B.6 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlielich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens
vier aufeinanderfolgende Néachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?
In einer anderen Unterkunft

5 fois ou plus Aucune/ zéro
5 times or more None/ zero
5-mal oder mehr Nie/Null
Diff. Diff.
% F'agngB Flash EB F'a?fngB Flash EB
370 370

@ ez 2 0 86
() = 1 1 83 6
@ &G 1 0 90
& cz 3 0 77 -2
& oK 1 0 88 3
& o 3 1 83 4
- e 1 -1 85 -3
() IE 1 -1 87 2
= R 0 -1 97 3
=
& Es 1 -2 90 3
() =R 2 -1 81 1
) IT 1 0 89 4
_ cy 0 97 5
AR
- W 3 90 6
@ U 2 0 85 -2
£
o W 1 -1 88 2
< Hu 1 -2 93

D wr 0 -1 89 -1
=1
< N 0 -3 84 5
F—
= AT 1 0 86 -1
@ P 3 -2 82
PT 0 2 o1 3
() ~ro 3 0 85
@ s 2 78 -11
& s 2 -2 81 3
= F 2 -1 86 0
» st 1 =l 83 0
>
T 1 0 87 4
< HR 1 -1 90 2
® = 1 0 89 3
S

s MK 1 -1 89 -1
& s 0 -2 83 1
Al
& o 5 1 78 -1
@& rs 1 0 92 -1
2 IL 1 -2 81 -1
ME 2 91
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2B.6 Concernant uniquement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un
minimum de quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?
Dans un autre type d’hébergement

Q2B.6 Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four
consecutive nights in the following types of accommodation?
In another type of accomodation

Q2B.6 Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieRlich an Ihre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie
mindestens vier aufeinanderfolgende Néchte in folgenden Unterkinften verbracht?
In einer anderen Unterkunft

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Au moins une fois
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) At least once
Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN) Mindestens einmal
% F'agsngB FIaDs:f EB F'agsngB FIaDs:f EB
370 370

@ vz 1 0 13 -4
() == 0 1 17 5
@ &o 1 ) -4
& cz ) 8 14 -6
& DK 1 0 11 -3
B o 0 -2 17 -2
[ 55 2 -1 13 4
Q) IE 2 11 -3
= B 1 2 4
Q ES o} 10 -3
() = 1 1 18 -2
Q) IT o -2 11 -2

_ cy 0 -1 3 -4
e W 2 1 8 -7
@ 3 1 12 1
o w 0 0 12 -2
S HU 0 0 7 -5
D wr 1 0 10 1
=@ M 1 0 15 -5
o AT 0 0 14 1
o 2 0 16 5
PT 4 4 5 -7
() ro 1 0 14 -4
- Sl 2 1 20 10
“» SK 1 0 18 -3
&= m 2 2 12 -2
& st 1 0 16 0
&= K 1 1 12 -5
o MR 1 1 ) -3
® = 0 -1 11 -2
g5 MK 2 2 ) -1
& s 5 3 12 -4
4 o 1 0 21
@@  Rs 1 1 7 0
2 IL 2 2 17 -1
QO ™ 0 9
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2BT Concernant uniguement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?

Q2BT Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four consecutive
nights in the following types of accommodation?

Q2BT Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlieBlich an lhre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens vier
aufeinanderfolgende Néachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?

Toujours dans des hébergements payants Jamais dans des hébergements payants
Always in paid accommodation Never in paid accommodation
Immer in bezahlten Unterkinften Nie in bezahlten Unterkunften
% F'agsngB FlaIle,I;f EB F'agsngB FIaDsI: EB
370 370
@ cuzs 24 0 35 3
() =& 33 1 21 0
@ &G 11 2 46 -1
& cz 20 6 30 -4
& K 34 1 24 5
& o 33 -1 24 3
& e 18 3 52 7
() IE 29 -4 26 6
= e 17 3 52 3
© &s 21 -2 39 6
() = 13 2 39 2
() IT 26 -5 41 8
: cy a5 10 30 1
— T 10 -1 62 0
@ 15 3 a7 -3
o uw 33 0 22 -1
o HU 25 4 a8 2
D v 58 13 16 -17
< N 32 0 26
& AT a1 0 o4
@ 16 0 45 3
Q T 13 -3 51 12
() =ro 15 -6 a8 10
@ s 27 -4 21 -2
@ s« 13 -2 40
&= = 17 -4 a6
& st 17 1 31 2
&% UK 25 2 29 2
= HR 14 1 53 -3
® 12 4 a8 -14
&5 WK 30 4 43 1
& s 13 0 a1 4
& o 19 2 18 -1
(& rs 17 -8 a5 2
2 IL 36 -3 23 -7
ME 15 46

T24



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q2BT Concernant uniguement vos vacances personnelles en 2013, combien de fois avez-vous séjourné un minimum de
quatre nuits consécutives dans les types d’hébergement suivants ?

Q2BT Thinking only about your personal travels in 2013, how many times did you stay for a minimum of four consecutive
nights in the following types of accommodation?

Q2BT Denken Sie jetzt bitte ausschlie3lich an lhre privaten Urlaubsreisen im Jahr 2013: Wie oft haben Sie mindestens vier
aufeinanderfolgende Néachte in folgenden Unterkiinften verbracht?

Combinaison de payants et non-payants NSP/SR dans tous les cas
Paid and unpaid accommodation DK/NA in all cases

Kombination aus bezahlten und unbezahlten WN/KA in allen Eallen

Unterkiinften
Diff. Diff.
% F'agngB Flash EB FlagngB Flash EB

370 370
@ s a1 -3 0 0
() = 46 -1 0 0
@ so 43 3 0 0
& cz 42 -10 8
&> K 42 5 0 -1
& o 43 -2 0 0
I 30 4 0 0
() E 44 -3 1 1
= B 31 -6 0 0
=
o Es 40 -4 0 0
() = 48 -4 0 0
) IT 33 -3 ) 0
= cy 25 -11 0 0
e LW 28 1 0 0
@ LT 38 0 0
F=x
S w 45 0 0
< HU 27 2 0 0
D wr 25 3 1 1
< N 42 -6 0 0
& AT 35 -5 0 0
@ 39 -3 0 0
PT 34 -11 2 2
() ro 37 -4 0 0
@ s 52 6 0 0
@ s« a7 0 0
&= A 36 2 1 1
>  SE 52 1 0 0
A
& WK a6 0 0
o MR 33 2 0 0
® = 40 10 0 0
P
&5 MK 27 -5 0 0
g s 43 -6 3 2
& o 63 -1 0 0
(& Rrs 38 6 0 0
2 IL 41 10 0 0
ME 39 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

WoA YUEINES eLdierit 1ES PINICIPAIEsS 1dISUIS POUl 1ESHYUEIIES VOUS 11 ELES pPds pdru(g) €1l vacdiites eil £uls ¢ il

Nnramiar?

Q3A What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 2013? Firstly?

Q3A Welches waren die Hauptgriunde dafir, dass Sie 2013 nicht in Urlaub gefahren sind? Erstens?

. Raisons
Raisons . . N . o
Lo Raisons financiéres professionnelles/ liées a Mangque de temps
personnelles/privées -
la carriere
Personal/private . . Job/career related .
Financial reasons Lack of time
reasons reasons
Personllc.!'le/pnvate Finanzielle Grinde Berufliche Grinde Zeitmangel
Grinde
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'assngB Flash EB F'a,jngB Flash EB F'assngB Flash EB F'aSSQZEB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ EU 28 20 -3 44 -2 7 0 6 0
() =t 26 0 33 4 5 -4 3 -3
@ &G 12 1 66 -7 4 1 7
@& cz 28 1 34 -2 9 -2 11 2
&> K 27 -3 24 -1 6 6 1
& oe 29 -13 25 -1 7 7 2
& e 27 5 40 1 5 6 0
() IE 13 -3 57 3 -3 8 3
= EL 9 -2 74 4 -1 2 -3
=
&) Es 14 0 54 -2 9 2 3
() =R 21 -3 39 -1 7 -4 5
Q) IT 22 -5 48 -2 8 1 4 1
: cy 13 -6 69 13 3 -2 4 -4
P
- LV 19 2 54 8 5 -5 7 -4
) LT 23 5 41 -4 9 0 8 a
=5
= LU 40 0 20 -5 11 4 9 1
— HU 15 -2 58 0 9 0 5 0
D wr 20 0 39 -6 8 -1 4 =l
P—S
- NL 23 -7 34 0 7 3 3 -2
R AT 34 8 17 -4 10 -5 14 3
wr PL 18 1 44 -6 8 10 -1
PT 11 2 62 1 8 4
() ro 16 1 58 2 7 1 7
e sl 29 13 41 -14 1 -3 7 2
e SK 22 1 47 -2 4 -1 5 -1
0 FI 26 3 19 -2 4 -4 7 -4
> sE 32 1 12 -3 6 2 -6
&5 UK 19 2 40 -7 8 6 1
<> HR 22 -1 53 -3 7 3 5 5
® 11 -7 a7 9 ) -4 8 -3
&8 MK 16 5 64 a4 -3 7 3
& s 15 0 35 -6 14 9 13
& o 37 2 8 -6 2 -22
(d Rs 21 -11 66 17 3 -5 2 -4
D IL 17 -11 43 7 5 0 7 -1
QO ™ 30 a4 8 10
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3A Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En
premier?

Q3A What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 2013? Firstly?

Q3A Welches waren die Hauptgriuinde dafir, dass Sie 2013 nicht in Urlaub gefahren sind? Erstens?

Vous avez préféré rester a la maison ou avec la Problémes d'accessibilité des moyens de
famille/les amis transport ou d'hébergement

Problems of accessibility of transport or

Prefer to stay at home or with family / friends .
accommodation

Ich habe es vorgezogen, zu Hause oder bei der Probleme beziglich der Verfugbarkeit von
Familie / bei Freunden zu bleiben Verkehrsmitteln oder einer Unterkunft
Diff. Diff.
% F'agsngB Flash EB F'agsngB Flash EB
370 370
@ vz 12 3 1 0
() = 18 5 2 2
@ BG 6 1 1 0
& cz 9 0 1 1
&9 DK 20 3 1 0
& o 14 7 0 0
[ 8 -4 0 0
Q) IE 9 -6 2 2
= B 7 3 1 1
—
& Es 13 0 1 0
() =rr 16 6 1 0
() 9 2 1 1
S cyY 4 0 o -1
s W 7 -3 0
@ T 7 -3 o 0
o w 14 6 1 -1
~ HU 7 3 1 1
D 11 3 2 1
< N 15 5 2 1
o AT 17 4 o 0
@ P 14 7 o 0
PT 6 -4 o 0
() ro 5 -2 ) 0
@& s 6 -4 0 -1
& s« 10 -1 o 0
= F 32 12 o -1
& st 20 4 0 -1
AP,
&= WK 14 4 2
< MR 4 2 °
® 15 -1 1 1
S»
&5 MK 5 -1 o
A
& s 7 2 o -4
& o 11 3 0
(@  Rs 3 1 )
D L 12 3 0 0
ME 3 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3A Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier?
Q3A What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 2013? Firstly?

Q3A Welches waren die Hauptgriunde dafir, dass Sie 2013 nicht in Urlaub gefahren sind? Erstens?

Vous n'aviez pas envie de partir en vacances en 2013

Problémes administratifs (obtention d'un visa, etc.) (NE PAS LIRE)

Administrative problems (getting a visa, etc. ...) You did not want to go on holiday in 2013 (DO NOT

READ OUT)
Burokratische Probleme (z. B. beim Erhalt eines Sie wollten 2013 nicht in Urlaub fahren (NICHT
Visums etc.) VORLESEN)
Diff. Diff.
% F'aSSQZEB Flash EB F'aSSQZEB Flash EB
370 370
@ EU 28 0 0 3 0
() =t 0 0 5 2
@ BG ) 0 1 0
@& cz 0 0 2 0
&> oK 1 1 8 1
e o 0 0 4 2
R 0 0 8 0
() IE ) 0 7 3
= gL ) 0 1 0
&) ES (0] 0 1 0
() =R 0 0 4 -1
Q) IT ) 0 4
= cy o) 0 5
s W 0 0 3 -1
@ T 1 1 2 -1
& w 0 0 1 -2
rF—N
< HU ) 0 4 2
D wr 0 0 8
< M 0 0 11 2
=
& AT ) 0 2 -1
@ 1 1 1 -1
Q T ) 0 4
() ~ro 1 1 1
9 s 0 0 2 1
& sk ) 0 2 0
W FI ) 0 4 -3
> SE 0 0 12 7
AT,
&= WK 2 2 3 0
: HR 1 1 2 0
® = 1 1 1 0
Py
aé MK 0 0 3 1
Al
i IS ) 0 1 -1
A
& no ) 0 17 6
(@& Rrs 0 0 ) -2
D IL 1 1 8 6
ME 2 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3A Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier?

Q3A What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 2013? Firstly?

Q3A Welches waren die Hauptgriunde dafir, dass Sie 2013 nicht in Urlaub gefahren sind? Erstens?

Autre (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)
Andere (NICHT VORLESEN) Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN)
Diff. Diff.
% F""‘SSQZEB Flash EB F'assngB Flash EB
370 370
@ EU 28 6 2 1 0
() e 8 -1 0 -1
@ &G 2 1 1 1
& cz 6 0 -1
& DK 7 0 -3
&  oe 12 2 1
=S 10 0 -2
Q) IE 1 -3 0 -2
=) EL 1 1 1 1
=
& Es 5 ) 1
() = 7 ) -1
) IT 3 1 0
: cy 2 2 0 2
s LW 5 3 0 0
W/ LT 8 1 -1
o w 4 0 -1
~x
< n 1 -3 ) 1
D wr 8 5 0 -1
=@ N 5 1 0 1
rF—3
< AT 6 2 0 2
o " 4 -1 °
PT a 2 1
() ro 5 4 o -1
4 sl 13 6 1 0
“» SK 10 7 0 -2
= = 7 4 1 -4
& st 14 0 2 -4
&= WK 6 1 0 0
& HR 6 -2 0
® = 6 3 1
&2
&5 MK 1 0 0
= s 10 5 5 -5
Y
& No 4 0 17 16
(& s 3 2 2 2
D I 6 -2 -1
ME 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3B Et ensuite ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
Q3B And then? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Q3B Und sonst noch? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)
Raisons Raisons professionnelles/

Raisons financiéres

- [P . Manque de temps
personnelles/privées liées a la carriére

. . . Job/career related .
Personal/private reasons Financial reasons reasONs Lack of time

Personliche/private

Griinde Finanzielle Griinde Berufliche Griinde Zeitmangel
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

392 392 392 392
@ vz 12 11 6 8
() = 20 11 4 6
@ &6 10 8 3 7
& cz 16 14 6 11
&9 DK 5 7 5 10
B o ) 10 5 5
[ 16 16 4 6
() & 10 13 11 14
= B 13 7 6 6
o Es 5 9 5 4
() =rr 15 13 6 7
() o 15 12 6 6
S cy 23 7 0 6
e W 17 19 13 12
@ 13 12 7 12
o uw 11 12 8 5
o Hu 11 15 7 10
D wr 13 10 2 5
< M ) 4 4 6
o AT 12 10 8 13
o " 10 12 10 11
PT 6 12 6 5
() ro 15 14 7 12
@ s 14 8 1 3
@ s 18 12 6 13
&= =~ 8 3 10
& st 8 1 2 5
& WK 11 8 )
o MR 20 12 ) )
® = 4 ) 5 6
£2 WK 35 11 11 17
& s 8 8 4 12
& o 8 ) 0 0
(@  Rs 15 ) 5 10
2 IL 10 10 5 8
ME 17 18 2 13
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3B Et ensuite ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q3B And then? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Q3B Und sonst noch? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Vous avez préféré rester a la maison ou avec la Problémes d'accessibilité des moyens de
famille/les amis transport ou d'hébergement

Problems of accessibility of transport or

Prefer to stay at home or with family/friends .
accommodation

Ich habe es vorgezogen, zu Hause oder bei der Probleme beziglich der Verfugbarkeit von
Familie / bei Freunden zu bleiben Verkehrsmitteln oder einer Unterkunft
% Flash EB Flash EB
392 392

@ EU 28 10 2
() e 20 5
@ sc 5 2
@& 16 2
P oK 6 1
e o 7 1
[ = 11 1

) E 7 3
= B 6 2
© Es 5 1
() =rr 17 5
Q) IT 9 2

z cy 6 o
e W 12 3
@ 7 1
S LU 17 5
> HU 6 3
D wr 16 )
= M 7 2
o AT 14 0
w PL 14 1
PT 9 2
() ro 8 1
€9 Sl 14 2
“w» SK 10 1
&= n 17 1
& sE ° 2
& WK 10 4
% HR 9 1
® = 6 1
&8 MK 10 1
& s 16 6
&S o 5 10
@@ Rs 3 2
2 IL 11
ME 8
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3B Et ensuite ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
Q3B And then? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Q3B Und sonst noch? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Vous n'aviez pas envie de partir en vacances en 2013

Problémes administratifs (obtention d'un visa, etc.) (NE PAS LIRE)

Administrative problems (getting a visa, etc. ...) You did not want to go on holiday in 2013 (DO NOT

READ OUT)
Burokratische Probleme (z. B. beim Erhalt eines Sie wollten 2013 nicht in Urlaub fahren (NICHT
Visums etc.) VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB
392 392
@ EU 28 1 2
() = 2 5
@ &G 1 1
& cz 0 2
&> DK 0 3
B o 0 3
[ 0 8
() e 0 1
= B 0 0
© Es 0 2
() =rr 1 3
() o 1 2
cy 0 2
s W 0 1
@ 0 1
o w ) 2
o> HU 0 2
i MT 0 5
=@ M 1 5
o AT ) 6
@ P 0 4
Q e 1 1
() ro 1 0
@ s 0 2
@ s 1 2
= =~ 0 5
& st 0 7
& WK 2 2
< HR 0 2
® 1 0
£ WK 1 3
& s 0 0
& o 0 8
(@  Rs 1 2
2 IL 1 7
ME 1 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3B Et ensuite ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q3B And then? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Q3B Und sonst noch? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Autre (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)
Andere (Nicht vorlesen) Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB
392 392
@ ez 9 46
() = 11 32
@ =&c 6 61
& < 12 35
& K 14 51
&  oe 18 47
& e 16 31
() e 3 a7
= e 4 59
& s 5 65
() =R 8 38
() it 6 46
€ cy 11 a8
< L 9 26
L J LT 10 43
& w 11 40
o HU 10 44
P wr 14 a1
< N 14 48
o AT 4 a1
@ 11 31
PT 7 58
() ro ) 43
@ s 33 25
@ s 15 28
G FI 12 40
(» SE 20 a7
&2 W 6 51
< HR 16 28
® = 10 62
&2 WK 10 25
& s 9 a1
& o 21 43
@™ rs 13 a5
2 IL 10 41
ME 15 34
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3T - Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En
premier ? Et ensuite ?

Q3T - What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 2013? Firstly? And then?

Q3T - Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En
premier ? Et ensuite ?

. Raisons
Raisons . . N . L. N
Lo Raisons financiéres professionnelles/ liées a Manque de temps
personnelles/privées -
la carriere
Personal/private . . Job/career related .
Financial reasons Lack of time
reasons reasons
Personllc.!'le/pnvate Finanzielle Grinde Berufliche Grinde Zeitmangel
Grunde
by Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 392 392 392 392
@ vz 32 54 14 13
() = a5 43 5 °
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A
w DK 32 31 10 16
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= EL 21 81 11 8
b
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() 37 60 13 10
: cyY 35 76 3 9
— Y 35 72 18 19
) LT 36 53 16 20
e 51 32 19 14
=z "
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i MT 32 48 10 9
F—X
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— AT 46 26 17 27
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PT 17 73 14 9
() ro 31 71 14 19
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3T - Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En
premier ? Et ensuite ?

Q3T - What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 2013? Firstly? And then?

Q3T - Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En
premier ? Et ensuite ?

Vous avez préféré rester a la maison ou avec la Problémes d'accessibilité des moyens de
famille/les amis transport ou d'hébergement

Problems of accessibility of transport or

Prefer to stay at home or with family/friends .
accommodation

Ich habe es vorgezogen, zu Hause oder bei der Probleme beziglich der Verfugbarkeit von
Familie / bei Freunden zu bleiben Verkehrsmitteln oder einer Unterkunft
% Flash EB Flash EB
392 392
@ EU 28 22 3
() =& 37 7
@ sG 10 3
& < 25 2
& DK 25 1
& o 20 1
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() e 15 5
= e 12 3
© ES 18 2
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D wr 25 2
< M 21 4
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PT 14 3
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& W 24 6
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s o 14 7
RS 6 2
2 IL 22 1
ME 11 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3T - Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier ? Et
ensuite ?

Q3T - What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 2013? Firstly? And then?

Q3T - Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier ? Et
ensuite ?

Vous n'aviez pas envie de partir en vacances en 2013

Problémes administratifs (obtention d'un visa, etc.) (NE PAS LIRE)

Administrative problems (getting a visa, etc. ...) You did not want to go on holiday in 2013 (DO NOT

READ OUT)
Burokratische Probleme (z. B. beim Erhalt eines Sie wollten 2013 nicht in Urlaub fahren (NICHT
Visums etc.) VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q3T - Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier ? Et
ensuite ?

Q3T - What were the main reasons why you did not go on holiday in 2013? Firstly? And then?

Q3T - Quelles étaient les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous n'étes pas parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier ? Et
ensuite ?

Autre (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)
Andere (Nicht vorlesen) Weil} nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons

aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the most
important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 lhren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie

im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

EnP[’L\l;)S'IiRE Autriche Belgique Bulgarie Chypre Rff#;;ig:e
CIOnU[I\CI)TLIJi(] Austria Belgium Bulgaria Cyprus Czech Republic
IN [B:INSIIDE]REM Osterreich Belgien Bulgarien Zypern nggiih;ﬁihe
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons
aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the most
important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 lhren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im
Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Danemark Estonie Finlande France Allemagne Grece
Denmark Estonia Finland France Germany Greece
Danemark Estland Finnland Frankreich Deutschland Griechenland
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons aux
vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the most
important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 lhren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im
Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Hongrie Irlande Italie Lettonie Lituanie
Hungary Ireland Italy Latvia Lithuania
Ungarn Irland Italien Lettland Litauen
by Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons
aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the most
important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 lhren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im
Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Luxembourg Malte Pays-Bas Pologne Portugal Roumanie
Luxembourg Malta Netherlands Poland Portugal Romania
Luxemburg Malta Niederlande Polen Portugal Rumanien
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous
pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the
most important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 lhren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit '‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur
Sie im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Slovaquie Slovénie Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni Croatie
Slovakia Slovenia Spain Sweden United Kingdom Croatia
Slowakei Slowenien Spanien Schweden \éi':g:gr:: Kroatien
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons

aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the most
important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 lhren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie

im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Aux USA ou au Canada ;&:2:2-225 Nofglagﬁ;eo?ren t En Asie/Océanie
USA or Canada Latin America / The North Africa / The Middle Asia / Oceania
Caribbean East
USA oder Kanada Lateinamerika/Karibik Nordafrika/Naher Osten Asien/Ozeanien
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons
aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the most
important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 lhren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit '‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie
im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Autres pays, hors de

e NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 Total "Hors de I'UE28"
Other iﬂ:néayésc’“ts'de DK/NA (%%%OT READ In the EU28 Total "Outside the EU28"
Andere L;:rdsa,zaguf}erhalb W::;;;Cehzl\/uzel_:?e In der EU28 Gesamt 'I,;-\Jgglrhalb der
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q4B Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

EnP[L\lYOS'I]'RE Autriche Belgique Bulgarie Chypre Rff:;:i:t'e
Cglu[l\(l)TL;zF:K] Austria Belgium Bulgaria Cyprus Czech Republic
IN [tj ENSI'DE]REM Osterreich Belgien Bulgarien Zypern TSCRZZCuh;ilC(he
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@ 2 16 4 2 0 ) 1
() e 11 3 0 0 0 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q4B Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Danemark Estonie Finlande France Allemagne Grece
Denmark Estonia Finland France Germany Greece
Danemark Estland Finnland Frankreich Deutschland Griechenland
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B And to which other country or countries did you go in 20137 (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q4B Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Hongrie Irlande Italie Lettonie Lituanie

Hungary Ireland Italy Latvia Lithuania

Ungarn Irland Italien Lettland Litauen
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B And to which other country or countries did you go in 20137 (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q4B Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Luxembourg Malte Pays-Bas Pologne Portugal Roumanie
Luxembourg Malta Netherlands Poland Portugal Romania
Luxemburg Malta Niederlande Polen Portugal Rumanien
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B And to which other country or countries did you go in 20137 (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q4B Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Slovaquie Slovénie Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni Croatie
Slovakia Slovenia Spain Sweden United Kingdom Croatia
Slowakei Slowenien Spanien Schweden \éi':g:gr:: Kroatien
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q4B Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Aux USA ou au Canada |;?n22§::-zzs NoIrEdn/Qg)I/cg:\eodr?en t En Asie/Océanie
USA or Canada Latin Am_erica / The North Africa / The Middle Asia / Oceania
Caribbean East
USA oder Kanada Lateinamerika/Karibik Nordafrika/Naher Osten Asien/Ozeanien
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B And to which other country or countries did you go in 20137 (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Q4B Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Autres pays, hors de

I'UE28 NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 Total 'Hors de I'UE28'
Other country, outside DK/NA (DO NOT READ , . ,
the EU28 ouT) In the EU28 Total 'Outside the EU28
Andere Lander, aul3erhalb Weils nicht / Keine Gesamt 'Aulerhalb der
der EU28 Angabe (NICHT In der EU28 e
VORLESEN)
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“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

Q4T - Des vacances prises en 2013

Q4T - Holidays taken in 2013

Q4T - Urlaube in 2013
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“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

Q4T - Des vacances prises en 2013

Q4T - Holidays taken in 2013

Q4T - Urlaube in 2013
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“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

Q4T - Des vacances prises en 2013

Q4T - Holidays taken in 2013

Q4T - Urlaube in 2013
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“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

Q4T - Des vacances prises en 2013

QA4T - Holidays taken in 2013

Q4T - Urlaube in 2013

Malte Pays-Bas Pologne Portugal Roumanie

Luxembourg

Malta Netherlands Poland Portugal Romania
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Luxemburg
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

QA4T - Des vacances prises en 2013
Q4T - Holidays taken in 2013
QA4T - Urlaube in 2013

Slovaquie Slovénie Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni Croatie
Slovakia Slovenia Spain Sweden United Kingdom Croatia
Slowakei Slowenien Spanien Schweden Kiﬁg‘:gfs Kroatien
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4T - Des vacances prises en 2013
Q4T - Holidays taken in 2013
Q4T - Urlaube in 2013

Aux USA ou au Canada I;c?n:/rgi:g'EZs Nofglagﬁ;eo?'ren " En Asie/Océanie
USA or Canada Latin America / The North Africa / The Middle Asia / Oceania
Caribbean East
USA oder Kanada Lateinamerika/Karibik Nordafrika/Naher Osten Asien/Ozeanien
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4T - Des vacances prises en 2013
QA4T - Holidays taken in 2013
Q4T - Urlaube in 2013

Autres pays, hors de

Pors NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 Total "Hors de I'UE28"
Other country, outside DK/NA (DO NOT READ . . .
the EU28 ouT) In the EU28 Total 'Outside the EU28
Andere Lander, auRerhalb WeiR nicht / Keine Gesamt ‘AufRerhalb der
der EU28 Angabe (NICHT In der EU28 EU28"
VORLESEN)
Flash EB Diff. Flash EB Diff. Flash EB Diff. Flash EB Diff.
% 392 Flash EB 392 Flash EB 392 Flash EB 392 Flash EB
370 370 370 370
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A2 Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons
aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A2 To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the
most important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A2 In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 Ihren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fir Sie
im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

République

Autriche Belgique Bulgarie Chypre tcheque Danemark

Austria Belgium Bulgaria Cyprus Czech Republic Denmark

Osterreich Belgien Bulgarien Zypern TSEZZih;ﬁihe Déanemark
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A2 Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons
aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A2 To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the
most important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A2 In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 Ihren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fir Sie
im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Estonie Finlande France Allemagne Grece Hongrie
Estonia Finland France Germany Greece Hungary
Estland Finnland Frankreich Deutschland Griechenland Ungarn
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A2 Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous
pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A2 To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the
most important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A2 In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 Ihren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur
Sie im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Irlande Italie Lettonie Lituanie Luxembourg Malte

Ireland Italy Latvia Lithuania Luxembourg Malta

Irland Italien Lettland Litauen Luxemburg Malta
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A2 Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons

aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A2 To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the most
important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A2 In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 Ihren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fir Sie

im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Pays-Bas Pologne Portugal Roumanie Slovaquie Slovénie

Netherlands Poland Portugal Romania Slovakia Slovenia

Niederlande Polen Portugal Rumanien Slowakei Slowenien
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A2 Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances", nous
pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A2 To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that was the
most important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A2 In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 Ihren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fir
Sie im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Aux USA ou au En Amérique

Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni Croatie Canada latine/Caraibes

Spain Sweden United Kingdom Croatia USA or Canada El_aht;ncgr:ggggn/

Spanien Schweden \li%r;g]:g;[:: Kroatien Us;zg:r Latein;r;ﬁ(r ka/K
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A2 Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par "principales vacances",
nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q4A2 To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A2 In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 lhren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den
Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

En Afriqgue du Nord/Moyen

orient En Asie/Océanie Autres pays, hors de I'UE28
North Africa / The Middle East Asia / Oceania Other counéLyZ,8outside the
Nordafrika/Naher Osten Asien/Ozeanien Andere Landgtrj,zasufserhalb der
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4A2 Dans quel pays étes-vous parti(e) pour vos principales vacances en 2013 ? Par “"principales
vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013. (NE PAS
LIRE)

Q4A2 To which country did you go for your main holiday in 2013? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the
holiday that was the most important for you in 2013. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q4A2 In welchem Land haben Sie 2013 Ihren Haupturlaub verbracht? Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir
den Urlaub, der fir Sie im Jahr 2013 am wichtigsten war. (NICHT VORLESEN)

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 Total "Hors de I'UE28'
DK/NA (%%_:_\I)OT READ In the EU28 Total 'Outside the EU28*
Wei(BNT(i:c:_T_ (/ge';i[l:SAEr:\lg)abe In der EU28 Gesamt 'EALLJJ;SS'rhaIb der
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B2 And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q4B2 Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Autriche Belgique Bulgarie Chypre Rff::(;?:e Danemark
Austria Belgium Bulgaria Cyprus Czech Republic Denmark
Osterreich Belgien Bulgarien Zypern TS;ZZzh;ﬁihe Danemark
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B2 And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q4B2 Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Estonie Finlande France Allemagne Grece Hongrie
Estonia Finland France Germany Greece Hungary
Estland Finnland Frankreich Deutschland Griechenland Ungarn
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B2 And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS
POSSIBLE)

Q4B2 Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Irlande Italie Lettonie Lituanie Luxembourg Malte

Ireland Italy Latvia Lithuania Luxembourg Malta

Irland Italien Lettland Litauen Luxemburg Malta

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B2 And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q4B2 Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Pays-Bas Pologne Portugal Roumanie Slovaquie Slovénie
Netherlands Poland Portugal Romania Slovakia Slovenia
Niederlande Polen Portugal Rumanien Slowakei Slowenien
by Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q4B2 And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS
POSSIBLE)

Q4B2 Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Aux USA ou au En Amérique

Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni Croatie Canada latine/Caraibes

Spain Sweden United Kingdom Croatia USA or Canada h’agl;ncgr::gsgzn/

Spanien Schweden \Iifjr:ig]rlgitcehs Kroatien Us;ggzr Lateln;rir;?krlka/K
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS
REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q4B2 And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE ANSWERS
POSSIBLE)

Q4B2 Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT VORLESEN -
MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

En Afriqgue du Nord/Moyen

orient En Asie/Océanie Autres pays, hors de I'UE28
North Africa / The Middle East Asia / Oceania Other counéLyZ,8outside the
Nordafrika/Naher Osten Asien/Ozeanien Andere Léndgtrj,zasuﬁerhalb der
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays vous étes-vous rendu(e) en 2013 ? (NE PAS LIRE -
PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q4B2 And to which other country or countries did you go in 2013? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q4B2 Und in welches andere Land bzw. welche anderen Lander sind Sie 2013 gereist? (NICHT
VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Total '‘Dans un autre pays

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 hore de IUES:
DK/NA (DO NOT READ In the EU28 Total 'Outside the EU28*
ouT)
Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe Gesamt 'Aul3erhalb der
(NICHT VORLESEN) In der EU28 EU28"
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4T2 - Des vacances prises en 2013
Q4T2 - Holidays taken in 2013
Q4T2 - Urlaube in 2013

Autriche Belgique Bulgarie Chypre Re;zg:;:(;ig:e Danemark
Austria Belgium Bulgaria Cyprus Czech Republic Denmark
Osterreich Belgien Bulgarien Zypern TSEZZih;ﬁihe Déanemark
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4T2 - Des vacances prises en 2013
Q4T2 - Holidays taken in 2013
Q4T2 - Urlaube in 2013

Estonie Finlande France Allemagne Grece Hongrie
Estonia Finland France Germany Greece Hungary
Estland Finnland Frankreich Deutschland Griechenland Ungarn
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4T2 - Des vacances prises en 2013
Q4T2 - Holidays taken in 2013
Q4T2 - Urlaube in 2013

Irlande Italie Lettonie Lituanie Luxembourg Malte

Ireland Italy Latvia Lithuania Luxembourg Malta

Irland Italien Lettland Litauen Luxemburg Malta
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4T2 - Des vacances prises en 2013
Q4T2 - Holidays taken in 2013
Q4T2 - Urlaube in 2013

Pays-Bas Pologne Portugal Roumanie Slovaquie Slovénie
Netherlands Poland Portugal Romania Slovakia Slovenia
Niederlande Polen Portugal Rumanien Slowakei Slowenien
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4T2 - Des vacances prises en 2013
Q4T2 - Holidays taken in 2013
Q4T2 - Urlaube in 2013

Aux USA ou au En Amérique

Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni Croatie Canada latine/Caraibes

Spain Sweden United Kingdom Croatia USA or Canada El_aht;nc'zr:ggggn/

Spanien Schweden \Ii%rr:eiig;]:g;[:t? Kroatien Us;}zgzr Latem;:gﬁ: ka/K

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392

@ vz 21 3 11 4 5 2
() = 20 0 4 2 3 2
@ so 3 0 1 1 1 0
& cz 5 1 4 15 1 1
&> DK 23 15 10 2 ) 1
B o 17 2 a 5 3 2
[ = 13 12 7 1 4 0
() & 34 1 39 2 15 2
= B 3 0 1 0 0 0
© Es 74 0 4 1 3 4
() =R 15 1 4 1 7 2
() o 9 0 a 2 2 2
= cy 3 0 16 o 3 0
e W a ) 11 2 1 0
@ 7 2 10 2 2 0
o w 21 0 3 5 2
o> HU 3 2 13 2 0
i MT 12 1 35 2 3 1
< M 18 2 6 2 3 4
o AT 10 1 7 20 4 4
o " 4 1 5 4 2 1
PT 17 0 3 1 1 4
() ro 7 1 1 2 1 1
@ s 4 0 3 70 2 0
@ s 6 0 2 23 2 2
& F 18 21 3 2 3 2
& st 23 42 8 4 8 2
&= WK 29 1 a7 1 10 3
o MR 0 2 2 84 2 o
® 1 0 0 0 0 o
£ WK 1 2 0 3 3 1
& s 18 10 17 0 23 o
& o 32 29 13 4 10 4
(@  Rs 2 2 ) 8 1 1
2 IL 12 0 4 1 16 2
ME 6 2 1 8 1 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4T2 - Des vacances prises en 2013
Q4T2 - Holidays taken in 2013

Q4T2 - Urlaube in 2013

En Afriqgue du Nord/Moyen

orient En Asie/Océanie Autres pays, hors de I'UE28
North Africa / The Middle East Asia / Oceania Other counéLyz,8outside the
Nordafrika/Naher Osten Asien/Ozeanien Andere Léndstrj,zasuﬁerhalb der
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

392 392 392
@ e 5 5 15
() = 6 5 18
@ sG 1 1 11
& cz 3 4 11
& K 6 9 23
& o 4 7 23
& a 6 30
() & 2 5 9
= B ) 2 5
@ Es 2 1 8
-
() =R 6 4 16
) 4 3 8
(= cy 2 1 9
e W 5 6 28
@ 6 6 15
o w 6 a 16
o HU 1 1 9
D wr 3 3 13
= M 5 4 19
o AT ° ° 20
@ M 2 2 13
PT 4 1 8
() ~ro 0 ) 8
@ s 3 3 16
“» SK 2 5 20
&« = 3 11 18
(> SE 4 10 21
& WK 9 6 16
5D MR 1 1 24
® 1 0 90
g2 WK ) o 66
& s 2 3 59
4 o 4 15 56
(™ Rs 1 1 68
D I 1 9 51
ME 1 1 88
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q4T2 - Des vacances prises en 2013

Q4T2 - Holidays taken in 2013
Q4T2 - Urlaube in 2013

Total '‘Dans un autre pays

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 o o
DK/NA (%CL)J_:_\I)OT READ In the EU28 Total 'Outside the EU28’
Wei(BNT(i:c:_T_ (/ge';i[lgsAEr:\lg)abe In der EU28 Gesamt 'EALLJJ;SS'rhaIb der
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

392 392 392
@ s 1 92 27
() BE 0] 91 31
@ sc 1 96 15
& < 1 96 18
&> K 1 91 a1
& o 2 90 34
& e 0 90 39
Q) IE 1 94 30
= e 1 96 7
© Es 0 92 17
() = 2 90 29
O 0 96 16
cyY 1 95 13
S W o 90 38
@ 2 87 26
& w o 95 30
> HU 0 97 13
4 o 95 19
= M 0 93 31
o AT o 94 38
@ P 2 93 18
Q@ T 0 93 16
() ro 2 95 10
@ s 1 96 21
@ s 3 92 26
&= A 1 93 33
(> st 1 88 38
& 1 88 38
& MR 0 95 27
® = 3 10 91
£ MK 2 50 70
s s o 67 74
& o 0 82 71
(@ Rs 1 57 71
2 IL 1 64 71
ME 0 41 89
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q5A Quelles sont les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous étes parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier ?
Q5A What were your main reasons for going on holiday in 2013? Firstly?

Q5A Was war der Hauptgrinde dafur, dass Sie 2013 in Urlaub gefahren sind? Erstens?

Bien- Activités sportives (par
. R . . . . p . Nature (montagne,
Soleil / plage étre/spa/soins de @ Visite d'une ville | ex. plongée, cyclisme,
. lac, paysage, etc.)
santé etc.)

Sport-related activities | Nature (mountain,
Wellness/Spa/ P (

Sun/beach health treatment City trips (e.g. S(.:uba-dlvmg, lake, landscape
cycling etc...) etc...)
Wellness/Spa/ u . Sportliche Aktivitaten Natur (Berge, Seen,
Sonne/Strand - Stadtereisen (z.B. Tauchen,
Heilbehandlung Landschaften etc.)
Fahrradfahren etc.)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 392 392 392 392 392

@ 2 31 6 8 5 13
() = 34 3 8 7 17
() BG 43 11 2 13
] cz 31 10 4 10 23
P
w DK 34 1 8 6 14
& o 29 7 7 6 19
& £ 22 2 6 3 11
Q) IE 34 5 12 4 6
£ EL 42 6 7 1 7
p—4
&) ES 30 3 10 3 10
() =R 25 9 10 5 14
Q) IT 36 5 12 3 10

z cy 35 3 6 2 4
— Y ) 24 1 6 13
) LT 24 6 13 6 13
-
- LU 29 7 7 6 12
A,
- HU 34 10 8 4 10

D wr 5 5 11 4 11
< M 30 2 6 6 21
o AT 30 8 9 9 16
wr PL 26 9 10 7 16
@ er 40 10 4 1 6
() ro 23 7 10 2 13
@ s 48 8 13 2 8
» SK 40 11 2 3 13
&= =~ 24 9 12 7 12
@ SE 34 8 6 7 7
&= wK 32 1 4 5 7
P
& HR 39 3 8 3 9
® 28 4 9 2 5
&2 MK 36 22 3 0 7
& s 10 20 8 5 7
& o 34 10 9 4 6
A Rs 40 7 11 2 11
D IL 16 5 6 2 22
QO ™ 28 4 2 5 7

T80



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q5A Quelles sont les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous étes parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier ?

Q5A What were your main reasons for going on holiday in 2013? Firstly?

Q5A Was war der Hauptgrinde dafur, dass Sie 2013 in Urlaub gefahren sind? Erstens?

Culture (par ex. raisons Evénements particuliers

Visite d'amis / de membres de

religieuses, gastronomiques, la famille _ (évén_ements _
arts) sportifs/festivals/clubbing)
Culture (e.g. religious, Visiting family/ friends / Specific events (sporting

gastronomy, arts) relatives events/festivals/clubbing)

Kultur (z.B. religiose, Familie/Freunde/Verwandte Bestimmtg Vc.eranstaltt.mgen

kulinarische Interessen, Kunst) besuchen (Sporterelgn|§se/FestlvaIs/

Clubs und Diskotheken)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392

@ cuzs 9 20 2
() = 13 12 2
@ BG 5 17 2
& c 4 12 2
& K 13 13 3
e DE 9 16 2
& e 19 22 a
‘ D IE 6 22 4
= e a 26 3
© &s 16 21 2
() = 6 27 1
() IT 12 15 1
: cY 8 24 8
& W 4 29 o
@ 10 18 4
& Lw 11 20 2
S HU 7 16 5
D wr 15 16 7
< M 11 12 1
& AT 12 12 1
- L 3 21 4
PT 10 23 2
() ro 3 26 6
@ s 3 8 a
& sk 8 17 3
&= =~ 7 23 2
& st 7 24 3
% UK 7 26 4
o MR 5 25 4
® 10 29 a
&5 WK 3 21 2
éi% 1S 6 30 9
& o 5 19 3
@ RS 6 14 1
2 IL 15 12 4
ME 8 34 3
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q5A Quelles sont les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous étes parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier ?
Q5A What were your main reasons for going on holiday in 2013? Firstly?

Q5A Was war der Hauptgrinde dafur, dass Sie 2013 in Urlaub gefahren sind? Erstens?

Autre (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)
Spontan: Andere (NICHT VORLESEN) Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB
392 392
@ EU 28 6 (0]
() = 4 0
@ BG 5 1
& <z 4 0
& oK 7 1
& o 4 1
(S = 11 0
() e 6 1
= g 3 1
© Es 5 )
() =R 2 1
O 6 0
(= cy 10 0
e W 5 0
@ 5 1
& w 6 0
o HU 6 0
4 25 1
= M 11 0
& AT 3 0
w PL 4 (0]
PT 4 )
() ro ) 1
@ s 6 o
@ sK 3 0
&= =~ 4 )
& == 4 0
&= UK 13 1
Q HR 4 0
@ TR 6 3
&5 MK 5 1
ei% IS 4 1
& o 10 0
RS 6 2
D IL 18 o}
ME 9 )
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q5B Et ensuite ? (MAX. 3 REPONSES)
Q5B And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Q5B Und sonst noch? Maximal 3 Nennungen!

Bien- Activités sportives (par
. R . . . . p . Nature (montagne,
Soleil/plage étre/spa/soins de @ Visite d'une ville | ex. plongée, cyclisme,
. lac, paysage, etc.)
santé etc.)

Sport-related activities | Nature (mountain,
Wellness/Spa/ P (

Sun/beach health treatment City trips (egy;::::;a;{iw;ng lake, (Ieatgtlj;cape,
Sonne/Strand W?”neSS/Spa/ Stadtereisen Sport"g.]eTaA:;ir:/;triten * Natur (Berge, Seen,
Heilbehandlung Fahrradfahren etc.) Landschaften etc.)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392
@ 2 16 7 16 9 17
() = 18 8 18 11 24
@ &G 12 4 4 5 24
& 10 9 16 15 31
& DK 14 2 16 7 16
e oe 16 8 14 14 19
& £ 18 3 17 2 29
Q) IE 15 5 10 6 9
= B 19 3 11 5 17
© Es 13 4 11 3 12
() =R 17 12 19 9 21
() 15 9 17 4 14
- cy 11 1 16 0 15
— Y 7 11 30 8 25
@ 13 1 24 4 13
& Lw 26 16 23 15 25
o HU 17 10 28 3 20
D wr 7 2 10 1 16
< M 20 2 20 12 22
o AT 17 17 21 16 22
@ 14 3 25 12 24
PT 17 9 6 6 12
() ro 14 2 15 6 20
@ s 17 8 20 7 16
» SK 11 10 20 8 19
&= =~ 9 10 19 12 18
& st 13 15 14 6 14
&= WK 17 3 10 6 11
< MR 18 5 19 13 26
® 9 4 6 1 9
£ WK 24 32 16 7 35
& s 11 18 12 7 13
& o 13 8 14 4 13
A Rs 12 7 8 5 30
D IL 15 6 15 4 20
QO ™ 18 6 6 9 18

T83



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q5B Et ensuite ? (MAX. 3 REPONSES)
Q5B And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Q5B Und sonst noch? Maximal 3 Nennungen!

Evénements particuliers
(événements
sportifs/festivals/clubbing)

Culture (par ex. religion, Visite d'amis / de membres de
gastronomie, arts) la famille

Culture (e.g. religious,
gastronomy, arts)

Specific events (Sporting

Visiting family/friends/relatives events/festivals/clubbing)

Bestimmte Veranstaltungen

Kultur (z. B. religidse, Familie/Freunde/Verwandte S .
kulinarische Interessen, Kunst) besuchen (Sportereignisse/Festivals/
’ Clubs und Discotheken)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

° 392 392 392
@ ez 17 15 6
() =e 23 14 a
) BG 8 12 5
& cz 15 11 4
A,
4] DK 19 11 5
e DE 19 16 4
& e 22 17 4
Q) IE 12 18 10
=) EL 7 15 10
=
&) ES 13 14 4
() = 20 17 7
) IT 16 12 6
_ cy 8 7 3
s LW 19 15 5
W/ LT 21 13 6
r—N
= LU 23 20 7
- HU 13 12 5
D wr 24 4 6
F——
- NL 26 12 4
- AT 26 15 7
w PL 10 17 6
Q e 14 14 5
() ro 12 11 5
@ s 15 7 6
& sK 20 13 6
= =~ 19 20 7
> SE 15 16 6
L,
T UK 15 15 9
& HR 14 15 6
® 5 15 3
A
& MK 18 17 7
& s 10 13 )
& o 17 14 3
@ rs 16 12 3
D IL 11 8 6
ME 17 13 7
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q5B Et ensuite ? (MAX. 3 REPONSES)
Q5B And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Q5B Und sonst noch? Maximal 3 Nennungen!

Autres (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)
Andere (Nicht vorlesen) Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB

392 392
@ 8 24
() =& 7 14
@ BG 4 38
& <z 9 22
& oK 14 24
& o 7 19
[ ) 20
() e 9 30
= g 7 32
© Es 8 35
() =R 8 17
() 7 25
(= cy 14 39
e W 3 29
@ ) 26
& w 7 8
o HU 10 23
P wr 18 33
= M 14 14
& AT 6 13
@ 6 16
PT 5 34
() ro 10 33
@ s 13 19
» SK 9 18
&= =~ ) 17
& == 5 24
& WK ) 35
< MR 12 14
@ 13 46
&5 MK ° )
s s a 27
& o 12 25
RS 7 20
D IL 17 27
ME 11 19
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q5T - Quelles sont les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous étes parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier ? Et ensuite ?
Q5T - What were your main reasons for going on holiday in 20137 Firstly? And then?

Q5T - Was war der Hauptgrinde dafiir, dass Sie 2013 in Urlaub gefahren sind? Erstens? Und sonst noch?

. . Bien—_ - \ . Activités sportives (par ex. Nature (montagne,
Soleil/plage etre/spa/sc,nns de | Visite d'une ville plongée, cyclisme, etc.) lac, paysage, etc.)
sante
Sunmeacn WSS gy | Spo et st e | s o,
Somersuan MO g | ST pvttn -0 | it Grg, S
Diff. . Diff. . :
% H:;h F':Sh F'a?fngB FIaDsIr:f EB H:;h F'é";h F'a?fngB FIaDsIt:f EB F'agngB Flel\?sl;f EB
32 o 370 | 392 o 370 370
@ v 46 6 13 1 23 3 14 4 30 a
() 8 =2 4 11 -1 25 0 18 0 a1 2
@ =BG 55 16 15 4 6 -2 6 4 36 14
& cz 41 7 20 6 20 9 25 1 54 13
& oK a8 9 3 0 24 6 13 2 29 1
B oe | aa ) 15 -1 21 0 20 3 38 5
& 40 9 4 -3 23 7 5 -4 40 16
Q) IE 49 5 9 3 22 8 11 2 15 7
= B 61 11 10 5 17 1 6 2 24 1
&) Es | a3 0 7 0 21 1 6 1 22
() =rr 42 1 21 4 29 10 14 6 34 10
Q) IT 51 5 14 1 29 2 7 3 24
cy 46 11 a -1 22 3 2 -2 20 5
— Y 16 1 36 1 31 6 14 3 37 14
@ 37 0 7 5 38 19 9 0 26 -8
S w55 -3 24 4 30 3 20 10 37 6
o HU 51 19 20 0 35 10 7 -2 30 7
D v o212 1 7 4 21 6 5 2 27 1
@ N 50 10 a 0 26 5 17 -1 43 1
S AT | a7 5 24 6 30 8 25 8 38 8
@ M 40 11 12 4 34 8 18 7 39 10
PT 57 1 19 5 10 2 7 1 18 1
() ~ro 37 0 10 -2 24 8 8 6 34
@ s 66 8 16 1 33 20 10 -1 24
& sk 50 17 21 2 22 -2 11 -3 32 -3
&= F 33 4 20 6 31 4 19 5 29 4
>  SE a7 5 23 3 20 1 14 2 21 0
&2 w49 6 5 1 14 1 11 2 18 1
o MR 57 16 8 0 27 10 16 7 35 16
® m® 36 13 8 2 15 -1 3 -4 14 0
g2 WK 60 13 53 18 19 14 7 5 a2 31
s s =22 4 38 3 20 7 12 4 20
& nNo | oas 4 18 2 23 3 8 2 19
& Rrs 2 8 14 6 18 9 6 5 40 -2
2 L 30 6 11 3 21 -3 6 -3 a1 3
Q) me 46 11 8 14 25
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q5T - Quelles sont les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous étes parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier ? Et
ensuite ?

Q5T - What were your main reasons for going on holiday in 2013? Firstly? And then?
Q5T - Was war der Hauptgrinde dafiir, dass Sie 2013 in Urlaub gefahren sind? Erstens? Und sonst noch?
Evénements particuliers

(événements
sportifs/festivals/clubbing)

Culture (par ex. religion, Visite d'amis / de membres de
gastronomie, arts) la famille

Culture (e.g. religious,
gastronomy, arts)

Specific events (Sporting

Visiting family/friends/relatives events/festivals/clubbing)

Bestimmte Veranstaltungen

- Ku-Itur (z. B. religiose, Familie/Freunde/Verwandte (Sportereignisse/Festivals/Clubs
kulinarische Interessen, Kunst) besuchen K
und Discotheken)
Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'a;ngB Flash EB F'agngB Flash EB F'a;ngB Flash EB
370 370 370
@ ez 25 3 34 2 8 1
() = 36 1 26 1 5 1
@ &G 14 5 29 -3 7 2
& cz 18 1 23 -4 7 -3
& DK 32 3 24 -4 8 2
& oe 27 0 32 2 5
& e a1 15 39 -8 8 -1
Q) IE 18 2 39 1 14 -1
= B 11 -1 a1 0 12 2
=
& Es 29 2 35 -3 7 1
() = 26 7 45 0 8 3
Q) I 28 5 27 -7 7 1
7 cy 16 5 30 -3 11 5
3‘ Lv 23 6 44 -11 14 1
@ 31 15 31 -11 10 0
N
< w 34 8 40 -2 9 2
< 20 8 28 -17 10
D wr 39 12 20 2 13 1
F—
- M 37 a4 25 1 5 1
- AT 38 8 28 -7 9
@ 13 1 38 -1 10
PT 24 0 37 -2 6 -3
() ~ro 14 4 37 2 11
@ s 18 6 15 -5 10
“» SK 28 11 30 2 9
&= F 26 2 43 6 10 0
& st 23 1 40 -2 9 -1
&= UK 22 4 40 5 12
<> HR 19 6 40 0 10
® 15 3 a3 -9 7 -3
P
&5 MK 21 8 39 5 9 6
s s 16 4 a3 = 18
A
& no 22 -2 33 0 6 -1
@& Rs 23 9 26 -11 4 -2
2 IL 26 1 21 -5 10 -2
Q ™ 25 a7 10
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q5T - Quelles sont les principales raisons pour lesquelles vous étes parti(e) en vacances en 2013 ? En premier ? Et
ensuite ?

Q5T - What were your main reasons for going on holiday in 20137 Firstly? And then?

Q5T - Was war der Hauptgrinde dafir, dass Sie 2013 in Urlaub gefahren sind? Erstens? Und sonst noch?

Autres (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
Other (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)
Andere (Nicht vorlesen) Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN)
Diff. Diff.
% F'agngB Flash EB F'agsngB Flash EB

370 370
@ s 13 6 1 0
() = 11 6 0 0
@ &G ) 1 1 -3
& cz 12 5 0 -2
&> oK 18 9 1 1
& o 10 6 1 0
= 15 4 o -1
() E 15 7 1 0
= B 10 2 1 0
)
o) Es 12 4 o -1
() = 10 5 o -1
) IT 11 6 0 -1
(= cy 19 0 o -1
e L 9 3 0 0
@ T 13 8 1 0
F=x
& w 12 8 o 0
F=X
— HU 16 9 o 0
D wr 32 5 1 -1
F =X
- M 21 11 o 0
& AT 8 3 o 0
@ 9 3 o -2
PT 8 0 -2
() ro 17 8 1 0
@ s 17 11 0 0
) SK 10 6 o] -6
&= n 11 7 0 2
& st 8 2 0 -1
A
L 19 6 1 -1
= HR 15 5 o -1
@ 1w 18 8 3 2
Py
&9 MK 11 4 1
g s 7 0 0 2
& o 20 10 0
RS 10 4 2 2
2 IL 28 17 0 -3
ME 18 o
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q6.1 En 2013, combien de fois étes-vous parti(e) en vacances avec les formules suivantes ?
Vacances "tout compris" (transport + hébergement + nourriture + boissons)

Q6.1 In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?
All-inclusive holiday (transport + accommodation + food + drinks)

Q6.1 Wie haufig haben Sie 2013 eine der folgenden Urlaubsarten unternommen?
All-inclusive-Urlaub (An- und Abreise + Unterkunft + Speisen + Getranke sind inbegriffen)

1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4
FlashEB  _ 0" Flashnes _ O™ | Fashes P plashes DT
% 392 Flash EB 392 Flash EB 302 Flash EB 302 Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ s 20 2 5 0 1 0 1
() =t 29 1 8 1 2 0 2
@ =G 15 0 6 2 0 1
& cz 19 3 3 2 1 0 0
P
& DK 19 0 4 2 1 0 0 -1
& oe 19 -1 5 1 0 0 -1
& e 23 2 2 -2 1 0 0 0
() IE 12 -3 5 1 1 0 0 0
= w 11 -4 2 -2 1 -1 1 0
=
o) es 24 5 -1 3 2 3 2
() =~ 18 1 5 1 1 0 1 1
) IT 22 5 -1 1 0 1 0
- cy 19 -4 3 2 3 2 1 0
s W 23 -1 7 0 -3 0 -3
@ 25 6 6 0 -1 0 -1
o
& Lw 20 -4 8 1 2 -1 1 1
F—X
=~ HU 12 -1 4 -1 2 0 0 0
D wr 27 -2 3 0 1 0 2 1
£,
= N 15 -2 3 0 -1 0 0
< AT 23 5 0 2 0 1 0
- 19 5 4 -2 1 0 1 0
PT 16 -3 5 1 1 1 1 0
() ro 17 2 5 0 3 2 1 1
@ s 19 2 8 2 3 2 2 1
& s« 23 5 4 1 1 1 0 -1
e 19 3 3 1 1 0 0 -1
(> st 16 1 3 1 1 0 0
&= WK 22 1 6 2 2 -1 0 0
AT
< HR 12 2 2 -2 1 0 0 -1
® 22 5 12 7 a 1 1
&5 WK 14 5 4 -1 2 0 2
s s 21 6 4 -2 2 0 0 -1
& o 21 6 7 0 -1 1
@@ s 17 1 5 2 2 2 1
2 L 25 1 9 3 3 0 -1
ME 20 8 1 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q6.1 En 2013, combien de fois étes-vous parti(e) en vacances avec les formules suivantes ?
Vacances "tout compris"” (transport + hébergement + nourriture + boissons)

Q6.1 In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?
All-inclusive holiday (transport + accommodation + food + drinks)

Q6.1 Wie haufig haben Sie 2013 eine der folgenden Urlaubsarten unternommen?
All-inclusive-Urlaub (An- und Abreise + Unterkunft + Speisen + Getranke sind inbegriffen)

5 fois ou plus Aucune/ zéro NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Au moins une fois
5 times or more None/ zero DK/NA (DO NOT READ At least once
ouT)
Weil’ nicht / Keine
5-mal oder haufiger Nie/Null Angabe (NICHT Mindestens einmal
VORLESEN)
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'a,ngEB Flash EB F'a,jQZEB Flash EB F'a,jngB Flash EB F'a,jngB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ cuzs 1 0 72 1 0 1 28 2
() =& 1 1 58 2 0 1 a2 1
@ &G 3 2 73 -5 0 0 27 5
& cz 0 -1 76 -4 1 0 23
& DK 0 -1 74 -1 2 1 24 0
B o 1 74 0 0 26 -1
& 1 73 0 0 27 0
() IE ) 0 82 3 0 -1 18 -2
= B 1 0 84 0 0 16 -7
=
& Es 2 -1 63 -6 0 37 6
() =R 0 -1 74 -2 1 25
Q) I 2 2 69 -2 ) -2 31
- cy 0 2 74 8 0 -2 26 -6
e LW 1 2 68 8 1 31 -8
@ 0 1 66 -7 3 2 31 5
& W 2 1 67 3 0 -1 33 2
o=
- HU 3 79 0 1 21 1
D wr 1 0 66 0 2 34 -1
L
- M 0 -1 82 3 0 0 18 -3
& AT o -1 69 -1 o 0 31
- 1 1 74 1 0 1 26 2
PT 1 0 75 0 1 1 24 -1
() ro 1 1 73 -6 ) 0 27 6
@ s 2 1 65 -8 1 0 34 8
@ sk 0 0 72 -3 0 -3 28 6
= F 1 0 76 -2 0 -1 24 3
> SE 0 0 80 -2 0 0 20 2
= UK 1 0 69 2 0 0 31 2
< HR 1 0 84 1 0 0 16 1
®@ 3 0 57 -15 1 1 42 14
&2 MK 0 -1 76 5 2 1 22 -6
& s 1 0 71 -3 1 0 28 3
A
& no 0 0 71 -6 0 1 29 7
@@ Rs 1 -1 73 -5 0 0 27 5
o) IL 1 0 62 -4 0 -1 38 5
ME 2 68 0 32
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q6.2 En 2013, combien de fois étes-vous parti(e) en vacances avec les formules suivantes ?
Autres types de séjour ou tout n'est pas inclus

Q6.2 In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?
Other types of package travel (not all-inclusive)

Q6.2 Wie haufig haben Sie 2013 eine der folgenden Urlaubsarten unternommen?
Andere Pauschalreise (nicht all-inclusive)

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4

% F'agngB Fla?s:f EB F'agngB Fla?s:f EB F'agngB FI:ESI: EB F'agngB FlaD.':,I;f EB
370 370 370 370

@ s 19 0 8 1 4 1 2
() == 28 2 15 0 5 1 3
@ &6 17 0 8 3 3 1 2
& cz 30 5 11 4 6 2 3 2
& DK 23 7 ) 5 2 0 1 -1
& oe 17 -2 7 1 5 3 2 1
& e 18 6 a 0 3 0 0 0
Q) IE 21 -2 5 0 2 0 1 0
= e 10 1 3 -2 3 1 1 0
& Es 15 -1 7 2 3 -1 2 1
() =~ 25 0 15 6 5 -2 2 0
) IT 16 0 10 3 4 2 2 0
e cy 18 0 7 0 2 0 -1
s W 17 2 10 2 2 -1 0 -1
@ 18 -1 11 3 3 2 0 2
E LU 24 1 12 0 9 2 3 2
o HU 16 3 6 0 5 4 1 0
D wr 24 2 7 1 6 2 0 -1
2 NL 18 1 6 -4 a 2 1 -1
o AT 25 5 10 1 5 0 2 0
- P 14 -1 7 1 2 -1 1 0
PT 20 -2 4 -6 5 3 2 0
() =ro 11 0 8 2 6 3 1 0
@ s 19 -5 12 3 8 6 3 0
@ s 36 7 13 4 5 2 3 2
= =n 23 5 7 1 2 0 1 0
(> st 22 1 6 0 2 1 1 0
&= UK 20 0 7 -1 3 0 2 1
o MR 14 7 4 -1 1 -1 1 1
® 15 6 5 a 0 1 0
&5 WK 26 14 8 2 -3 1 -1
s s 19 3 6 3 2 0 -1
& o 23 7 -1 2 -1 0 -1
@@ s 32 5 10 5 2 -1 1 1
2 L 21 -8 22 11 9 5 5
ME 19 10 8 a
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q6.2 En 2013, combien de fois étes-vous parti(e) en vacances avec les formules suivantes ?
Autres types de séjour ou tout n'est pas inclus

Q6.2 In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?
Other types of package travel (not all-inclusive)

Q6.2 Wie haufig haben Sie 2013 eine der folgenden Urlaubsarten unternommen?
Andere Pauschalreise (nicht all-inclusive)

5 fois ou plus Aucune/ zéro NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Au moins une fois
5 times or more None/ zero DK/NA (DO NOT READ At least once
ouT)
Weil3 nicht / Keine
5-mal oder haufiger Nie/Null Angabe (NICHT Mindestens einmal
VORLESEN)
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'a,ngEB Flash EB F'a,jQZEB Flash EB F'a,jngB Flash EB F'a,jQZEB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ cuzs 3 1 64 -2 0 -1 36 3
() =& 7 3 a2 -4 0 1 58 5
@ &G a4 2 65 -8 1 0 34 8
& cz a 1 45 -14 1 54 14
& DK 2 1 62 -12 1 37 12
B o 1 0 68 2 0 -1 32
(= =S 1 -1 74 -5 0 0 26 5
Q) IE 2 1 69 2 0 -1 31 -1
= B 3 2 80 -2 0 0 20 2
\F\
& Es 3 0 70 -1 0 30 1
() =R 8 2 a4 -6 1 55 6
) 7 2 0 65 -4 1 -1 34 5
- cy 2 1 71 2 0 -2 29 0
e LW 2 -1 68 2 1 1 31 1
@ 2 -2 64 4 2 34 -4
& W 8 3 43 -4 1 0 56 4
£
- HU 3 69 -6 0 -1 31
D wr 0 -1 62 1 -3 37
L,
= M 2 1 69 3 0 0 31 -3
& AT 2 -1 56 -5 0 0 a4 5
- 3 0 72 1 1 0 27 -1
PT 4 64 3 1 1 35 4
() ro 1 -2 72 -2 1 -1 27
@ s 5 1 52 -5 1 0 47 5
(] SK 7 3 36 -14 0] -4 64 18
&= F 2 1 65 -7 0 0 35 7
> SE 1 1 68 -3 0 0 32 3
&= UK 1 0 67 1 0 -1 33 0
= HR 2 0 78 -4 0 -2 22 6
®@ 3 2 71 -9 1 0 28 9
g2 WK 6 5 54 -19 3 2 43 17
& s 2 1 69 -7 1 0 30 7
& o 0 0 68 3 0 0 32 -3
@@ Rs 3 0 52 -10 0 0 a8 10
= IL 3 0 39 -10 1 0 60 10
ME 6 53 0 a7
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q6.3 En 2013, combien de fois étes-vous parti(e) en vacances avec les formules suivantes ?
Services touristiques achetés séparément

Q6.3 In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?
Tourism services purchased separately
Q6.3 Wie haufig haben Sie 2013 eine der folgenden Urlaubsarten unternommen?

Urlaub, bei dem Sie die touristischen Leistungen, wie An- und Abreise und Unterkunft unabhangig
voneinander gebucht haben

1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4
Flashes _ D" Fashes  _ O™ pashes P pashes DT
% 392 Flash EB 392 Flash EB 302 Flash EB 302 Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ ez 18 0 10 2 5 1 3 1
() = 19 4 9 2 5 2 2 1
@ &G 20 3 6 -3 2 1 1 0
& cz 19 0 8 0 5 2 1
& DK 26 2 15 1 8 6 3
w
A o 23 3 13 2 8 a 1
& e 16 7 5 1 1 5 0 0
Q) IE 26 4 14 1 9 4 4 0
= R 13 1 5 0 3 -1 1 0
=
&  Es 13 -3 8 0 5 2 -1
() =R 13 3 7 3 5 2 ) 1
() IT 14 -7 8 0 2 -2 1 -1
_ cy 26 4 6 -3 5 3 1 1
e W 10 0 6 -1 6 o -1
@ 17 4 13 3 -2 1 0
==
o 17 4 10 5 -1 a 0
L
= 9 1 3 -2 1 -1 2 1
D wr 23 -1 10 3 3 0 3 1
P
- M 24 0 12 -1 5 0 2 0
N
= AT 19 5 15 10 7 4
- P 20 2 10 3 -1 2 1
PT 9 -1 4 1 -1 2 2
() ro 13 1 9 3 6 2 3 2
@@ s 17 0 6 -1 2 -4 3 2
&» sk 31 10 10 3 0 1 0
e n 20 -1 7 5 2 0
& SE 17 1 7 3 1 -1
&= WK 19 -1 12 a -1 3 0
= MR 17 2 a -9 3 1 2 0
® 10 -6 8 4 1 -2 1 1
g2 wK 15 2 1 = 2 0 1 0
& s 19 5 6 1 1 -3 1 0
& nro 31 2 13 -2 10 1 3 -4
@& Rs 21 11 4 1 1 -3 1 1
2 IL 19 -6 14 11 6 3 -1
ME 13 5 7 3
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q6.3 En 2013, combien de fois étes-vous parti(e) en vacances avec les formules suivantes ?
Services touristiques achetés séparément

Q6.3 In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?
Tourism services purchased separately

Q6.3 Wie haufig haben Sie 2013 eine der folgenden Urlaubsarten unternommen?
Urlaub, bei dem Sie die touristischen Leistungen, wie An- und Abreise und Unterkunft unabhéngig voneinander
gebucht haben

5 fois ou plus Aucune/ zéro NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Au moins une fois

DK/NA (DO NOT READ

5 times or more None/ zero ouT) At least once
Weil nicht / Keine
5-mal oder haufiger Nie/Null Angabe (NICHT Mindestens einmal
VORLESEN)
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'assngB Flash EB F'assngB Flash EB F""‘BSQZEB Flash EB F'a;ngB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ cuzs 5 1 58 -4 1 1 41 5
() = 4 2 59 11 2 39 11
@ &G 2 -1 68 2 1 0 31 -2
& cz 6 3 58 -7 2 40 6
& DK 10 5 33 -13 2 65 12
& o 6 1 45 -8 1 -2 54 10
& e 3 0 75 2 0 1 25 3
() & 9 4 36 -13 2 0 62 13
= g 2 -1 75 0 1 24 -1
S
&  ES 4 1 67 2 1 0 32 2
() = 4 2 70 -7 1 -2 29 9
() I 4 0 70 11 1 -1 29 -10
: cy 5 3 55 -5 2 1 43
s L 6 4 71 7 1 28
@ 2 -2 61 -8 3 36
A
o 6 2 57 -7 1 a2 7
p—4
= HU 1 1 84 3 0 1 16 -2
D wr 2 -2 58 1 -1 a1
< N 6 2 51 0 -1 a9
£
& AT 9 5 40 -20 0 1 60 21
@ 6 2 58 -6 1 41
Q e 3 2 80 2 1 19 2
() ~ro 3 1 64 -10 2 1 34 9
@ s 5 1 66 3 1 -1 33 -2
@ s« 4 2 49 -13 2 -2 49 15
= n 5 2 58 -6 3 39
& st 3 0 64 -3 5 1 31
&5 WK 7 4 53 -2 2 -1 a5 3
AT
< MR 5 0 69 7 0 1 31 -6
® 1 0 78 1 21 -3
&5 MK 3 2 76 -4 2 22
e s 0 1 72 1 1 1 27
& o 12 5 30 -2 1 69 2
€& Rs 5 3 68 -13 0 32 13
@ IL 2 0 46 -4 5 1 49 3
ME 2 70 0 30
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q6T En 2013, combien de fois étes-vous parti(e) en vacances avec les formules suivantes ?
Q6T In 2013, how many times did you go on any of the following types of holiday?

Q6T Wie héaufig haben Sie 2013 eine der folgenden Urlaubsarten unternommen?

TOUJ?UFS des va§a}nces Jam'als des vacgrjces Combinaison de types de NSP/SR dans tous les cas
tout compris tout compris vacances
Always gll—mc.luswe Never qll—mc!usnve Comblnatlop of types of DK/NA in all cases
holidays holidays holiday
Immer AII—|n(’:Iu5|ve- Nie ‘All-inclusive-Urlaub’ Kombination von WN/KA in allen Fallen
Urlaub Urlaubsarten
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'a,jngB Flash EB F'aSSQZEB Flash EB F'a?fngB Flash EB F'a?fngB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ EU 28 13 0 72 -2 15 2 [0} 0
() =t 16 -3 58 1 26 2 0 0
@ sBG 10 2 73 -6 17 4 ) 0
@& cz 9 1 76 -5 14 3 1 1
& oK 7 -4 75 1 17 5 1 0
& o 11 -1 74 1 15 0 0 0
(= 15 0 73 -1 12 1 ) 0
() IE 6 -3 82 2 12 1 o) 0
= EL 11 -5 84 7 5 -2 ) 0
=
& Es 20 3 64 -5 16 ) 0
() = 8 -2 74 -2 17 1 0
Q) IT 18 1 69 -4 13 3 ) 0
cy 19 -3 74 8 7 -3 ) -2
P—
- LV 15 -4 68 7 16 -4 1
@ T 13 4 67 -6 18 1 2
& w 10 -4 68 3 22 1 0
rF—N
<~ Hu 13 1 79 0 8 0 ) -1
D wr 19 -3 66 2 15 2 0 -1
P—S
< N 7 -3 82 3 11 0 ) 0
=
& AT 8 -7 69 -1 23 8 0 0
w M 10 -1 74 -1 16 2 ) 0
PT 13 1 76 1 11 2 0 0
() ro 12 1 73 -6 15 5 0 0
€ a s 16 2 66 -7 18 5 ) 0
e SK 7 -2 72 -3 21 8 o] -3
W FI 11 -2 76 -2 13 4 )
& st ) -1 80 -2 11 3 0
&= UK 13 -1 70 -1 17 2 0 0
< HR 6 -4 84 1 10 4 ) -1
® = 24 10 57 -14 18 3 1
&8 WK 13 -2 76 4 10 -3 1
& s 13 -2 73 -1 14 4 0 -1
& o 8 2 71 7 21 5 0
(®» Rs 13 1 73 5 14 4 )
D IL 13 1 62 -4 25 3 ) 0
QO me 11 68 21 )
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q7 Avez-vous organisé vos vacances en 2013 a I'aide d'un des moyens suivants? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q7 Did you arrange your holiday in 2013 using any of the following methods? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q7 Wie haben Sie 2013 lhren Urlaub organisiert? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Au guichet d'une Par le biais d'une

Sur Internet Par téléphone Par courrier personne que vous
agence de voyage :
connaissez
The Internet Over the phone By post Over the counter at a Through someone you
travel agency know
Uber das Uber das Telefon Auf dem Postweg Dlrek.t in ?lnem Uber Jf—zmanden, den
Internet Reisebiro Sie kennen
Flash O pgsp DIt 1 ppg DI Diff. Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash EB Flash EB
% EB EB EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 370 392 370
370 370 370
@ 2 58 5 18 -1 3 0 22 3 22
() = 64 2 14 -2 2 -2 30 2 30
@ s 37 9 15 -1 1 0 11 0 21
& cz 48 7 18 1 0 20 4 30 1
& DK 77 9 15 1 1 10 1 11 -2
@ e 58 5 21 3 1 30 4 19 2
& g 57 24 9 -6 0 0 22 7 18 2
() IE 78 5 20 1 4 2 15 -1 20 8
= g 40 0 18 0 ) 1 15 4 18 -1
& s 55 -1 8 -5 1 -1 27 2 17 -2
() =R 58 8 18 1 6 0 16 3 29
() IT 52 2 11 -5 ) 0 20 2 19 2
cY 63 3 7 -6 1 1 23 6 4 -6
e LW 53 10 11 12 1 0 25 13 42 -1
@ 40 10 13 0 2 0 14 4 24 2
o w 61 12 16 2 3 -3 31 5 22 2
A
< 45 11 12 0 1 14 4 22 -8
D wr 59 2 8 -2 1 0 33 4 9 -4
S N 72 -3 14 4 0 -1 10 -8 18 6
S AT | 61 7 21 2 35 3 21
- 45 5 26 2 14 4 22 -3
PT | 42 -3 12 12 2 0 21 -1 26 -4
() ~ro 35 5 15 -2 o 0 18 5 22 -2
@ s 41 6 16 -5 1 1 31 7 15 -7
& sk 44 8 16 -4 1 1 18 2 21 -14
&= n 75 9 28 -3 2 -2 14 0 21 1
& st 72 5 14 0 1 2 19 5 20 -2
a0 WK 73 3 27 -6 5 0 23 1 27 2
= HR 29 8 12 3 1 1 9 -1 31 -2
@ w28 6 15 -6 0 -1 13 3 25 -1
g2 Mk | 21 6 15 -3 0 0 22 0 29 11
(o IS 63 1 9 -1 4 1 6 -1 19 -2
4 o 80 0 9 12 1 1 9 -3 12 -4
(™ Rs 25 8 13 -3 o 0 29 3 27 8
2 IL 53 -2 22 -11 1 1 32 7 17 -6
ME 19 8 0 19 24
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q7 Avez-vous organisé vos vacances en 2013 a l'aide d'un des moyens suivants? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q7 Did you arrange your holiday in 2013 using any of the following methods? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q7 Wie haben Sie 2013 lhren Urlaub organisiert? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Au guichet d'une compagnie de transport
(compagnie aérienne, société de chemin de
fer, etc...)

Sur place (sur votre lieu de vacances)

Over the counter of a transportation company

(airline company, railway company, etc...) On-site (place of holidays)

Am Schalter eines Befoérderungs-
/Verkehrsunternehmens (Fluggesellschaft,
Eisenbahnunternehmen etc.)

Vor Ort (am Urlaubsort)

Diff. Diff.
% F'agsngB Flash EB F'agsngB Flash EB

370 370
@ vz 5 -1 11 0
() =t 7 -1 21 0
@ 5o 4 11 -1
@& cz 4 14 0
&9 DK 3 6
& o 3 9 -1
I a -4 11
Q) IE 7 4 7 3
= R 7 2 16 3
o Es 1 -5 4 -7
() =R 7 -1 19
O 6 9
cy a 2 1 -3
s W 19 -1 21 5
@ 1 -4 16 -13
o w 12 7 17 -1
> HU 5 -1 6 1
D wr 8 5 1
= N 2 12 1
& AT 5 14 2
@ L 8 12 3
PT 4 -3 12 -3
() ~ro 2 13 -2
&9 s 3 11 -2
@ s« 5 -1 8 -4
&= n 19 4 16 5

SE 6 -1 13 -1

&2 WK ) -1 11 1
< HR ) 1 a -1
® 8 -7 8
&5 MK 6 35 5
s s 6 7 -4
A
& o 1 -2 3 -4
@@ Rrs 3 -3 15 -4
2 IL 6 -1 8 -4
ME 14 12
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q7 Avez-vous organisé vos vacances en 2013 a l'aide d'un des moyens suivants? (PLUSIEURS

REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q7 Did you arrange your holiday in 2013 using any of the following methods? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS

POSSIBLE)

Q7 Wie haben Sie 2013 lhren Urlaub organisiert? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Spontan: Andere (NICHT VORLESEN)

Flash EB
% 02
@ EU 28 6
() = 3
@ sc 10
& cz 5
& oK 5
& o 3
& e 13
() IE 1
= B 6
© s 7
() =rr 8
Q) IT 8
: cy 4
s W 8
@ 13
o uw 7
o HU 15
D wr 3
= M 5
o AT 4
@ 10
PT 10
() ~ro 10
@ s 12
“» SK 7
e =~ 4
(> SE
&2 WK 1
< HR 27
® = 11
g2 MK 12
O )
4 o 7
(™ Rs )
2 IL 7
ME 16

Autre (NE PAS LIRE)

Other (DO NOT READ OUT)

Diff.
Flash EB
370

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT

Flash EB
392

P O W kFr MO DPFP OONOWOOPR®OWONDNOGONWOM

[y
o

o O w O

VORLESEN)

Diff.
Flash EB
370
-2
0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8A Parmi les éléments suivants, lesquels vous inciteraient a retourner en vacances au méme endroit ? En premier ?

Q8A Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday? Firstly?

Q8A Was wirde Sie dazu veranlassen, am gleichen Ort erneut Urlaub zu machen? Erstens?

Les caractéristiques naturelles

La qualité de I'hébergement (paysage, climat, etc.)

Le niveau général des prix

The quality of the The natural features (landscape,

. o The general level of prices
accommodation weather conditions, etc.) 9 P

Die Natur (Landschaft, Wetter

Die Qualitat der Unterkunft Das allgemeine Preisniveau

usw.)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392
@ ez 14 26 9
() =& 18 26 10
@ sc 12 29 14
& cz 9 36 4
& DK 13 23 8
& o 18 28 7
s == 7 24 11
Q) IE 17 20 13
= B 13 27 15
& s 16 21 10
() =R 12 24 11
O 8 27 9
- cy 13 21 15
< LW 9 24 10
@ 6 26 13
& W 18 25 6
o HU 15 24 10
D wr 7 23 6
2 NL 17 33 s
o AT 18 23 7
@ P 10 33 12
PT 12 28 11
() ro 14 25 9
& s 16 19 9
@ s 16 29 9
&= =~ 8 22 15
> SE 12 21 7
;E‘ UK 19 20 9
< HR 13 23 15
® 12 26 14
S5 MK 11 23 16
& s 7 29 11
& o 8 18 6
@ rs 10 20 17
2 IL 13 16 14
ME 13 25 9
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8A Parmi les éléments suivants, lesquels vous inciteraient a retourner en vacances au méme endroit ? En premier ?
Q8A Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday? Firstly?
Q8A Was wirde Sie dazu veranlassen, am gleichen Ort erneut Urlaub zu machen? Erstens?

L'accueil des touristes (par ex. services pour les

enfants, attention accordée aux clients, acceptation
des animaux de compagnie, etc.)

La qualité des activités/services disponibles (transport,
restaurants, loisirs, etc.)

How tourists are welcomed (e.g. services for children, ' The quality of activities/services available (transport,

customer care, "pets-welcomed" policy, etc.) restaurants, leisure activities, etc.)
Die Art und Weise, wie mit Touristen umgegangen Die Qualitat der angebotenen
wird (z.B. Angebote fiur Kinder, Urlauberbetreuung, | Aktivitaten/Dienstleistungen (Transport, Restaurants,
Haustierfreundlichkeit usw.) Freizeitaktivitdten usw.)
Flash EB Flash EB
%
392 392
@ EU 28 8 9
() = 11 6
& BG 5 8
& < 8 11
& DK 9 10
& o 7 7
& e 2 7
‘ D IE 9 18
= g 4 10
—
&) ES 8 12
() =R 11 7
‘ ' IT 9 10
< CcY 6 7
s W 11 8
1S LT 6 7
& W 8 8
P—S
- HU 6 8
D wr 11 7
P—4
- NL 3 6
- AT 8 9
w PL 8 6
PT 8 5
() ro 7 11
@ s 9 9
“» SK 3 9
&= =~ 5 18
& st 7 10
PRI
& UK 7 14
- HR 5 8
® 5 8
AP
s MK 7 3
A
N IS 7 12
PITY
A NO 6 8
(d Rs 9 8
2 IL 6 8
ME 8 7
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

QB8A Parmi les éléments suivants, lesquels vous inciteraient a retourner en vacances au méme endroit ? En premier ?

Q8A Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday? Firstly?

Q8A Was wirde Sie dazu veranlassen, am gleichen Ort erneut Urlaub zu machen? Erstens?

L'accessibilité pour les personnes ayant des besoins particuliers (par

ex. les personnes handicapées, les personnes agées, les enfants avec
poussette)

Les attractions culturelles ou
historiques

Accessible facilities for people with special needs (e.g. disabled,

Cultural and historical attractions . .
elderly, children with prams)

Die zur Verfugung stehenden Einrichtungen fur Personen mit
besonderen Bedurfnissen (z. B. Personen mit Handicap, altere
Personen, Kinder mit Kinderwagen)

Kulturelle und historische
Sehenswiurdigkeiten

% Flash EB Flash EB
392 392

e EU 28 13 3
() e 10 3
@ sc 16 2
& cz 12 3
&> DK 18 3
& o 13 2
& e 14 1
() E 13 3
= e 10 2
o Es 16 2
() =R 11 3
Q) IT 16 2

: cy 16 1
— Y 15 5
@ 13 2
o w 14 3
o> HU 17 1
D wr 22 2
=@ M 13 2
o AT 18 2
o " 10 4
Q T 10 2
() ro 10 2
@ s 13 3
@ s 15 3
&= = 15 2
& st 19 1
& WK 14 a
< MR 11 4
® = 13 5
&8 MK 10 1
& s 13 1
&S o 12 1
@ Rrs 12 3
D L 13 0
QO ™ 17 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8A Parmi les éléments suivants, lesquels vous inciteraient a retourner en vacances au méme endroit ? En premier ?
Q8A Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday? Firstly?

Q8A Was wirde Sie dazu veranlassen, am gleichen Ort erneut Urlaub zu machen? Erstens?

Je ne retourne pas au méme

endroit (NE PAS LIRE) Autre (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

I don’t go back to the same place
(DO NOT READ OUT)

Ich werde nicht wieder an

Other (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT

dens(elz\llll)ga_ﬁ)\l'}oz;[;g;l’(\le)hren Andere (NICHT VORLESEN) VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

392 392 392
@ EU 28 4 6 8
() == 5 5 6
@ &G 2 4 8
@& < 6 5 6
& DK 2 8 6
& o 4 5 9
& e 6 14 14
Q) IE 3 2 2
= R 3 8 8
© Es 2 6 7
() = 3 6 12
O 5 7 7
cy 7 9 5
s L 3 6 °
@ 3 8 16
o w 4 7 7
< HU 6 6 7
D wr 8 5 °
< N 9 8 3
o AT 5 5 5
@ P 3 5 9
@ T 2 10 12
() ro 2 6 14
@ s 7 10 5
@ sk 4 4 8
&= FI 1 6 8
> sE 4 ) 10
;_Z UK 2 5 6
< HR 3 11 7
® 1 4 12
22 WK a 8 17
s s 1 7 12
& o 10 25 6
& Rs 4 5 12
D IL 6 7 17
ME 2 10 7
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8B Et ensuite ? (MAX. 3 REPONSES)

Q8B And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Q8B Und sonst noch? Maximal 3 Nennungen!

Les caractéristiques naturelles

La qualité de I'hébergement (paysage, climat, etc.)

Le niveau général des prix

The quality of the The natural features (landscape,

. o The general level of prices
accommodation weather conditions, etc.) 9 P

Die Natur (Landschaft, Wetter

Die Qualitat der Unterkunft Das allgemeine Preisniveau

usw.)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

392 392 392
@ ez 23 24 21
() =& 29 27 26
@ sc 17 21 19
& cz 30 31 19
& DK 17 26 17
B o 22 25 17
- ¢ 22 25 23
Q) IE 25 25 22
= e 18 21 26
& s 21 23 19
() =R 26 28 21
O 18 23 21
€ cy 17 17 18
< LW 18 27 21
@ 21 22 21
2 LU 27 34 24
o Hu 25 27 23
D wr 15 20 16
2 NL 26 30 21
o AT 27 33 23
@ P 20 21 21
PT 21 22 17
() ro 24 19 19
& s 19 23 21
2 SK 29 23 15
&= =~ 20 21 24
> SE 21 23 14
;E UK 25 23 23
< HR 27 30 24
® 18 18 16
S5 MK 30 30 27
& s 14 21 16
& o 13 19 17
@ rs 28 21 27
2 IL 29 18 26
ME 20 20 17
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8B Et ensuite ? (MAX. 3 REPONSES)
Q8B And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Q8B Und sonst noch? Maximal 3 Nennungen!

L'accueil des touristes (par ex. services pour les
enfants, attention accordée aux clients, acceptation
des animaux de compagnie, etc.)

La qualité des activités/services disponibles (transport,
restaurants, loisirs, etc.)

How tourists are welcomed (e.g. services for children, ' The quality of activities/services available (transport,

customer care, "pets-welcomed" policy, etc.) restaurants, leisure activities, etc.)
Die Art und Weise, wie mit Touristen umgegangen Die Qualitat der angebotenen
wird (z.B. Angebote fur Kinder, Urlauberbetreuung, | Aktivitaten/Dienstleistungen (Transport, Restaurants,
Haustierfreundlichkeit usw.) Freizeitaktivitaten usw.)
Flash EB Flash EB
%
392 392
@ 2 18 18
() = 20 18
LT BG 15 14
& cz 20 25
& DK 13 17
e o 19 18
- e 15 17
() E 18 24
= B 15 14
=
&) ES 12 15
() =rr 22 21
Q) IT 22 16
= cyY 8 14
e W 27 17
) LT 14 13
yF— X
X LU 24 22
- HU 18 13
D wr 20 14
P—S
x NL 15 15
- AT 23 22
o PL 17 15
PT 17 11
() ro 16 16
@ s 16 13
» SK 13 21
- =~ 15 23
& == 18 16
iy
.}{ UK 16 24
v HR 11 17
® 8 10
B
%@ MK 22 15
Al
'ﬂ;' IS 17 18
4 o 14 11
(& Rs 15 13
2 IL 15 24
ME 15 15
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8B Et ensuite ? (MAX. 3 REPONSES)

Q8B And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Q8B Und sonst noch? Maximal 3 Nennungen!

L'accessibilité pour les personnes ayant des besoins particuliers (par

ex. les personnes handicapées, les personnes agées, les enfants avec
poussette)

Les attractions culturelles ou
historiques

Accessible facilities for people with special needs (e.g. disabled,

Cultural and historical attractions elderly, children with prams)

Die zur Verfugung stehenden Einrichtungen fur Personen mit
besonderen Bedurfnissen (z. B. Personen mit Handicap, altere
Personen, Kinder mit Kinderwagen)

Kulturelle und historische
Sehenswiirdigkeiten

% Flash EB Flash EB
? 392 392

@ EU 28 20 4
() =t 23 9
@ s 19 3
& cz 30 6
& DK 20 4
&  oe 22 2
- e 27 2
() E 17 7
= B 16 5
© &S 17 5
() =R 19 6
() 18 4

. cyY 17 2
< LW 21 3
«/ LT 21 8
o w 29 4
=1
< 26 3

D wr 21 5
= M 22 4
£
<~ s AT 21 a
- P 19 6
PT 17 3
() ro 15 3
@ s 19 6
@ s« 25 6
-_i-' FI 17 a
> SE 19 1
s
T 20 5
< HR 26 2
® 13 7
&P
&5 MK 28 a
& s 18 a
A
4 o 21 3
@™  Rs 20 2
2 IL 22 4
ME 20 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8B Et ensuite ? (MAX. 3 REPONSES)
Q8B And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Q8B Und sonst noch? Maximal 3 Nennungen!

Je ne retourne pas au méme

endroit (NE PAS LIRE) Autre (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

I don’t go back to the same place
(DO NOT READ OUT)

Ich werde nicht wieder an
denselben Ort zuriickkehren Andere (NICHT VORLESEN)

Other (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT

(NICHT VORLESEN) VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

392 392 392
6 EU 28 0 5 15
O e 0 a s
v BG 0 3 1
& cz 0 4 11
& DK 1 10 15
& o 1 7 16
- e 1 - 15
( I,D IE o] 3 10
= B 0 2 20
© & 0 5 21
() 0 5 o
‘) IT 1 5 13
(= cy ) - s
- LV 0 2 14
@ ) 3 20
3 Ly 1 6 5
S HU ) 4 20
D wr 1 5 17
< M 2 10 10
o AT 0 4 12
- P 1 3 15
P 0 7 26
‘) RO 0] a 17
w9 sl 0 7 13
(] SK o} 3 5
& - 0 4 15
& st ) 7 19
& UK 0 4 16
% HR 1 5 S
® ) 5 21
@ MK 1 3 7
ii%' S 0 4 17
& o Y 13 18
RS 0 5 12
@ 1 4 20
ME 0 6 12
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8T - Parmi les éléments suivants, lesquels vous inciteraient a retourner en vacances au méme endroit ? En premier
? Et ensuite ?

Q8T - Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday? Firstly? And then?

Q8T - Was wirde Sie dazu veranlassen, am gleichen Ort erneut Urlaub zu machen? Erstens? Und sonst noch?

Les caractéristiques naturelles

La qualité de I'hébergement (paysage, climat, etc.)

Le niveau général des prix

The quality of the The natural features (landscape,

. o The general level of prices
accommodation weather conditions, etc.) 9 P

Die Natur (Landschaft, Wetter

Die Qualitat der Unterkunft Das allgemeine Preisniveau

usw.)
Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'agngB Flash EB F'aS?QZEB Flash EB F'aS?QZEB Flash EB
370 370 370
@ v 33 2 46 2 26
() = 43 8 48 6 32 5
@ &G 26 4 a7 3 30 6
& cz 34 2 61 6 19 2
P
& OK 27 0 45 -5 22 -2
e o 35 1 49 1 21 1
& e 21 8 a1 5 26 3
) E 40 8 a4 7 33 1
= g 27 0 a4 -3 37 3
=
&) ES 34 1 41 -4 26 3
() =rr 32 3 46 ) 27 3
) I 23 1 45 3 27 -1
cy 25 5 34 -3 29 0
S LW 23 5 a6 8 28 -3
@ 21 2 a2 -3 29
=
o uw 40 4 53 0 25
=N
< 35 10 45 5 28
D wr 19 -1 38 -1 18 -3
=1
< N 38 5 56 1 23
o AT 40 3 51 6 26
@ " 27 5 51 10 30 1
PT 29 7 a5 -4 25 -8
() ro 32 9 40 2 24 2
-4 sl 31 3 36 -7 25
& s 40 11 a8 3 22 -3
&= =~ 25 -2 40 6 36 7
& st 28 3 39 3 19 -1
&% uK a1 1 a1 4 29 -3
% HR 33 8 a7 12 34 6
® = 27 3 a1 9 27 -6
g2 WK 32 11 a4 24 35 11
& s 19 1 46 4 23 -3
A]E
4 o 16 -16 29 -13 16 -9
@@ rs 32 2 37 -9 39 2
2 IL 33 4 29 -7 32 -13
ME 29 a1 22
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8T - Parmi les éléments suivants, lesquels vous inciteraient a retourner en vacances au méme endroit ? En premier ? Et
ensuite ?

Q8T - Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday? Firstly? And then?
Q8T -Was wurde Sie dazu veranlassen, am gleichen Ort erneut Urlaub zu machen? Erstens? Und sonst noch?
L'accueil des touristes (par ex. services pour les

enfants, attention accordée aux clients, acceptation
des animaux de compagnie, etc.)

La qualité des activités/services disponibles (transport,
restaurants, loisirs, etc.)

How tourists are welcomed (e.g. services for children, ' The quality of activities/services available (transport,

customer care, "pets-welcomed" policy, etc.) restaurants, leisure activities, etc.)
Die Art und Weise, wie mit Touristen umgegangen Die Qualitat der angebotenen
wird (z.B. Angebote fur Kinder, Urlauberbetreuung, | Aktivitaten/Dienstleistungen (Transport, Restaurants,
Haustierfreundlichkeit usw.) Freizeitaktivitaten usw.)
Diff. Diff.
% F'agngB Flash EB F'aS?QZEB Flash EB
370 370
@ vz 23 1 24 4
() = 28 -2 22 1
@ &G 19 -1 20 6
& cz 25 5 32 11
& K 20 -2 24
& o 23 0 21 2
& e 12 0 17 4
) IE 26 2 40 10
= gL 17 -1 21 2
& Es 19 1 25 9
() = 28 0 23 7
() I 27 2 23 6
\ CcY 13 3 18 5
— Lv 33 5 22 -1
@ LT 17 1 16 4
yF—
= LU 27 0 26 5
— HU 20 3 18 2
D wr 27 5 19 2
P—S
X NL 16 -3 18 1
- AT 28 3 28 7
w7 PL 21 4 18 4
PT 21 -5 14 -6
() ~ro 19 5 24
@ s 21 0 18 4
& sk 15 -3 27 2
&= =~ 17 0 37 10
>  SE 21 1 23 1
SP>,
- UK 21 -2 35
- HR 14 4 21 9
® 12 0 16 -5
&>
%5 MK 22 7 14 11
&S s 20 6 27 7
I
AF NO 14 -8 14 -13
(™ Rrs 21 2 19 2
2 IL 17 -8 25 2
ME 20 19
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8T - Parmi les éléments suivants, lesquels vous inciteraient a retourner en vacances au méme endroit ? En premier ? Et
ensuite ?

Q8T - Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday? Firstly? And then?
Q8T - Was wurde Sie dazu veranlassen, am gleichen Ort erneut Urlaub zu machen? Erstens? Und sonst noch?
L'accessibilité pour les personnes ayant des besoins particuliers (par

ex. les personnes handicapées, les personnes agées, les enfants avec
poussette)

Les attractions culturelles ou
historiques

Accessible facilities for people with special needs (e.g. disabled,

Cultural and historical attractions elderly, children with prams)

Die zur Verfugung stehenden Einrichtungen fur Personen mit
besonderen Bedurfnissen (z. B. Personen mit Handicap, altere
Personen, Kinder mit Kinderwagen)

Kulturelle und historische
Sehenswiirdigkeiten

Diff. Diff.
% F'agsngB Flash EB F'a;';ZEB Flash EB
370 370

@ ez 30 4 6 -1
() =& 30 5 11
@ so 32 10 a
& cz 36 7 8 -3
&> DK 35 2 6 -2
& o 32 4 a 1
& e 32 6 2 0
Q) IE 29 3 9 2
= m 23 -1 6 2
=
&)  Es 31 0 7 0
() =R 26 7 2
() 30 5 5 -1
cy 30 -2 3 1
S W 32 -3 7
@ 29 6 8 2
& Lw 38 10 6 -4
=X
< HU 38 9 a

D wr 39 -3 7
= N 31 3 5 0
=X
o AT 36 5 -1
@ 26 8 1
Q@ e 22 -2 5 -3
() ro 23 4 -1
@ s 27 8 8 2
@ s 37 13 7 -1
&= F 30 -1 5 1
& st 34 2 -2
S
&= UK 31 8 -4
< HR 31 5 1
® = 24 1 10 1
&5 WK 30 19 3 2
& s 27 0 a4 1
A
&S o 24 -7 3 0
@& s 27 10 4 0
D L 28 1 3 0
€ ™ 33 4
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q8T - Parmi les éléments suivants, lesquels vous inciteraient a retourner en vacances au méme endroit ? En premier ?
Et ensuite ?

Q8T - Which of the following would make you go back to the same place for a holiday? Firstly? And then?

Q8T - Was wurde Sie dazu veranlassen, am gleichen Ort erneut Urlaub zu machen? Erstens? Und sonst noch?

Je ne retourne pas au méme
endroit (NE PAS LIRE) Autre (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
I don’t go back to the same place

(DO NOT READ OUT) Other (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ich werde nicht wieder an
denselben Ort zuriickkehren Andere (NICHT VORLESEN)
(NICHT VORLESEN)

Weil nicht / Keine Angabe
(NICHT VORLESEN)

Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'agsngB Flash EB F'agsngB Flash EB F'agsngB Flash EB
370 370 370

@ vz a 0 10 4 8 1

() = 5 -2 8 3 6 -1

@ &G 2 0 7 1 8 1

& cz 6 8 4 6

& oK 3 15 10 6

& o 5 11 6 ) 1

(. 7 -1 19 6 14 -4

) IE 3 1 5 2 2 -1

= B 3 -1 10 3 8

© Es 2 0 10 2 7

() = 3 -1 11 3 12

() IT 6 0 11 a4 7

( cy 7 3 15 3 5 1

s W 3 1 8 3 -1

@ T 3 0 10 2 17

yF—

o w a 0 13 5 7

LN

< HU 6 -1 10 0 7 -2
D wr 8 3 8 3 9

F—X

- M 11 3 16 9 3

N

- AT 5 1 9 4 5 0

@ M a 1 8 2 9 2

PT 2 1 15 9 12

() ro 2 0 9 5 14

@ s 7 0 16 8 5 1

@ s a 1 7 3 8 -9

&= F 2 0 9 5 8 -3

(® SE a 1 15 4 10

SP>,

&= UK 3 1 8 3 6

% MR 4 2 15 3 7 1

® 1 0 ) 4 12 4

g2 WK 5 1 11 3 17 -20

& s 1 0 10 2 12 1

& o 10 7 32 25 6 -2

(& rs 2 9 1 12

2 IL 7 2 10 6 16 8

ME 2 15 7
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.1 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.
La qualité de I’hébergement

Q9A.1 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.
The quality of the accommodation

Q9A.1 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?
Der Qualitat der Unterkunft

Trés Plutot Plutdt pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total ‘Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’
e . e Not very Not at all DK/NA (DO Total Total 'Not
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied e e NOT READ [P et
satisfied satisfied Satisfied satisfied
ouT)
Weil nicht /
. Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
Sehr zufrieden R . . . . . . . \
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT Zufrieden zufrieden
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
o Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
302 FB 392 FEB 39p BB l39p EB 139 EB g5 EB g, EB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ s 61 4 34 -1 2 -1 1 2 2 95 3 3 -1
() 58 67 1 29 -2 1 0 1 0 2 1 96 -1 2 0
@ 5B8G 50 10 @42 3 2 -4 1 1 5 -10 | 92 13 3 -3
& cz 63 a 31 -3 a 2 ) -1 2 -2 94 1 a 1
& DKk 67 2 | 28 0 2 =2 1 0 2 o 95 2 3 -2
A o 63 1 32 2 a1 o1 2 95 1 3
& ¢ 52 6 38 -3 2 1 o 8 2 90 3 2 1
() IE 71 3 24 -2 2 0 1 2 -1 95 1 3
€= EL 45 15 35 -9 9 4 1 -1 10 9 80 6 10 3
& e 48 3 43 3 4 1 | 1 o0 4 1 91 o0 5 -1
() FR 57 0 38 1 2 0 0 0 3 -1 95 1 2 0
() IT 51 3 43 0 3 -1 1 1 2 -3 94 3 4
cy 54 -13 @ 30 12 7 a4 1 0 8 -3 84 -1 8
© WV 58 7 41 6 2 -1 0 0 a 04 1 2 4
@ T 44 -1 45 3 -2 ) 0 8 89 0 3 -2
S W | e5 -4 | 30 2 1 1 =2 2 o 95 1 3
S~ HU 58 2 | 34 4 3 o -1 4 5 92 3 a2
D w72 3 22 -3 3 1 1 0 2 -1 94 0 a4 1
< N 63 1 31 -2 3 1 1 2 0 94 -1 a4 1
© AT 66 -1 | 30 2 3 1 o 1 -1 9 1 3 0
@ 58 4 38 -2 2 1 ) -1 2 -2 96 2 0
@ 1 52 9 | a7 2 0 o - 2 1 | 96 2
() ro | =1 5 43 0 3 1 1 0 2 -4 | o4 a 1
ea sl 63 -6 33 3 2 1 o) -1 96 -1 a4 2
» SK 69 16 26 -8 2 0 -1 3 -7 95 8 2 -1
W FI 49 -1 45 0 4 2 ) -1 2 0 94 1 4 1
& S 67 9 |30 7/ 1 a1 o o 2 1 97 2 1
& w74 3 23 1 1 2 1 o 1 2 | o7 2 -2
< HR | 73 15 | 24 10 | 1 2 1 1 1 2 97 s 2 -3
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.1 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.

La qualité de I’hébergement

Q9A.1 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that

was the most important for you in 2013.
The quality of the accommodation

Q9A.1 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013

am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?
Der Qualitat der Unterkunft

Tres Plutét Plutét pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e)
L . . Not very
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied satisfied
Sehr zufrieden Zlemllch NICh.t sehr
zufrieden zufrieden
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB
392 EB 392 EB 392 EB
370 370 370
@ s 61 4 34 -1 2 -1
® w 40 5 | a3 11 2
€2 MK 65 8 | 28 5 3 2
e s 62 5 30 -4 | 3 o0
S n~No 63 3 |33 4 | 3 2
(& Rs 46  -19 | a7 22 3 1
& L 59 13 35 -9 4 1
Q ME | 64 31 4

Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’
Not at all DK/NA (DO Total Total ‘Not
satisfied NOT READ ‘Satisfied' satisfied"
OuT)
Weil nicht /
Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
nicht zufrieden (NICHT ‘Zufrieden' zufrieden'
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash
EB EB EB EB
392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB
370 370 370 370
1 0 2 -2 95 3 3 -1
2 0 4 -10 83 8 13 2
1 1 3 0] 93 -3 4 3
2 1 3 -2 92 1 5 1
0 0 1 -1 96 -1 3 2
2 1 2 -5 93 3 5 2
1 0 1 -5 94 5 1
(0] 1 95 4
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.2 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.
La sécurité de I'hébergement

Q9A.2 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.
The safety of the accommodation

Q9A.2 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?
Der Sicherheit der Unterkunft

Trés Plutot Plutdt pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’
e . e Not very Not at all DK/NA (DO Total Total 'Not
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied e e NOT READ [P e
satisfied satisfied Satisfied satisfied
OuUT)
Weil nicht /
. Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
Sehr zufrieden . . . . . . . . ,
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT Zufrieden zufrieden
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ vz 66 29 2 0 3 95 2
() =& 70 28 0 1 1 98 1
@ s8G 58 32 4 1 5 90 5
@& cz 74 21 1 1 3 95 2
& DK 72 19 1 2 6 91 3
A o 73 22 1 1 3 95 2
& e 62 26 1 0 11 88 1
) IE 76 19 1 1 3 95 2
5  EL a4 36 6 3 11 80 9
3 ES 47 44 3 1 5 91 4
() = 59 37 1 ) 3 96 1
) IT 56 38 2 1 3 94 3
CcY 59 29 2 1 9 88 3
=
4 LV 54 39 4 (0} 3 93 4
&7 LT 49 40 2 (o] 9 89 2
P4
X LU 66 30 2 [0} 2 96 2
- HU 68 27 1 1 3 95 2
D wr 79 16 2 1 2 95 3
- 6 30 1 1 3 9 2
x NL 5 5
- AT 84 15 (0} (0} 1 99 (0}
w PL 66 31 o] (o] 3 97 o]
PT 50 a7 0 0 3 97 0
() ro 64 31 2 1 2 95 3
@ s 75 22 1 1 1 97 2
“» SK 74 22 1 1 2 96 2
&= =~ 70 26 2 0 2 96 2
(> SE 63 31 2 0 4 94 2
&2 K 77 20 2 0 1 97 2
Pt
- HR 82 16 1 0] 1 98 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.2 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.
La sécurité de I'hébergement

Q9A.2 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.
The safety of the accommodation

Q9A.2 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?
Der Sicherheit der Unterkunft

Tres Plutot Plutét pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’

. . . Not very Not at all DK/NA (DO Total Total 'Not
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied L L NOT READ \ P i
satisfied satisfied Satisfied satisfied
ouT)
Weil3 nicht /
. Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
Sehr zufrieden R X . . \ ; . . .
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT Zufrieden zufrieden
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ vz 66 29 2 0 3 95 2
® = a4 42 8 2 4 86 10
&5 MK 75 19 4 0 2 94 a
& s 71 21 3 1 4 92 4
& o 69 26 2 0 3 95 2
(@ Rrs 61 33 1 3 2 94 4
2 IL 58 35 2 1 4 93 3
Q ME 77 20 2 0 1 97 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.3 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.
Les caractéristiques naturelles (paysage, climat, etc.)

Q9A.3 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.
The natural features (landscape , weather conditions, etc)

Q9A.3 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?
Der Natur (Landschaft, Wetter usw.)

Trés Plutot Plutdt pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’
e . e Not very Not at all DK/NA (DO Total Total 'Not
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied e e NOT READ [P et
satisfied satisfied Satisfied satisfied
OuT)
Weil nicht /
. Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
Sehr zufrieden R . . . . . . . \
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT Zufrieden zufrieden
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ 2 71 5 25 -4 2 0 0 -1 2 0 96 2 -1
() 8 74 4 23 4 2 1 0 o -1 97 3
U BG 68 6 25 -1 4 1 1 2 -6 93 5 5
& cz 75 3 19 -4 3 1 1 2 -1 94 -1 4
&> DK 72 -2 21 3 2 -1 1 0 4 0 93 3 -1
@ o 7 6 20 55 1 -1 0 o0 1 08 1 -1
& e 72 14 23 10 1 1 0 0 4 3 | 95 1 1
) IE 73 6 23 -3 2 -2 1 0 1 -1 96 3 3 -2
= EL 58 1 34 -2 3 0 1 -1 4 92 -1 4 -1
=N
&) ES 64 10 30 -12 3 o 0 3 2 94 -2 3 0
() FR 67 1 31 2 o} -2 0 0 2 -1 98 0 -2
) I 66 2 29 -1 4 1 ) -1 1 -1 95 4 0
CY 70 -3 23 6 3 -1 (6} -2 4 93 3 -3
© W 55 1 34 -3 9 1 0 2 1 89 -2 9 1
v LT 74 17 16 -19 2 -4 1 1 7 90 -2 3 -3
S w72 s 25 -2 2 2 0 1 1 97 3 2 -3
P—S
- HU 67 4 31 (0} -3 (0} -1 2 -5 98 [0} -4
D w1 e -6 29 4 0 1 -1 e5 -1 | 4
A,
x NL 78 6 17 -7 2 1 2 95 -1 3
& AT 79 2 17 -1 2 -1 0 2 0 96 2 -1
w PL 68 5 28 -4 1 -1 1 0] 2 0] 96 2 -1
PT | 54 4 | 40 6 4 3 o - 2 o 94 -2 | a 2
() RrO 60 4 30 -7 6 2 2 2 2 -1 90 -3 8 4
= sl 71 -5 24 2 3 2 1 1 1 95 -3 4 2
u SK 74 4 21 3 3 0 (6] 0 2 -7 95 7 3 0]
i‘ Fl 64 16 31 -14 4 1 (0] -1 1 -2 95 2 4 0
:; SE 68 9 26 -8 1 -2 1 1 4 0] 94 1 2 -1
& Ww 75 2 | 21 o0 2 0 o -2 2 o | 96 2 2 -2
- HR 75 4 19 -1 5 (6} -2 1 -2 94 3 5 -1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.3 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.
Les caractéristiques naturelles (paysage, climat, etc.)

Q9A.3 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.
The natural features (landscape , weather conditions, etc)

Q9A.3 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?
Der Natur (Landschaft, Wetter usw.)

Tres Plutét Plutét pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’

Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied Not very Not at all DNT)/"F\II;E(ES Total Total “Not
vy y satisfied satisfied "Satisfied' satisfied"”
ouT)
Weil3 nicht /
Sehr zufrieden Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT ‘Zufrieden' zufrieden'
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
392 B 39p EB 39 BB lgg BB lgg, BB ligg, BB g, BB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ s 71 s 25 -4 2 0 o -1 2 o 96 1 2 4
® 1= 56 8 32 -4 7 -2 3 0 2 -2 88 4 10 -2
€2 MK 8 8 | 10 -9 2 1 0 0 2 o | 96 -1 2 1
e s 73 10 20 7 2 a1 o o 5 -2 93 3 2
S n~No 61 2 | 3 a1 | 3 1 o0 1 1 95 1 4 o0
(d Rrs 66 6 30 9 2 0 0 2 4 96 3 2
& L 717 25 -5 4 o -1 o 3 96 2 4
Q ME = 76 21 2 ) 1 97 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.4 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.
Le niveau général des prix

Q9A.4 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.
The general level of prices

Q9A.4 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?
Dem allgemeinen Preisniveau

Trés Plutot Plutdt pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’
e . e Not very Not at all DK/NA (DO Total Total 'Not
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied e e NOT READ [P et
satisfied satisfied Satisfied satisfied
ouT)
Weil3 nicht /
. Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
Sehr zufrieden R . . . . . . . \
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT Zufrieden zufrieden
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
392 EB | 302 EB | 302 EB | 302 EB | 302 EB | 302 EB | 302 EB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ 2 36 6 51 -2 8 2 1 -1 4 -1 87 4 9 -3
() 8 a7 2 a7 2 3 -2 1 2 o | 94 1 a4 a1
J BG 26 15 54 2 10 -10 4 0 6 -7 80 17 14  -10
@& cz 29 5 56 -3 9 -1 1 0 5 -1 85 2 10 -1
i; DK 48 1 41 0 6 0 0 -1 5 0 89 6 -1
@ o 40 2 50 6 1 0 3 -1 90 1 7 0
@& e 31 12 50 1 7 -3 1 0 11 -10 81 13 8 -3
) IE 44 6 48 -2 6 -2 1 -1 1 -1 92 4 7 -3
= EL 24 7 42 -9 24 2 3 -2 7 66 -2 27 0
=N
&) ES 29 4 51 1 13 -6 2 0 5 80 5 15 -6
() FR 30 6 57 0 6 -4 2 -1 5 -1 87 6 8 -5
) IT 29 10 55 -4 13 -2 1 -1 2 -3 84 6 14 -3
cy 36  -10 40 1 17 10 1 -2 6 76 -9 18 8
© W 29 16 49 13 12 -4 4 -1 6 78 3 | 16 -5
W/ LT 27 6 48 -3 13 -8 0 -3 12 75 3 13 -11
L
— LU 39 0 50 -1 8 2 1 -1 2 0 89 -1 9 1
S HU 3 3 | 50 7 8 -2 2 o0 4 -8 8 10 10 -2
‘D wmr 37 7 | 46 13 | 14 o0 1 2 | 2 -4 8 6 15 -2
S N 47 5 42 5 5 1 1 0 5 89 0 6 -1
=9
- AT 44 -3 47 4 7 0 0 -1 2 91 1 7 -1
w7 PL 22 1 64 5 7 -4 3 1 4 -3 86 6 10 -3
PT | 17 -1 6 6 | 10 -4 | 2 5 -1 8 5 12 -4
() RO 19 1 64 10 & 13 -7 1 -2 3 2 83 11 14 -9
= Sl 41 7 51 1 7 -6 0 -1 1 -1 92 8 7 -7
9 SK 37 10 52 -2 6 -3 1 0 4 -5 89 8 7 -3
&= =n 28 7 6 2 5 -3 1 2 2 | 92 6 6 -4
i; SE 37 6 54 -3 3 -2 o} 0 6 -1 91 3 3 -2
&% UK | 49 4 | 43 -4 6 2 o -1 2 1 92 o0 6 1
& HR 33 10 36 -8 22 -2 6 1 3 -1 69 2 28 -1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.4 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.
Le niveau général des prix

Q9A.4 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.
The general level of prices

Q9A.4 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?
Dem allgemeinen Preisniveau

Tres Plutét Plutét pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’

Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied Not very Not at all DNT)/"F\II;E(ES Total Total “Not
ry y satisfied satisfied Satisfied" satisfied”
ouT)
Weil3 nicht /
Sehr zufrieden Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT ‘Zufrieden' zufrieden'
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
392 B 39p EB 39 BB lgg BB lgg, BB ligg, BB g, BB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ s 36 6 51 -2 8 -2 1 -1 4 -1 87 4 9 -3
@ w® 25 5 39 4 21 -3 9 1 6 7 | 64 9 30 -2
€2 MK 3 4 | 49 5 | 10 -1 a 1 2 -1 8 1 | 14 o0
e s 27 6 |46 2 | 18 o0 3 3 6 -1 73 4 21 -3
S N 41 6 50 5 | 5 1 o -2 4 0o 91 1 5 -1
(® Rrs 28 11 52 16 13 0 5 1 2 6 8 5 18 1
& L 29 6 47 -8 | 17 4 5 1 2 3 76 -2 | 22
Q ME = 28 44 23 4 1 72 27
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.5 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.

L'accueil des touristes (par ex. services pour les enfants, attention accordée aux clients, acceptation des animaux de
compagnie, etc.)

Q9A.5 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.

How tourists are welcomed (e.g. services for children, customer care, "pets-welcomed" policy, etc.)

Q9A.5 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?

Der Art und Weise, wie mit Touristen umgegangen wird (z.B. dem Angebot fur Kinder, der Urlauberbetreuung, der
Haustierfreundlichkeit usw.)

Trés Plutot Plutdt pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’
e . e Not very Not at all DK/NA (DO Total Total 'Not
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied e e NOT READ [P .
satisfied satisfied Satisfied satisfied
ouT)
Weil nicht /
. Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
Sehr zufrieden A . . - . )
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT ‘Zufrieden' zufrieden'
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
o Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB
302 B 392 EB 392 EB l39p EB 139 EB g5 BB g, EB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ 2 51 3 3 -2 a4 -1 1 0 9 0 86 1 5 -1
() 8 57 1 3 0 2 -2 1 0 5 1 92 1 3 -2
@ 586 51 17 36 -4 3 -4 1 -1 9 -8 87 13 a4 -5
& ¢z  s5 a 30 -5 a -1 1 10 1 85 -1 5 0
&> DK | 66 2 23 0 2 -2 1 8 0 89 2 3 -2
& o 57 2 32 3 2 1 1 o0 8 2 8 -1 3 -1
@ g | 48 11 34 o0 3 2 0 1 15 -12 | 82 11 3 1
() IE 61 -2 32 2 2 -1 ) -1 5 2 03 0 2 -2
= B 34 a4 39 -1 9 2 -1 16 5 73 -7 11 2
& e 3 2 3 5 | 7 0 3 1|15 4 75 3 10 -1
() =rr 42 2 45 -1 3 -2 1 -1 9 2 87 1 4 -3
() I 41 3 42 3 7 -1 1 -1 9 -4 83 8 -2
cy 52 -4 33 a4 -2 1 0 10 0 85 5 -2
& W 5 8 37 -7 2 0 0 8 o 90 1 2
@ T 48 3 38 -7 2 1 ) 0 12 3 86 -4 2 1
o w52 2 | 3 =2 1 -2 1 1 8 1 90 2
S HU 57 2 | 28 3 5 1 1 1 o 7 8 5 6 2
‘D wmr | 6o 0 20 -2 7 2 3 3 1 -3 89 -2 10 5
F—x
- M 51 -2 33 -3 4 1 2 1 10 3 84 -5 6 2
-y
< AT 69 3 22 5 2 0 1 1 6 91 -2 3 1
s PL 46 -1 43 3 2 1 1 0 8 -3 89 2 3 1
PT ' 36 4 52 2 4 o0 o o 8 -2 | 88 0
() rO a4 6 42 5 8 -1 2 1 7 -1 83 1 10 0
“ 9 sl 67 -5 25 3 a 1 1 0 3 1 92 -2 5 1
& sk 62 13 @ 29 -5 2 -2 1 0 6 -6 91 3 -2
o FI 46 3 43 2 3 -1 o) 0 8 0 89 1 3 -1
(> SE 58 7 30 -5 1 -2 0 0 11 0 88 1 -2
&% WK | 60 -5 28 3 2 0 1 0 9 2 | 88 -2 3 0
%) HR 50 4 | 25 -7 | 10 4 1 0o | 14 -1 75 -3 11 4
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.5 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.

L'accueil des touristes (par ex. services pour les enfants, attention accordée aux clients, acceptation des animaux de
compagnie, etc.)

Q9A.5 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.

How tourists are welcomed (e.g. services for children, customer care, "pets-welcomed" policy, etc.)

Q9A.5 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?

Der Art und Weise, wie mit Touristen umgegangen wird (z.B. dem Angebot fur Kinder, der Urlauberbetreuung, der
Haustierfreundlichkeit usw.)

Tres Plutét Plutét pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied Not very Not at all DNT)/"F\II;E(ES Total Total “Not
i Y satisfied satisfied ‘Satisfied" satisfied"
ouT)
Weil3 nicht /
Sehr zufrieden Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT ‘Zufrieden' zufrieden'
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ 2 51 3 35 -2 a -1 1 0 9 0 86 1 5 -1
@ ™® 32 a1 3 1 17 8 5 0 11 -8 | 67 0 22 8
&2 MK 67 8 | 25 -9 | 4 3 o 1| 4 a 92 a1  a 2
4 s s 5 |32 % | 1 a1 1 1 |11 1 8 -1 2 0
: ; NO 58 2 32 -5 4 4 (6] -1 6 0 90 -3 4 3
(@ Rrs 45 15 39 13 9 4 4 3 3 5 84 2 13 7
2 IL 44 0 46 6 3 -2 ) -2 7 -2 920 6 3 -4
€ M sa 28 6 2 10 82 8
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.6 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.
La qualité des activités/services disponibles (transport, restaurants, loisirs, etc.)

Q9A.6 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.
The quality of activities/services available (transport, restaurants, leisure activities, etc)

Q9A.6 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?
Der Qualitat der angebotenen Aktivitaten/Dienstleistungen (Transport, Restaurants, Freizeitaktivitaten usw.)

Trés Plutot Plutdt pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’
e . e Not very Not at all DK/NA (DO Total Total 'Not
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied e e NOT READ [P et
satisfied satisfied Satisfied satisfied
OuT)
Weil nicht /
. Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
Sehr zufrieden R . . . . . . . \
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT Zufrieden zufrieden
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB 392 EB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ e a7 5 41 -2 5 -1 1 0 6 2 88 6 -1
() 8 551 2 a2 3 1 1 0 3 0 93 4 2
U BG 40 10 41 -4 9 o] [0} -2 10 -4 81 9 -2
& cz 52 2 37 -3 6 2 1 1 4 -2 89 -1 7 3
& DK 55 -2 30 3 6 1 0 8 -4 85 7
€@ o 46 5 39 4 5 o -1 10 o | 85 5 -1
@& e 45 13 39 -3 2 1 o 14 9 84 10 2 1
) IE 66 3 28 -2 3 -1 1 0 2 0 94 4 -1
= EL 30 6 44 -5 12 -2 2 12 1 74 1 14 -2
© e 38 4 4 6 8 1 2 8 82 -2 10 0
() FR 42 9 49 -3 4 -2 1 -1 4 -3 91 6 5 -3
) I 37 1 48 8 0 2 0 5 -4 85 10 0
CcY 57 -4 35 3 -1 (0} -1 5 -3 92 3 -2
© Vv 3 2 52 4 5 o 1 5 2 91 8 4 -6
v LT 36 2 48 -8 4 2 [0} 0] 12 4 84 -6 4 2
= LU 50 2 42 0 3 -1 1 0 4 -1 92 4 -1
S HU 44 3 44 10 5 0 o -1 7 -6 88 5 -
D w72 a4 22 a1 3 11 2 -4 94 3 4
S N 48 1 37 6 4 1 2 1 ) 85 5 6 2
F—
& AT 57 -1 34 2 3 -2 0 0 6 91 1 3 -2
w PL 39 -2 48 2 5 1 1 0 7 -1 87 0 6 1
PT | 27 3 64 0 a4 -3 o0 0 5 o 91 3 4 -3
() rO 38 7 51 1 6 -4 o -2 5 2 | 8 8 6 -6
«d sl 54 1 37 3 5 -1 0 -1 4 -2 o1 4 5 -2
u SK 62 19 29 -12 6 1 (0} 0] 3 -8 91 7 6 1
&= m a3 a4 a7 s 5 2 0 0 5 -1 | 90 -1 5 2
:; SE 52 4 37 -4 3 0 1 0 7 0 89 0 4 0
&% U | 63 2 | 29 2 3 0 1 0 a o | 92 o a 0
- HR 47 2 29 -4 13 2 2 0 9 76 -2 15 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.6 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.
La qualité des activités/services disponibles (transport, restaurants, loisirs, etc.)

Q9A.6 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.
The quality of activities/services available (transport, restaurants, leisure activities, etc)

Q9A.6 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?
Der Qualitat der angebotenen Aktivitaten/Dienstleistungen (Transport, Restaurants, Freizeitaktivitaten usw.)

Tres Plutot Plutét pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’

Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied Not very Not at all DNT)/"F\II;E(ES Total Total “Not
vy y satisfied satisfied "Satisfied' satisfied"”
ouT)
Weil3 nicht /
Sehr zufrieden Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT ‘Zufrieden' zufrieden'
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
392 B 39p EB 39 BB lgg BB lgg, BB ligg, BB g, BB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ v a7 5 41 -2 5 -1 1 0 6 -2 88 3 6 -1
@ TR 37 8 35 -5 11 6 1 11 -4 72 3 17
€2 MK 62 6 | 29 -5 3 0 1 0 5 -1 91 1 a
& s s 3 a1 2 1 03 | 1 1 6 -3 92 5 2 -2
S N s0 o 3@ 3 | & 3 11 4 1 8 -3 7 4
() RS 35 24 47 20 8 4 4 6 -4 82 -4 12 8
& L 51 9 37 -2 6 -3 1 -2 5 2 88 7 7 -5
9 ME 65 22 7 ) 6 87 7
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.7 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.

L'accessibilité pour les personnes ayant des besoins particuliers (par ex. les personnes handicapées, les personnes agées, les
enfants avec poussette)

Q9A.7 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.
Accessible facilities for people with special needs (e.g. disabled, elderly, children with prams)

Q9A.7 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?

Den zur Verfugung stehenden Einrichtungen fiir Personen mit besonderen Bedurfnissen (z.B. Personen mit Handicap, altere
Personen, Kinder mit Kinderwagen)

Trés Plutot Plutdt pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’
e . e Not very Not at all DK/NA (DO Total Total 'Not
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied e e NOT READ [P .
satisfied satisfied Satisfied satisfied
ouT)
Weil3 nicht /
. Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
Sehr zufrieden R . . . . . . . K
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT Zufrieden zufrieden
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
302 B 392 EB 39p EB 139 EB g EB g5 BB g, BB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ 2 21 0 26 -3 7 -1 4 1 42 3 47 -3 11 0
() B 28 3 | 335 4 7 -2 2 4 28 2 63 1 9 -3
@ &G 17 6 20 4 15 1 6 -3 42 -8 37 10 21 -2
@& cz 26 2 20 -1 6 -2 1 0 47 11 46 -9 7 -2
& DK 17 -6 17 1 10 4 3 2 53 -1 34 5 13
@ e 212 1 | 2 4 | 5 1 2 0 | 50 4 43 5
& e 11 4 5 1 o 2 1 1 83 -2 16 3 1 1
() IE 27 -4 21 -4 8 4 1 40 6 48 -8 12 2
£ EL 14 2 28 3 15 1 11 -2 32 -4 42 5 26 -1
& e 23 6 3 =2 11 -2 6 0o 30 -2 5 4 17 -2
() FR 21 4 37 -2 6 -5 2 -2 34 5 58 2 8 -7
() IT 19 1 31 3 10 3 5 1 35 -8 50 a4 15 a4
cy 31 -2 22 3 7 4 7 4 33 -9 53 1 14 8
© v 23 5 23 55 6 -9 5 1 | 43 8 46 0 11 -8
) LT 26 9 24 -16 9 1 -2 40 9 50 -7 10 -2
© w24 2 30 -4 9 2 -1 3 5 54 -6 11
S HU | 22 3 | 22 1 7 3 1 46 -1 4 2 10 3
D wr 39 5 27 10 4 -3 o -1 30 -11 66 15 4 -4
S N 18 -3 19 -10 8 0 5 3 50 10 @37 -13 13 3
S AT 21 5 15 -4 | 6 2 1 56 6 | 36 -9 8 3
s PL 18 -3 29 -6 8 2 1 43 6 47 -9 10
PT 17 4 50 -1 11 3 1 19 -4 67 3 14
() RO 18 3 16 -18 | 7 -3 4 0 55 18 34 -15 11 -3
= sl 39 7 22 -2 6 -2 2 -1 31 -2 61 5 8 -3
& sk 29 4 27 -1 4 -2 2 0 38 -1 56 3 6 -2
0 Fi 22 0 36 -5 8 1 0 33 1 58 -5 9 4
4} SE 9 -4 17 -1 5 0 2 0 67 5 26 -5 7 0
&% UK | 27 -4 21 -2 4 4 2 | 44 5 | a8 -6 8 1
& HR 17 2 | 21 2 14 3 6 1 42 -4 | 38 0 20 4
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9A.7 En ce qui concerne vos principales vacances en 2013, dans quelle mesure avez-vous été satisfait(e) de...? Par
"principales vacances", nous pensons aux vacances qui ont été les plus importantes pour vous en 2013.

L'accessibilité pour les personnes ayant des besoins particuliers (par ex. les personnes handicapées, les personnes agées, les
enfants avec poussette)

Q9A.7 Thinking about your main holiday in 2013, how satisfied were you with...? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
was the most important for you in 2013.

Accessible facilities for people with special needs (e.g. disabled, elderly, children with prams)

Q9A.7 Bitte denken Sie jetzt an lhren Haupturlaub 2013. Mit 'Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2013
am wichtigsten war. Wie zufrieden waren Sie da mit ...?

Den zur Verfugung stehenden Einrichtungen fiir Personen mit besonderen Bedurfnissen (z.B. Personen mit Handicap, altere
Personen, Kinder mit Kinderwagen)

Tres Plutét Plutét pas Pas du tout | NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) satisfait(e) PAS LIRE) 'Satisfait(e)" satisfait(e)’

DK/NA (DO

L . . Not very Not at all Total Total 'Not
Very satisfied | Fairly satisfied | g satisfied NOTREAD | .gatisfied’ satisfied"
ouT)
Weil3 nicht /
Sehr zufrieden Ziemlich Nicht sehr Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt 'Nicht
zufrieden zufrieden nicht zufrieden (NICHT ‘Zufrieden' zufrieden'
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash Flash
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
392 B 39p EB 39 BB lgg BB lgg, BB ligg BB g, BB
370 370 370 370 370 370 370
@ w2 21 0 | 26 -3 7 -1 4 1 | 42 3 | 47 -3 11 0
® ™w 25 1 29 o0 14 -1 8 -1 24 3 84 1 22 =2
&% MK 37 7 |23 -6 4 1 4 1 32 -1 60 1 8 0
g s 12 2 20 6 10 4 3 55, -2 32 -4 13 6
& o 20 6 27 6 8 0 2 43 -12 | 47 12 10 0
(d Rrs 15 17 24 s 11 6 4 46 3 39 -12 | 15 o9
& L 15 3 15 -5 5 2 2 2 | 63 2 30 -2 7 0
9 ME = 21 15 14 6 44 36 20
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9B Est-ce que vous ou une personne de votre groupe avez rencontré I'un des problémes de sécurité suivants lors de votre
séjour dans un hébergement payant au cours de vos vacances principales en 2013 ?

Q9B Did you or any of your party experience any of the following safety issues while using paid accommodation during your
main holiday in 2013?

Q9B Haben Sie oder hat jemand anderes aus lhrer Reisegruppe wahrend lhres Haupturlaubs 2013 in einer bezahlten
Unterkunft eines der folgenden Sicherheitsprobleme erlebt?

Glissement / chute dans Intoxication alimentaire . RN . . . .
x L \ Incident lié a la piscine Situation d'urgence due
I'nébergement (avec des / Apparition d'une . N . .
. . (noyade ou quasi-noyade) a un incendie
conséquences graves) maladie

Slip/Trip/Fall within the
accommodation (with
serious consequences)

Food poisoning/sickness Swimming pool incident Fire-related emergency
outbreak (drowning/near drowning) situation

Zwischenfall im

Ausrutschen/Stolpern/Stirze Lebensmittelvergiftung/ Swimmingpool/Schwimmbad

n in der Unterkunft (mit Ausbruch einer : - Feuer/Brand
ernsten Folgen) Krankheit (Ertrinken/Beinahe-
9 Ertrinken)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 392 392 392 392

@ vz 1 2 1 0
() = 2 2 1 0
@ BG 1 3 o )
@& <z 2 1 0 0
o DK 1 2 0 0
& o 2 2 0 0
[ 1 2 0 0
() IE 1 2 0 2
= gL 1 2 1 1
4
&) ES 2 1 0 )
() =rr 1 3 1 o
Q) IT 1 2 0 )
. cY 1 o 1 0
s W 2 3 ) )
W/ LT 2 4 0 0
o w 0 3 1 0
=19
< HU 1 1 1 0

D wr 1 1 ) )
A,
- NL o 2 1 1
& AT 1 2 1 0
w PL 3 7 0 0
@) PT 0 ) 0 0
() ro 3 1 1 )
@ s 2 2 1 o
@ s« 4 2 1 0
&= = 1 4 o o
& st 2 4 ) 0
&>
iy UK 1 3 o o
< HR 1 1 1 0
® = a 1 2 1
& MK 1 0 0 0
A
& IS 0 4 0 0
A
& nNo 1 2 0 0
(@ Rrs 1 2 0 o
2 IL 3 0 1 0
ME ) 1 ) )
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9B Est-ce que vous ou une personne de votre groupe avez rencontré I'un des problémes de sécurité suivants lors de
votre séjour dans un hébergement payant au cours de vos vacances principales en 2013 ?

Q9B Did you or any of your party experience any of the following safety issues while using paid accommodation
during your main holiday in 2013?

Q9B Haben Sie oder hat jemand anderes aus lhrer Reisegruppe wahrend lhres Haupturlaubs 2013 in einer bezahlten
Unterkunft eines der folgenden Sicherheitsprobleme erlebt?

Chute ou quasi-chute depuis un balcon Incident dO a des portes vitrées/ fenétres
Balcony fall or near fall Glass doors/windows incident
Sturz oder Beinahe-Sturz vom Balkon Zwischenfall mit Glasturen/Fenstern
Flash EB Flash EB
%
392 392
@ EU 28 0] (0]
() = 0 1
L BG (6] (o]
& < 0 0
& DK 0 0
& o 0 1
- e 0 1
() & o 0
= EL ) 1
—
&) ES (0} (0}
() = ) 1
() ot o 0
CcY (6] (o]
e W 2 o
“J LT o 0
o w 0 1
P
- HU (6] (o]
D wr 0 0
= M 0 0
o AT 0 1
w PL 0] [0}
PT 0 0
() ro 0 1
@ s 0 2
» SK 0 1
&= =~ 0 1
(> St 0 1
Pl
== UK 0 0
)
< MR 0 0
© TR 0 1
AP
% MK (6] (o]
& s 0 0
& o 0 1
@@ rs 0 1
2 IL o 1
ME 0 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9B Est-ce que vous ou une personne de votre groupe avez rencontré I'un des problémes de sécurité suivants lors
de votre séjour dans un hébergement payant au cours de vos vacances principales en 2013 ?

Q9B Did you or any of your party experience any of the following safety issues while using paid accommodation
during your main holiday in 2013?

Q9B Haben Sie oder hat jemand anderes aus lhrer Reisegruppe wahrend lhres Haupturlaubs 2013 in einer bezahlten
Unterkunft eines der folgenden Sicherheitsprobleme erlebt?

Autre probléme de sécurité (NE
PAS LIRE)
Any other safety incident (DO
NOT READ OUT)
Einen anderen
Sicherheitszwischenfall (NICHT Keines (NICHT VORLESEN)

Aucun (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

None (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe
(NICHT VORLESEN)

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392

@ e 2 92 2
‘i BE 6 87 1
@ &G 2 91 3
@& c 1 95 1
& oK 2 94 1
@ DE 1 92 2
& e 2 90 4
() E 1 92 2
= e 1 92 1
@ Es 2 94 1
-

() =rr 6 87 1
O 1 95 1
: cy 2 94 2
e W 4 89 0
@ 1 93 0
g, LU 4 89 2
> HU 1 95 1
D wr 3 91 4
; NL 1 93 5
<~ AT 2 20 3
@ P 2 85 3
PT 2 97 1
() ro 3 89 2
@ s 1 91 1
“» SK 1 86 5
&= =~ 3 01 0
& SE 1 89 3
&= uK 1 93 2
< HR ) 96 1
® 1 88 2
%é MK 2 93 4
s s 2 87 -
& o 2 92 2
@@ rs 2 92 2
Fed IL 5 84 6
ME ) 91 8
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9C Avez-vous déposé une plainte formelle concernant I'un des services fournis au cours de vos vacances en 2013 ?

Q9C Did you register a formal complaint about any service provided during your holiday in 2013?

Q9C Haben Sie wahrend lhres Urlaubs 2013 eine formelle Beschwerde beziiglich einer erbrachten Dienstleistung eingereicht?

oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)
Ja Nein Weil nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392
@ ez a 90 6
() == 3 93 a
@ &G 1 78 21
& cz 3 91 6
& DK 7 89 a
& oe a4 92 4
- ¢ 1 92 7
Q) IE 6 o1 3
= g 1 92 7
© Es 5 89 6
.
() = 1 91 8
Q) IT 3 87 10
: cy 1 91 8
e L 1 91 8
@ 1 87 12
o w 5 92 3
S HU 1 93 6
D wr 7 92 1
; NL 6 92 2
o AT a 93 3
o " 2 92 6
PT 2 90 8
() ro 2 88 10
@ s 2 92 6
“» SK 2 84 14
&= 2 96 2
(> SE 12 83 5
;_; UK 5 20 5
E HR 2 89 9
® 2 87 11
g2 M 0 94 6
& s a4 94 2
&S o a 95 1
@ rs 1 93 6
D IL 4 89 7
ME 1 96 3
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q9D Pour quel(s) service(s) avez-vous déposé une plainte formelle ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
Q9D For which of the following services did you register a formal complaint? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q9D Bezuglich welcher der folgenden Dienstleistungen haben Sie eine formelle Beschwerde eingereicht?
(MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Activités de | Autre (NE PAS  Aucun (NE NSP/SR (NE

Hébergement Transport | Restaurants loisir LIRE) PAS LIRE) PAS LIRE)
. her (D DK/NA (D
Accommodation Transport = Restaurants alz:iil\s/?tirss S(t')'I?RI(EAg Ng;iéDgUNr?T N(;T RESADO
ouT) ouT)

Weil3 nicht /

Unterkunft Transport | Restaurants Frelzeégiktlwta An\?c?rrIZS(el\::; ht K\? g]FfL(E,\gEClll-')T Ke'?ﬁ Iér;g_rabe

VORLESEN)

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ e a1 22 17 8 19 2 0
() =& 43 18 12 18 24 2 0
@ &G 10 14 35 40 11 0 0
@& cz 66 11 13 8 20 6 0
& oK 33 19 10 5 33 0 0
& o 34 22 21 6 17 3 0
e e 71 ) 0 0 29 0 0
) IE 54 17 25 1 11 ) )
= g 34 48 0 0 0 0 18
© Es a8 24 11 9 18 0 0
() = 11 18 37 7 27 7 0
() IT 36 24 10 10 20 3 )
cY 17 0 0 0 83 0 0
— Y 20 58 0 0 22 0 0
@ ) 23 77 0 0 0 0
o w 31 44 12 11 15 0 0
> HU 38 30 15 7 10 0 0
D wr 27 26 7 ° 35 0 0
= N 57 16 14 8 20 0 0
o AT 56 16 15 20 24 0 0
- " 21 a1 17 0 21 0 0
PT 62 19 10 9 10 0 0
() ~ro 50 48 16 0 0 6 0
@ s 53 0 25 10 12 0 0
@ s« 28 7 22 16 24 11 0
= F 33 41 14 0 22 0 0
& st 42 14 17 a 25 1 0
&5 WK 45 22 16 13 16 0 2
%  HR 23 28 8 15 0 26 0
® 25 34 29 0 9 17 0
&2 WK 100 0 0 0 100 0 0
s s 49 11 0 16 21 0 3
& o 42 a1 0 17 0 0 0
@@  rs 33 13 0 16 38 0 0
2 IL 30 12 19 14 40 4 )
ME 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q10 Parmi les sources d'information suivantes, lesquelles sont les plus importantes a vos yeux lorsque vous prenez une
décision concernant vos projets de vacances? (MAX. 3 REPONSES)

Q10 Of the following information sources, which do you consider to be the most important when you make a decision about
your travel plans? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Q10 Welche der folgenden Informationsquellen halten Sie fur am wichtigsten, wenn Sie eine Entscheidung uber Ihre
Reiseplane treffen? Maximal 3 Nennungen!

Les recommandations

Votre expérience . N Les guides et les Les catalogues et les
ersonnelle d'amis, de collegues ou de magazines payants prospectus gratuits
P membres de votre famille
. Recommendations of friends, Paid for guidebooks and Free catalogues,
Personal experience . A
colleagues or relatives magazines brochures

Kauflich erworbene

Empfehlungen von Freunden, Reisefihrer und

Personliche Erfahrung Kostenlose Kataloge,

Kollegen oder Verwandten Zeitschriften Broschuren
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'aSSQZEB Flash EB F'assngB Flash EB F'a,jngB Flash EB F'a,jngB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ EU 28 33 -1 56 0 7 -1 11 0
() st 33 -5 57 6 7 -2 17 1
@ 5o 27 -1 55 1 1 5
@& cz 45 5 66 2 5 15
& DK 32 3 55 3 ) 11 -1
& o 34 -4 53 -3 11 0 12 -1
& 25 -1 54 2 1 -1 a -1
() & 34 4 67 9 9 3 10 0
= B 33 -2 59 -1 4 -2 7
=
&) Es 29 0 64 5 -1 6
() = 36 5 55 9 0 12
() IT 30 0 47 0 5 -2 10 -1
cy 23 -9 34 -7 5 1 5 -1
cx
& W 26 -4 72 4 3 1 10 0
@ 26 0 54 5 1 1 6 1
=N
o w 33 -11 56 8 -3 21 2
= HU 34 5 59 1 5 1 10 2
D wr 21 -5 40 -1 6 2 14 -4
P—
> 34 1 55 5 6 2 14 2
& AT 38 4 63 11 0 19
@ 32 2 60 a4 1 8
Q Fr 26 -6 53 -10 7 -3 7 -1
() ro 27 -1 48 -1 5 0 4 -2
@ s 31 -7 a6 -4 a -3 15 -2
e SK 34 -10 50 -9 3 -3 7 -8
& m 31 -1 55 7 13 -3
& st 28 11 62 10 ) -2
&= UK 37 -4 62 7 2 15 2
-4
: HR 37 3 58 8 a 7 0
®@ 20 1 54 -1 4 1 ) 0
&5 MK 46 15 45 11 2 5 0
& s 32 -6 60 1 4 -2 8 -6
A
& o 32 -8 54 2 8 -3 8
(A& Rrs 35 -12 54 -8 3 0 4 2
o) IL 29 -5 58 -4 6 -6 5 -4
ME a1 53 1 4
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q10 Parmi les sources d'information suivantes, lesquelles sont les plus importantes a vos yeux lorsque vous prenez
une décision concernant vos projets de vacances? (MAX. 3 REPONSES)

Q10 Of the following information sources, which do you consider to be the most important when you make a decision
about your travel plans? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Q10 Welche der folgenden Informationsquellen halten Sie fur am wichtigsten, wenn Sie eine Entscheidung uber lhre
Reiseplane treffen? Maximal 3 Nennungen!

Les agences de voyage / les

Les sites Internet Les sites de médias sociaux ! g
offices de tourisme
Internet websites Social media sites Travel agencies / Tourism offices
Webseiten im Internet Soziale Medien/Soziale Reisebiros/
Netzwerke im Internet Fremdenverkehrsamter
Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'assngB Flash EB F'assngB Flash EB F'aSSQZEB Flash EB
370 370 370
@ ez a6 0 7 2 19 -2
() =e a7 2 8 4 26 1
@ BG 37 5 5 0 7
& cz 56 4 5 2 12 -1
& K 56 -1 ) 6 10 1
e DE 46 -1 7 1 25 -3
Q EE 55 4 -1 15 1
() IE 54 6 12 7 13 -1
£z EL 44 9 2 14 -1
=
® ES 42 -2 9 2 29 -1
() =R 41 -2 4 1 21
) IT 50 4 5 1 24
cy 51 9 5 -2 16 2
s W 53 6 10 4 ) -9
W LT 40 -1 5 1 12 0
F—
& LU 57 6 4 1 24 -5
=Y
— HU 40 -1 7 3 9 5
D wr 41 5 10 7 21 2
= N 61 2 11 3 15 2
F—9
& AT 53 4 10 4 27 -1
s PL 44 4 6 1 9 -1
PT 34 -4 ) -1 19 7
() ro 23 -1 8 0 15 -4
-4 s 25 -6 11 5 20 2
» SK 46 -1 4 -4 8 -11
0 Fl 66 3 11 4 9 -3
» SE 59 2 14 3 12 3
&= W 49 -4 ) 5 17 2
P-4
3 HR 31 -4 3 0 12
® 27 -5 11 4 13 0
& MK 27 0 10 0 14 -6
s s 55 5 ) 5 8 -3
& o 56 4 13 7 5 0
@& rs 26 1 4 3 14 -1
2 IL 52 -2 6 -2 14 -2
ME 17 4 11

T131



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q10 Parmi les sources d'information suivantes, lesquelles sont les plus importantes a vos yeux lorsque vous prenez
une décision concernant vos projets de vacances? (MAX. 3 REPONSES)

Q10 Of the following information sources, which do you consider to be the most important when you make a
decision about your travel plans? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Q10 Welche der folgenden Informationsquellen halten Sie fur am wichtigsten, wenn Sie eine Entscheidung uber
Ihre Reisepléane treffen? Maximal 3 Nennungen!

Les journaux, la radio et la

e Autre (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
télévision
Newspaper, radio, TV Other (DO NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)
. . Spontan: Andere (NICHT Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe
Zeitung, Radio, Fernsehen VORLESEN) (NICHT VORLESEN)
Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'assngB Flash EB F'assngB Flash EB F'agngB Flash EB
370 370 370
@ EU 28 8 -1 2 (6} 4 (6}
() =& 10 1 2 1 3 1
@ &G 9 0 2 -2 5 -1
& cz 8 0 1 0 2 0
& DK 9 -1 3 1 3 -1
A o 7 -3 2 1 3 0
& e 7 2 5 1 12 1
Q) IE 10 2 1 0 1 0
= B 8 -2 2 0 4 1
& Es 6 -1 2 0 3 0
() =R 11 3 0 6 3
Q) I 6 2 0 4 -1
: (% 3 -1 2 -1 3 1
e W 12 -6 2 0 4 0
@ 10 1 4 7 0
=N
< w 9 -5 1 2 0
< 8 3 1 5 0
D wr 10 1 -1 3 -3
=1
- M 5 -2 3 1 3 0
& AT 8 -1 2 0 2 0
- 7 -1 2 0 5 1
@ T 8 -5 2 0 10 4
() ro 9 -1 3 2 7 0
@ s 7 0 4 1 2 0
“» SK 7 -8 1 0 3 1
™ F 13 -1 2 1 3 0
(> SE 10 -3 2 0 3 0
&>,
&= WK 7 -3 2 0 3 0
AT
& HR 7 1 4 0 4 -3
® = 11 4 2 0 7 3
X
' MK 10 1 3 -1 a4 -4
Iy
& s 6 -3 2 2 3 1
A
& o 10 -3 3 0 2 0
@& Rrs 7 4 3 0 3 -4
Fed IL 10 -2 1 -1 5 3
QO M 3 2 5
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q11 En 2014, quels types de vacances avez-vous l'intention de prendre ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
Q11 In 2014, which of the following types of holidays do you plan to take? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Q11 Welche Arten von Urlaub planen Sie fir 2014? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Vacances de plus de 13 nuits Vacances de 4 a 13 nuits Séjour de courte durée (max. 3
consécutives consécutives nuits consécutives)
Holidays with more than 13 Holidays between 4 and 13 Short-stay trip (up to 3
consecutive nights away consecutive nights away consecutive nights away)
Urlaub mit mehr als 13 Urlaub mit 4 bis 13 .
K . Kurzurlaub (bis zu 3
aufeinanderfolgenden aufeinanderfolgenden .
- - Ubernachtungen weg von zu
Ubernachtungen weg von zu Ubernachtungen weg von zu
Hause)
Hause Hause
Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'a:jngB Flash EB F'a:jngB Flash EB F'a?fngB Flash EB
370 370 370
@ ez 20 0 42 0 32 3
() =& 23 -4 49 -1 36 0
@ BG 5 1 35 -1 31 5
& cz 13 0 53 2 30 7
A
wr DK 19 -3 51 8 21 2
& o 25 -1 50 4 31 6
e 10 1 28 2 17 0
() IE 24 -1 59 7 45 16
= gL 11 1 30 2 27 1
—_—
@) Es 13 0 35 2 30
() =R 23 -2 33 -6 23 4
Q) I 16 1 35 -1 28 4
: cY 7 0 34 -4 10 -4
P
- LV 10 -1 33 3 37 -9
(- LT 10 -1 32 2 27 -8
F—
X LU 32 -5 53 -6 28 -4
& HU 5 0 26 2 37 4
D wr 6 1 35 -1 12 -3
P—4
x NL 37 2 54 6 34 8
- AT 20 -1 54 7 38
wr PL 17 1 41 0 33
Q@ e 12 -1 32 7 28 1
() ro 8 -1 31 -2 34 -1
@ s 13 0 50 -2 22 -1
@ sx 10 -2 41 -6 26 1
1- FI 17 2 51 4 a7 4
& st 24 1 53 -3 35 6
&5 W 28 -1 57 -3 a8 4
P
<» HR 14 1 35 -2 23 2
®@ 12 2 25 6 a2 -3
&2 MK 12 1 40 2 12 -1
& s 22 4 40 -2 34 4
& o 40 -2 58 7 33 4
@ s 12 5 50 10 12 10
2 I 16 2 33 -1 29 -1
ME 13 42 21
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q11 En 2014, quels types de vacances avez-vous l'intention de prendre ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
Q11 In 2014, which of the following types of holidays do you plan to take? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Q11 Welche Arten von Urlaub planen Sie fir 2014? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Vous n'avez pas encore décidé (NE| Vous ne partirez pas en vacances

PAS LIRE) (NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

No decisions yet (DO NOT READ |\ ii0 ot all (DO NOT READ OUT) | DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

ouT)
Spontan: Noch keine Entscheidung Spontan: Uberhaupt kein Urlaub | WeiR nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT
getroffen (NICHT VORLESEN) geplant (NICHT VORLESEN) VORLESEN)
Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'assngB Flash EB F'assngB Flash EB F'aSSQZEB Flash EB
370 370 370
@ cuzs 12 2 14 -2 2 0
() =& 12 4 15 -1 1 -1
@ so 15 1 17 -4 1 2
& cz 8 3 14 -1 3 1
& DK 18 1 11 -1 1 0
A o 7 -1 15 -1 2 1
o J== 22 1 25 -4 3 2
Q) IE 7 2 6 -2 ) 0
= 15 1 20 -5 1 0
®© & 11 -1 17 -4 4 2
() =R 18 6 17 2 3 1
) 7 19 3 14 -3 1 0
. cy 31 7 20 1 0
e W 11 6 18 2 0
@ 15 6 17 3 1
Q LU 12 3 8 -1 1 -1
> HU 16 2 22 -6 1 0
D wr 27 5 20 0 4 -1
2 NL ) 1 9 0 1 0
& AT 8 1 11 2 1
@ ) 2 14 1 2
PT 17 1 22 -4 2 -1
() ro 13 4 14 -1 3 0
@ s 13 1 12 1 1 0
@ s 7 -1 15 -3 3 2
&= -~ 7 -1 7 1 0
& SE 14 3 7 2 1
&= Uk 10 2 10 -1 1 0
o MR 10 0 20 -1 2 0
® = 12 4 24 9 4 0
S5 MK 23 6 18 -4 1 0
& s 18 5 3 1 2 0
& o 7 1 2 2 1 1
@@ s 12 -3 18 -17 1 1
& L 15 -2 10 -1 6 3
ME 15 13 3
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons
aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that will be the
most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit 'Haupturlaub’ meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur Sie
im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

En [NOTRE République

PAYS] Autriche Belgique Bulgarie Chypre tcheque Danemark
In [OUR Austria Belgium Bulgaria Cyprus Czech Republic Denmark
COUNTRY]
IN [B:INSIIDE]REM Osterreich Belgien Bulgarien Zypern TS:;ZTJCuh;ﬁEhe Danemark
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ ez 42 1 0 0 0 0 0
() = 9 2 0 0 0 0 0
@ &G 66 1 0 0 0 1 0
e cz 35 2 0 1 0 0 0
& K 18 2 0 1 0 0 0
& o 27 4 0 0 0 0 1
& 28 2 0 0 1 1 0
() e 18 1 ) ) ) 0 0
= e 81 0 0 1 ) 0 )
& Es 64 0 0 0 0 0 0
-

() =R 49 1 ) ) 0 0 0
() IT 54 ) ) ) ) ) )
cy 16 ) 1 1 ) 1 )
s W 28 4 1 1 0 0 0
@ 39 0 1 1 0 0 1
o w 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
S HU 58 2 0 0 0 0 0
D wr o 1 0 0 1 1 1
< N 15 2 1 0 0 0 1
o AT 24 ) ) 1 ) 1 0
@ 54 ) ) 1 ) ) )
PT 61 ) ) ) ) 0 o)
() ro 50 1 ) 1 ) ) )
.9 | 23 1 0 1 0 1 o}
@ s« 28 ) ) 2 1 a )
= =~ 36 1 0 ) ) 0 0
» SE 37 1 0 0 0 1 1
&5 WK 27 ) 1 ) 1 0 0
< HR 75 ) ) ) ) ) )
® 67 1 0 0 1 0 0
&5 WK 29 1 0 5 0 0 0
& s 26 1 0 0 0 0 4
& o 26 0 0 1 0 0 2
(@ Rs 26 2 0 1 0 1 )
2 IL 36 1 0 0 0 1 o
ME 45 1 ) 0 ) 0 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons
aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that will be
the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit 'Haupturlaub’ meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur
Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Estonie Finlande France Allemagne Grece Hongrie Irlande

Estonia Finland France Germany Greece Hungary Ireland

Estland Finnland Frankreich Deutschland = Griechenland Ungarn Irland

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ ez 0 0 4 1 3 0 0
() = 0 0 22 1 3 0 0
@ &G ) ) 1 3 8 0 )
@ cz 0 0 3 1 4 o 0
& K 0 0 a 6 a 1 0
& o 0 ) 3 ) 2 1 )
& 0 5 1 1 1 1 0
() e 0 0 8 1 2 0 0
= e 0 0 2 1 0 o o
& Es ) ) 4 2 1 ) )
-
() =R o o o 1 1 0 0
() IT ) 0 5 1 3 ) )
cy ) ) 4 1 33 1 1

S W 3 3 2 4 1 0 1
@ ) ) 2 4 1 0 1
o w 0 0 17 a 1 1 0
> HU 0 0 1 2 5 0 0
D wr 0 0 8 3 1 0 2
< N 0 0 11 4 2 1 0
o AT o 1 2 3 4 0 1
@ ) ) 2 2 2 0 1
PT o 0 4 1 0 0 0
() ro 0 0 3 2 7 0 0
.9 | 0 o} 1 0 2 o} o}
@ s« ) ) 2 1 5 2 )
= =~ 3 0 1 2 3 0 0
» SE 0 1 3 2 a 0 0
&5 WK 0 0 3 1 3 0 0
< HR 0 0 1 2 1 1 0
® 0 0 1 3 1 0 0
&5 WK 0 0 0 5 13 0 0
= IS ) 1 2 2 0 )
& o 0 0 2 0 5 o o
RS ) ) 0 1 28 0 0
2 IL o o 1 1 2 o o
ME ) ) 2 1 4 ) 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons
aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that will be
the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit 'Haupturlaub’ meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur
Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Italie Lettonie Lituanie Luxembourg Malte Pays-Bas Pologne

Italy Latvia Lithuania Luxembourg Malta Netherlands Poland

Italien Lettland Litauen Luxemburg Malta Niederlande Polen

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ ez 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
() = 7 0 0 1 0 2 0
@ =&c 3 0 o 0 0 0 0
& <z 7 0 0 0 0 o 0
& K 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
& o 7 0 0 0 0 1 1
& 2 3 1 0 0 1 0
() e 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
= e 2 0 0 o 0 1 0
&) ES 3 ) ) ) 0 ) 1
-
() =R 4 o o o o 1 0
() IT 0 ) ) 0 0 ) )

cy 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

s LW 3 o 3 0 0 0 1
@ 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
o w 10 0 0 0 0 2 0
> HU 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
D wr 18 0 0 1 0 3 0
< N 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
o AT 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
@ " 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
PT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
() ro 6 0 0 0 0 o 0
.9 | 2 o} 0 o} o} o} o}
@ s 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
= =~ 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
» SE a 0 0 0 0 0 0
&5 WK 3 0 0 0 ) 1 1
< HR 1 0 0 0 ) 0 0
® 2 0 0 0 ) 0 0
&5 WK 5 0 0 0 ) 0 0
& s 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
& o 3 0 1 0 0 o 1
RS 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 IL 6 o} o} o} o} 1 o}
ME 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons
aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that will be
the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit 'Haupturlaub’' meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur
Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Portugal Roumanie Slovaquie Slovénie Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni
Portugal Romania Slovakia Slovenia Spain Sweden pnlted
Kingdom
Portugal Rumanien Slowakei Slowenien Spanien Schweden Vg.re.lnlg.tes
Konigreich
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances", nous
pensons aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that will be
the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit 'Haupturlaub’ meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur
Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Croatie Aux USA ou au En Amérique En Afrique du En Asie/Océanie
Canada latine/Caraibes Nord/Moyen orient
Croatia USA or Canada LathAa'::sSan/ The Nor’:t/ll‘ildgflgc:alst'rhe Asia / Oceania
Kroatien USA oder Kanada Lateinamferika/ Nordafrika/Naher Asien/Ozeanien
Karibik Osten
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances", nous pensons
aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that will be
the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit 'Haupturlaub’ meinen wir den Urlaub, der fur
Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Autres pays, hors de

. NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 Total 'Hors de I'UE28'
Other counI;cLyz,soutsme the DK/NA (%%_;\l)OT READ In the EU28 Total "Outside the EU28"
Andere Lander, aulerhalb A Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe In der EU28 Gesamt 'AufRerhalb der
der EU28 (NICHT VORLESEN) EU28'
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS
REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie dartber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub zu
verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

En [NOTRE République

PAYS] Autriche Belgique Bulgarie Chypre tcheque Danemark
In [OUR Austria Belgium Bulgaria Cyprus Czech Republic Denmark
COUNTRY]
IN [B:INSIIDE]REM Osterreich Belgien Bulgarien Zypern TS:;ZTJCuh;ﬁEhe Danemark
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS
REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie dartber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub zu
verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Estonie Finlande France Allemagne Grece Hongrie Irlande

Estonia Finland France Germany Greece Hungary Ireland

Estland Finnland Frankreich Deutschland = Griechenland Ungarn Irland
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS
REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie dartber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub zu
verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Italie Lettonie Lituanie Luxembourg Malte Pays-Bas Pologne

Italy Latvia Lithuania Luxembourg Malta Netherlands Poland

Italien Lettland Litauen Luxemburg Malta Niederlande Polen
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS
REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie daruber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub zu
verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Portugal Roumanie Slovaquie Slovénie Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni

Portugal Romania Slovakia Slovenia Spain Sweden KiL::;:E)dm

Portugal Rumanien Slowakei Slowenien Spanien Schweden \}izrr(:‘ig]:git:t?
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS
REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie dartber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub zu
verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Croatie Aux USA ou au En Amérique En Afrique du En Asie/Océanie
Canada latine/Caraibes Nord/Moyen orient
. Latin America / The | North Africa / The . .
Croatia USA or Canada Caribbean Middle East Asia / Oceania
Kroatien USA oder Kanada Latelnamferlka/ Nordafrika/Naher Asien/Ozeanien
Karibik Osten
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE - PLUSIEURS
REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie dartber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub zu
verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Autres pays, hors de

. NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 Total 'Hors de I'UE28'
Other counI;cLyz,soutsme the DK/NA (%%_;\l)OT READ In the EU28 Total "Outside the EU28"
Andere Lander, aulerhalb A Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe In der EU28 Gesamt 'AufRerhalb der
der EU28 (NICHT VORLESEN) EU28'
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“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

Q12T - Des vacances prises en 2014

Q12T - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T - Urlaube in 2014
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“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

Q12T - Des vacances prises en 2014

Q12T - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T - Urlaube in 2014
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“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

Q12T - Des vacances prises en 2014

Q12T - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T - Urlaube in 2014
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“Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392

Q12T - Des vacances prises en 2014

Q12T - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T - Urlaube in 2014
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12T - Des vacances prises en 2014
Q12T - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T - Urlaube in 2014

Croatie Aux USA ou au En Amérique En Afrique du En Asie/Océanie
Canada latine/Caraibes Nord/Moyen orient
. Latin America / The = North Africa / The . .
Croatia USA or Canada Caribbean Middle East Asia / Oceania
Kroatien USA oder Kanada Latelnar'n'erlka/ Nordafrika/Naher Asien/Ozeanien
Karibik Osten
Fashes O™ rasnes P lpasnes P pasnes P paspes P
% 392 Flash EB 392 Flash EB 392 Flash EB 392 Flash EB 392 Flash EB
370 370 370 370 370
@ ez 3 0 5 5 3 3 3 3 4 4
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= gL ) 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
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-y
= LU 2 1 9 9 4 4 4 4 4 4
< 9 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
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—N
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< AT 11 -1 4 4 5 5 4 4 6 6
- P 7 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 1 1
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& st 3 0 10 10 2 2 2 2 7 7
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g2 WK 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
£ IS 1 1 18 18 1 1 1 1 2 2
A=
& nNo 2 0 9 3 3 2 2 9 9
@@ rs 4 -2 2 1 1 3 3 3 3
D L 0 0 11 11 3 3 1 1 11 11
ME 4 2 2 1 4
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12T - Des vacances prises en 2014
Q12T - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T - Urlaube in 2014

Autres pays, hors de

POt NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 Total Hors de I'UE28"
Other counI;cLyz,soutsme the DK/NA (%CL)J_II_\I)OT READ In the EU28 Total "Outside the EU28"
Andere Lander, aulerhalb A Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe In der 'EU28 Gesamt 'AufRerhalb der
der EU28 (NICHT VORLESEN) EU28"
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
% F'assngB Flash EB F'agngB Flash EB F'a,jQZEB Flash EB F'agngB Flash EB
370 370 370 370
@ cuzs 13 -11 14 5 42 -3 24 -1
() =& 16 -13 16 9 68 -8 30 -1
@ &G 11 -2 7 0 34 1 14 1
& cz 10 -7 15 6 52 -2 16 -1
& DK 14 -19 16 8 55 -2 31 -4
B o 16 -16 18 8 49 -7 28 -5
[ == 20 -6 15 5 43 -7 26 -3
Q) IE 7 =22 13 4 67 0 28 -2
= B 4 -5 5 0 21 0 8 -1
®© Es 6 -9 9 2 28 2 14 -2
() rr 18 -7 12 6 36 3 30
() 11 -7 12 1 38 4 24
. cy 7 -9 12 5 68 9 12 5
e W 21 -2 14 0 53 -5 25 1
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PT 9 -11 12 -1 25 -7 17 -4
() ro 10 -2 13 3 42 -3 13
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> SE 11 -15 15 3 a6 -5 28 -2
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< HR 19 3 5 0 31 -1 21 5
® 18 2 8 -5 20 0 22 6
S5 MK 39 -2 9 -5 49 9 39 -2
& s 10 -14 18 6 a8 -2 28 3
4 o 11 22 13 6 60 5 29 -7
@@ Rs 34 -6 12 2 52 0 a1
&2 L 16 -14 15 -4 34 -3 37 3
ME a4 10 30 50
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A2 Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances", nous
pensons aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A2 In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that will
be the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A2 In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit '‘Haupturlaub’ meinen wir den Urlaub, der
fur Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

République

Autriche Belgique Bulgarie Chypre tcheque Danemark Estonie

Austria Belgium Bulgaria Cyprus Czech Republic Denmark Estonia

Osterreich Belgien Bulgarien Zypern TS;ZZTE:;Ehe Danemark Estland

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ ez 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
() = 2 9 0 0 0 0
@ &G 1 ) 66 0 1 ) )
e cz 2 o 1 o 35 0 0
& K 2 0 1 0 0 18 0
& o 4 ) ) 0 0 1 )
& 2 0 0 1 1 0 28
() e 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
= e 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
&) ES ) ) ) ) 0 ) )

-

() =R 1 o o o o 0 0
() IT ) 0 0 ) ) ) )
cy ) 1 1 16 1 ) )
S W 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
@ ) 1 1 0 ) 1 )
o w 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
> HU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
D wr 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
< N 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
o AT 24 0 1 0 1 0 0
@ ) ) 1 0 ) ) )
PT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
() ro 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
.9 | 1 o} 1 o} 1 o} o}
@ s« ) ) 2 1 4 ) )
= =~ 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
» SE 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
&5 WK 0 1 0 1 ) 0 0
< HR 0 0 0 0 ) 0 0
® 1 0 0 1 ) 0 0
&5 WK 1 0 5 0 ) 0 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A2 Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances", nous
pensons aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A2 In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
will be the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A2 In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub,
der fur Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Finlande France Allemagne Grece Hongrie Irlande Italie
Finland France Germany Greece Hungary Ireland Italy
Finnland Frankreich Deutschland | Griechenland Ungarn Irland Italien
by Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
o 392 392 392 392 392 392 392
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() = 0 22 1 3 0 0 7
@ &G ) 1 3 8 ) ) 3
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& o 0 2 0 o o 3
RS ) ) 1 28 ) 0 1
2 IL o} 1 1 2 o} o} 6
ME 0 2 1 4 ) 0 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A2 Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances",
nous pensons aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A2 In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday
that will be the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A2 In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den
Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Lettonie Lituanie Luxembourg Malte Pays-Bas Pologne Portugal
Latvia Lithuania Luxembourg Malta Netherlands Poland Portugal
Lettland Litauen Luxemburg Malta Niederlande Polen Portugal
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ ez 0 0 0 ) 1 5 2
() = 0 0 1 0 2 0 2
@ =&c ) 0 o ) ) ) )
e cz o} o} o o} o} o 0
& K 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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= e ) ) 0 ) 1 0 0
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-
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() ro 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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» SE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
&5 WK ) ) 0 ) 1 1 2
< HR ) ) 0 0 ) ) 1
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&5 WK 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
& s ) ) 0 ) 1 ) 1
& o 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
(@ Rs ) ) 0 ) 1 ) )
2 IL 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
ME ) ) ) ) 1 1 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A2 Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances",
nous pensons aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A2 In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday
that will be the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A2 In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den
Urlaub, der fur Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Roumanie Slovaquie Slovénie Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni Croatie
Romania Slovakia Slovenia Spain Sweden KiL:g:i?)dm Croatia
Ruménien Slowakei Slowenien Spanien Schweden \}i?jrriig;]rigit:t? Kroatien
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ ez 2 1 0 12 1 5 3
() = 0 0 0 12 0 1 1
@ &G ) 0 0 1 0 1 0
& <z 0 4 0 4 0 1 10
& K 0 0 0 10 a 3 0
& o ) ) 0 8 1 1 2
& 0 0 0 3 9 3 2
() e 0 0 0 19 0 6 1
= e 0 0 0 2 o 1 0
& Es 1 ) ) 64 ) 3 )
-
() =R o o o 7 o 2 0
() IT 1 0 0 5 0 3 1
cy 1 0 0 3 0 13 0
S W 0 1 0 4 3 5 2
@ ) 0 0 7 1 5 0
o w 0 0 0 ) 1 2 1
> HU 3 1 1 3 0 1 5
D wr 1 0 1 4 1 18 1
< N 0 0 0 6 1 1 2
o AT 0 0 1 4 1 1 7
@ ) 0 0 4 1 2 4
PT o 0 o 5 0 3 0
() ro 50 0 0 5 0 1 0
.9 | 0 1 23 0 0 1 40
@ s« ) 28 0 2 0 1 14
= =~ o 0 0 8 3 1 1
» SE 0 0 0 7 37 2 2
&5 WK 0 0 0 12 0 27 1
< HR 0 0 3 1 1 1 75
® 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
&5 WK 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
& s ) ) 0 12 2 3 1
& o 0 0 0 16 3 3 1
RS 0 0 2 2 0 o 2
2 IL 1 1 0 2 o 1 0
ME ) ) 1 2 ) 2 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A2 Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances", nous
pensons aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A2 In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
will be the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A2 In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub,
der fur Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Aux USA ou au Canada I;c?n:/r?::g'EZs Nofglal;rﬁ;eo?'ren t En Asie/Océanie

USA or Canada Latlncgrrrzskr)lgzn/ The Nor’:t/ll‘ildgflgc:alst'rhe Asia / Oceania

USA oder Kanada Lateinamerika/Karibik | Nordafrika/Naher Osten Asien/Ozeanien

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392
@ ez 4 2 2 2
() = 3 2 > R
@ &G ) ) 0 1
& <z 1 1 1 3
& K 7 1 1 6
& o 4 2 2 2
& 2 ) 1 3
() IE 13 ) 1 2
= e ) 1 ) )
&) ES 2 3 1 1
-
() =R 3 2 2 3
() IT 3 3 2 2
cY 2 1 0 0
s LW ) ) 1 1
) LT 0 1 2 1
F— 3

= LU 7 3 2 3
&~ HU 0 0 1 0
D wr 1 2 0 2
; NL 3 3 3 4
& AT 3 3 3 5
- PL 2 0 1 1
PT 2 4 1 1
() ro 1 0 0 0
@ s 2 2 1 1
@ sk 1 0 0 2
W FI 4 0 1 4
& st 6 2 1 5
& WK 8 4 4 4
< HR 1 1 ) )
® 2 ) ) 0
&5 MK 1 0 0 0
%f% Is 12 0 0 2
& o 5 2 1 6
RS 1 0 2 1
2 IL 9 2 1 8
ME 1 1 1 2

T157



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12A2 Dans quel pays prévoyez-vous de passer vos principales vacances en 2014 ? Par "principales vacances", nous
pensons aux vacances qui seront les plus importantes pour vous en 2014. (NE PAS LIRE)

Q12A2 In which country do you plan to spend your main holiday in 2014? By ‘main holiday’ we mean the holiday that
will be the most important for you in 2014. (DO NOT READ OUT)

Q12A2 In welchem Land planen Sie 2014 lhren Haupturlaub zu verbringen? Mit ‘Haupturlaub' meinen wir den Urlaub,
der fur Sie im Jahr 2014 am wichtigsten sein wird. (NICHT VORLESEN)

Autres pays, hors de

g NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 Total 'Hors de I'UE28'
Other iﬂ:néayésc’“ts'de DK/NA (%%%OT READ In the EU28 Total "Outside the EU28"
Andere Lander, WeiR nicht / Keine Gesamt 'AufRerhalb der
auRerhalb der EU28 Angabe (NICHT In der EU28 EU28'
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392
@ vz 6 14 70 16
() = 9 16 65 19
@ so 4 7 87 6
() cz 5 15 73 12
& DK 8 16 60 24
& o o 18 62 20
& e 13 15 66 19
() IE 4 13 67 21
= B 2 5 91 4
© Es 3 9 82 9
() =rr 9 12 69 19
) IT 4 12 74 14
: cy 5 12 79 9
s W 15 14 69 17
@ 12 14 70 16
& w 7 14 65 22
o~ HU 3 ) 87 4
D wr a 15 75 10
2 NL 9 24 55 21
& AT 6 18 62 20
@ P 5 11 79 10
Q e 4 12 76 11
() ro 5 13 81 7
@ s 7 16 72 12
“» SK 7 21 69 10
&= = 6 19 66 15
> sE 4 15 68 18
& K 7 14 58 28
< HR 5 5 89 7
®@ 77 8 13 79
&5 WK 54 9 35 56
s s 33 18 35 a7
& o 33 13 a1 47
(® Rrs a1 12 42 45
2 IL 45 15 21 64
ME 67 10 19 71
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE -
PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B2 And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B2 Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie daruber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub zu
verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

République

Autriche Belgique Bulgarie Chypre techéque Danemark Estonie
Austria Belgium Bulgaria Cyprus Czech. Denmark Estonia
Republic

Osterreich Belgien Bulgarien Zypern TSE{ZTJZhbiISiihe Déanemark Estland

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ ez 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
() = 2 7 0 0 0 0 0
@ =&c 1 1 7 0 1 0 0
& <z 4 0 0 0 9 0 0
& K 3 1 0 0 0 8 0
& o 7 1 0 0 ) 0 0
& 1 0 0 0 2 2 13
() e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
= e 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
&) ES ) ) ) ) o) 0 0

-

() =R o 2 o o ) 0 0
() IT 1 0 0 0 1 o) o)
cy 0 0 0 10 ) 0 0
s LW 1 0 0 0 2 1 5
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> HU 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
D wr 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
< N 3 4 0 0 1 1 0
o AT 16 0 0 0 0 1 0
@ " 1 1 2 0 1 ) )
PT 0 0 0 0 0 ) 0
() ro 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
.9 | 5 0 0 1 0 o} o}
@ s 3 0 2 0 5 1 )
= =~ 1 0 0 0 1 1 9
» SE 1 0 0 0 1 3 0
&5 WK 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
< HR 4 0 0 0 1 ) )
® 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
&5 WK 0 1 8 0 0 ) )
& s 2 1 0 0 0 6 0
& o 1 0 0 0 0 7 0
RS 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
2 IL o} 1 o} o} o} o} 1
ME 2 0 ) ) 0 1 0

T159



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE -
PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B2 And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B2 Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie dartber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub zu
verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Finlande France Allemagne Grece Hongrie Irlande Italie
Finland France Germany Greece Hungary Ireland Italy
Finnland Frankreich Deutschland | Griechenland Ungarn Irland Italien
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ ez 0 5 4 2 1 1 5
() = 0 11 5 2 0 1 8
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE -
PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B2 And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT -
MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B2 Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie daruber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub
zu verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Lettonie Lituanie Luxembourg Malte Pays-Bas Pologne Portugal

Latvia Lithuania Luxembourg Malta Netherlands Poland Portugal

Lettland Litauen Luxemburg Malta Niederlande Polen Portugal

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ ez 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
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&5 WK ) ) 0 0 1 0 0
= IS ) ) ) ) 1 1 0
& o 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE -
PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B2 And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT -
MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B2 Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie daruber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub
zu verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Roumanie Slovaquie Slovénie Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni Croatie
Romania Slovakia Slovenia Spain Sweden KiL:g:i?)dm Croatia
Ruménien Slowakei Slowenien Spanien Schweden \}i?jrriig;]rigit:t? Kroatien
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392 392
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& K 0 0 0 a 5 a 1
& o ) ) ) 5 1 2 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE -
PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B2 And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT -
MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B2 Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie daruber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub zu
verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Aux USA ou au Canada I;c?n:/r?::g'EZs Nofglagﬁ;eo?'ren t En Asie/Océanie

USA or Canada Latmé;?gggzn/ The Nor’:t/ll‘ildgflgc:alst'rhe Asia / Oceania

USA oder Kanada Lateinamerika/Karibik | Nordafrika/Naher Osten Asien/Ozeanien

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392
@ ez 2 1 1 1
() = 2 2 3 5
@ &G 1 0 0 1
& <z 0 0 1 1
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&) ES 1 1 0 0
-
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@ sk o 1 0 1
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2 IL 2 1 1 3
ME 1 1 0 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12B2 Dans quel autre ou quels autres pays prévoyez-vous de passer des vacances en 2014 ? (NE PAS LIRE -
PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q12B2 And in which other country or countries do you plan to take a holiday in 2014? (DO NOT READ OUT - MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q12B2 Und in welchem anderen Land bzw. welchen anderen Landern planen Sie daruber hinaus 2014 einen Urlaub zu
verbringen? (NICHT VORLESEN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Autres pays, hors de

g NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 Total 'Hors de I'UE28'
Other iﬂ:néayésc’“ts'de DK/NA (%%%OT READ In the EU28 Total "Outside the EU28"
Andere Lander, WeiR nicht / Keine Gesamt 'AufRerhalb der
auRerhalb der EU28 Angabe (NICHT In der EU28 EU28'
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392
@ vz 8 59 31 12
() = 10 45 42 16
@ so 7 68 25 9
() cz 5 57 37 7
& DK 8 56 36 12
& o 8 54 36 13
& e 8 59 32 11
() IE 3 45 50 9
= e 2 81 14 5
& ES 4 75 19 7
() =R 11 57 28 18
) IT 8 53 33 15
: cy 2 71 27 4
s W ° 52 38 12
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& w 13 37 50 19
> HU 3 70 27 4
D wr 8 64 27 10
2 NL 7 50 41 11
o AT 7 49 44 12
@ P 6 66 27 8
Q e 5 75 17 10
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@ s 8 54 36 12
@ s 8 44 48 9
&= = 9 58 36 12
> sE 7 55 34 14
& K 8 59 32 14
< HR 15 59 25 17
®@ 12 77 10 16
&5 WK 25 53 26 25
s s 12 61 25 18
& o 19 43 36 28
(& Rs 32 47 22 36
2 IL 13 63 21 20
ME 35 49 18 37
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12T2 - Des vacances prises en 2014
Q12T2 - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T2 - Urlaube in 2014

Autriche Belgique Bulgarie Chypre ngﬁ;ﬂ:ﬂ:e Danemark Estonie
Austria Belgium Bulgaria Cyprus Czech. Denmark Estonia
Republic
Osterreich Belgien Bulgarien Zypern ngéiﬁgzﬁhe Danemark Estland
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
392 392 392 392 392 392 392
@ vz 4 1 2 0 1 )
() = 4 16 1 0 1 0 0
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() =R 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
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o> HU 0 0 0 1 1 0
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PT 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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(@  Rs 3 ) 3 ) 2 0 0
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ME 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12T2 - Des vacances prises en 2014
Q12T2 - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T2 - Urlaube in 2014

Finlande France Allemagne Grece Hongrie Irlande Italie
Finland France Germany Greece Hungary Ireland Italy
Finnland Frankreich Deutschland | Griechenland Ungarn Irland Italien
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12T2 - Des vacances prises en 2014
Q12T2 - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T2 - Urlaube in 2014

Lettonie Lituanie Luxembourg Malte Pays-Bas Pologne Portugal
Latvia Lithuania Luxembourg Malta Netherlands Poland Portugal
Lettland Litauen Luxemburg Malta Niederlande Polen Portugal
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12T2 - Des vacances prises en 2014
Q12T2 - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T2 - Urlaube in 2014

Roumanie Slovaquie Slovénie Espagne Suéde Royaume Uni Croatie
Romania Slovakia Slovenia Spain Sweden KiL:g:iidm Croatia
Ruménien Slowakei Slowenien Spanien Schweden \}i?jrrig]:git:tf Kroatien
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12T2 - Des vacances prises en 2014
Q12T2 - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T2 - Urlaube in 2014

Aux USA ou au Canada ;&:72::3225 Nofglagﬁ;eo?'ren t En Asie/Océanie

USA or Canada Latlncg?sggzn/ The Nor’:t/ll‘ildgflgc:alst'rhe Asia / Oceania

USA oder Kanada Lateinamerika/Karibik | Nordafrika/Naher Osten Asien/Ozeanien

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

392 392 392 392
@ vz 5 3 3 4
() = 5 3 5 5
@ BG 1 0 1 1
& cz 2 1 2 4
&> DK 8 1 3 8
@ o 5 3 4 5
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© Es 3 4 1 1
() =rr 6 2 5 5
‘ ) IT 5 4 5 a
(© cY 3 2 1 1
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@ 1 1 2 2
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=@ M 4 4 3 5
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s PL 2 ) 2 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q12T2 - Des vacances prises en 2014
Q12T2 - Holidays taken in 2014’
Q12T2 - Urlaube in 2014

Autres pays, hors de

Pors NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Dans I'UE28 Total 'Hors de I'UE28'
Other country, outside = DK/NA (DO NOT READ . . .
the EU28 ouT) In the EU28 Total 'Outside the EU28
Andere Lander, WeiR nicht / Keine Gesamt 'AufRerhalb der
auBerhalb der EU28 Angabe (NICHT In der EU28 EU28'
VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
© 392 392 392 392
@ vz 13 14 77 24
() =& 16 16 74 30
@ &G 11 7 89 14
@& cz 10 15 79 16
P
& DK 14 16 69 31
6 o 16 18 72 28
& e 20 15 71 26
) IE 7 13 81 28
= m 4 5 92 8
© Es 6 9 85 14
() =rr 18 12 77 30
Q) IT 11 12 80 24
7 cy 7 12 80 12
S W 21 14 78 25
- LT 19 14 75 25
=
S uw 18 14 76 34
>~ HU 6 9 89 8
D wr 11 15 77 17
= M 14 24 66 27
=
o AT 12 18 72 28
@ P 11 11 84 16
PT 9 12 79 17
() ro 10 13 83 13
€9 Sl 13 16 77 20
“» SK 13 21 74 16
= n 14 19 73 23
& st 11 15 77 28
&2 W 14 14 71 34
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® = 81 8 20 84
< D
&2 WK 68 9 49 69
& s 42 18 a8 58
& o 49 13 60 62
@@ rs 61 12 52 67
2 IL 54 15 34 72
ME 77 10 30 80
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q13 La situation économique actuelle a-t-elle une influence sur vos projets de vacances pour 2014 ? (3 REPONSES
POSSIBLES SAUF SI 1, 7, 8, 9 OU 10 ALORS UNE SEULE REPONSE POSSIBLE — LES CODES 2 ET 3 SONT
MUTUELLEMENT EXCLUSIFS)

Q13 Does the current economic situation have an impact on your holiday plans for 2014? (3. ANSWERS POSSIBLE
EXCEPT IF 1, 7, 8, 9 and 10, THEN 1 ANSWER ONLY — ANSWERS 2 AND 3 ARE MUTUALLY EXCLUSIVE)

Q13 Hat die derzeitige Wirtschaftslage Auswirkungen auf Ihre Urlaubsplanung fiir 2014 ? (3 NENNUNGEN MOGLICH,
AUSSER FUR DIE CODES 1, 7, 8, 9 ODER 10 , DANN NUR EINE ANTWORT MOGLICH - CODES 2 UND 3 SCHLIESSEN
SICH GEGENSEITIG AUS, )

Non, cela ne change pas mes projets de vacances Oui, je partirai en vacances et je dépenserai
pour 2014 probablement moins
Yes, | will go on holiday and I am likely to spend
less
Nein, sie dndert nichts an meinen Urlaubsplénen Ja, ich werde in den Urlaub fahren, aber weniger

No, it does not change my holiday plans for 2014

far 2014 ausgeben
by Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q13 La situation économique actuelle a-t-elle une influence sur vos projets de vacances pour 2014 ? (3 REPONSES
POSSIBLES SAUF SI 1, 7, 8, 9 OU 10 ALORS UNE SEULE REPONSE POSSIBLE — LES CODES 2 ET 3 SONT MUTUELLEMENT
EXCLUSIFS)

Q13 Does the current economic situation have an impact on your holiday plans for 2014? (3. ANSWERS POSSIBLE EXCEPT IF
1, 7, 8, 9 and 10, THEN 1 ANSWER ONLY — ANSWERS 2 AND 3 ARE MUTUALLY EXCLUSIVE)

Q13 Hat die derzeitige Wirtschaftslage Auswirkungen auf Ihre Urlaubsplanung fiir 2014 ? (3 NENNUNGEN MOGLICH, AUSSER

FUR DIE CODES 1, 7, 8, 9 ODER 10 , DANN NUR EINE ANTWORT MOGLICH - CODES 2 UND 3 SCHLIESSEN SICH
GEGENSEITIG AUS, )

Oui, je partirai en vacances et je dépenserai Oui, je partirai en vacances et je changerai
probablement plus probablement de destination
Yes, | will go on holiday and | am likely to spend Yes, | will go on holiday and I am likely to change my
more destination
Ja, ich werde in den Urlaub fahren und wahrscheinlich Ja, ich werde in den Urlaub fahren aber
mehr ausgeben wahrscheinlich mein Reiseziel &ndern
Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q13 La situation économique actuelle a-t-elle une influence sur vos projets de vacances pour 2014 ? (3 REPONSES
POSSIBLES SAUF SI 1, 7, 8, 9 OU 10 ALORS UNE SEULE REPONSE POSSIBLE — LES CODES 2 ET 3 SONT MUTUELLEMENT
EXCLUSIFS)

Q13 Does the current economic situation have an impact on your holiday plans for 2014? (3. ANSWERS POSSIBLE EXCEPT
IF1,7,8,9and 10, THEN 1 ANSWER ONLY — ANSWERS 2 AND 3 ARE MUTUALLY EXCLUSIVE)

Q13 Hat die derzeitige Wirtschaftslage Auswirkungen auf Ihre Urlaubsplanung fiir 2014 ? (3 NENNUNGEN MOGLICH,
AUSSER FUR DIE CODES 1, 7, 8, 9 ODER 10 , DANN NUR EINE ANTWORT MOGLICH - CODES 2 UND 3 SCHLIESSEN SICH
GEGENSEITIG AUS, )

Oui, je partirai en vacances pour une durée Oui, je partirai en vacances a une période différente
différente (plus / moins longue) (haute / basse saison)

Yes, | will go on holiday for a different number of Yes, | will go on holiday at a different time of year

days (shorter/longer) (high/low season)
Ja, ich werde in den Urlaub fahren, allerdings fir Ja, ich werde zu einem anderen Zeitpunkt des
eine andere Dauer (kurzerer/langerer Zeitraum) Jahres in den Urlaub fahren (Hoch-/Nebensaison)
Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q13 La situation économique actuelle a-t-elle une influence sur vos projets de vacances pour 2014 ? (3 REPONSES
POSSIBLES SAUF SI 1, 7, 8, 9 OU 10 ALORS UNE SEULE REPONSE POSSIBLE — LES CODES 2 ET 3 SONT MUTUELLEMENT
EXCLUSIFS)

Q13 Does the current economic situation have an impact on your holiday plans for 2014? (3. ANSWERS POSSIBLE EXCEPT
IF 1, 7,8, 9and 10, THEN 1 ANSWER ONLY — ANSWERS 2 AND 3 ARE MUTUALLY EXCLUSIVE)

Q13 Hat die derzeitige Wirtschaftslage Auswirkungen auf Ihre Urlaubsplanung fiir 2014 ? (3 NENNUNGEN MOGLICH,
AUSSER FUR DIE CODES 1, 7, 8, 9 ODER 10 , DANN NUR EINE ANTWORT MOGLICH - CODES 2 UND 3 SCHLIESSEN SICH
GEGENSEITIG AUS, )

Oui, et je ne partirai pas en vacances cette année Je ne pars pas en vacances (NE PAS LIRE)
Yes, and | will not go on holiday this year I do not go on holidays (DO NOT READ OUT)
Ja, und ich werde dieses Jahr nicht in den Urlaub Spontan: Ich fahre nie in den Urlaub (NICHT
fahren VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB
392 392
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q13 La situation économique actuelle a-t-elle une influence sur vos projets de vacances pour 2014 ? (3
REPONSES POSSIBLES SAUF Sl 1, 7, 8, 9 OU 10 ALORS UNE SEULE REPONSE POSSIBLE — LES CODES 2 ET 3
SONT MUTUELLEMENT EXCLUSIFS)

Q13 Does the current economic situation have an impact on your holiday plans for 2014? (3. ANSWERS
POSSIBLE EXCEPT IF 1, 7, 8, 9 and 10, THEN 1 ANSWER ONLY — ANSWERS 2 AND 3 ARE MUTUALLY

Q13 Hat die derzeitige Wirtschaftslage Auswirkungen auf lhre Urlaubsplanung fir 2014 ? (3 NENNUNGEN
MOGLICH, AUSSER FUR DIE CODES 1, 7, 8, 9 ODER 10 , DANN NUR EINE ANTWORT MOGLICH - CODES 2 UND
3 SCHLIESSEN SICH GEGENSEITIG AUS, )

Je n'ai pas encore de projets de vacances pour

2014(NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

I haven’t yet planned my holyday for 2014 (DO

NOT READ OUT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Spontan: Ich habe meinen Urlaub fur 2014

noch nicht geplant (NICHT VORLESEN) Weil3 nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT VORLESEN)
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q13R La situation économique actuelle a-t-elle une influence sur vos projets de vacances pour 2014 ? (3 REPONSES
POSSIBLES SAUF SI 1, 7, 8, 9 OU 10 ALORS UNE SEULE REPONSE POSSIBLE — LES CODES 2 ET 3 SONT
MUTUELLEMENT EXCLUSIFS)

Q13R Does the current economic situation have an impact on your holiday plans for 2014? (3. ANSWERS POSSIBLE
EXCEPT IF 1, 7, 8, 9 and 10, THEN 1 ANSWER ONLY — ANSWERS 2 AND 3 ARE MUTUALLY EXCLUSIVE)

Q13R Hat die derzeitige Wirtschaftslage Auswirkungen auf Ihre Urlaubsplanung fiir 2014 ? (3 NENNUNGEN MOGLICH,
AUSSER FUR DIE CODES 1, 7, 8, 9 ODER 10 , DANN NUR EINE ANTWORT MOGLICH - CODES 2 UND 3 SCHLIESSEN
SICH GEGENSEITIG AUS, )

. . Partiront en vacances mais changeront leurs
Partiront en vacances sans changer leurs projets

projets
Going on holiday without changing their plans Going on holiday but changing the plans
Werden in den Urlaub fahren und andern ihre Plane Werden in den Urlaub fahren aber andern ihre
nicht Plane
Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 392 “Preferences of Europeans towards tourism”

Q13R La situation économique actuelle a-t-elle une influence sur vos projets de vacances pour 2014 ? (3 REPONSES
POSSIBLES SAUF SI 1, 7, 8, 9 OU 10 ALORS UNE SEULE REPONSE POSSIBLE — LES CODES 2 ET 3 SONT
MUTUELLEMENT EXCLUSIFS)

Q13R Does the current economic situation have an impact on your holiday plans for 2014? (3. ANSWERS POSSIBLE
EXCEPT IF 1, 7, 8, 9 and 10, THEN 1 ANSWER ONLY — ANSWERS 2 AND 3 ARE MUTUALLY EXCLUSIVE)

Q13R Hat die derzeitige Wirtschaftslage Auswirkungen auf Ihre Urlaubsplanung fiir 2014 ? (3 NENNUNGEN MOGLICH,
AUSSER FUR DIE CODES 1, 7, 8, 9 ODER 10 , DANN NUR EINE ANTWORT MOGLICH - CODES 2 UND 3 SCHLIESSEN
SICH GEGENSEITIG AUS, )

Ne partiront pas en vacances

cette annee Ne partent jamais en vacances NSP/SR
Not going on holiday this year Never going on holidays DK/NA
Werden ni(;;t“iznden Urlaub Fahren nie in den Urlaub WN/KA
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392 392 392
@ s 11 4 8
() e 12 3 6
@ BG 18 5 14
& 12 2 10
& oK a 2 7
B o 5 1 5
G e 8 10 21
() IE 7 1 3
= B 26 4 8
© ©Es 18 8 11
() =R 14 5 7
() 13 7 10
: cY 19 2 24
— Y 15 5 )
@ 13 5 17
& W 4 2 6
& HU 13 8 19
D wr 15 7 25
< N 6 2 8
& AT 3 > 5
s PL 15 3 10
PT 16 9 14
() ro 9 8 19
@ s 6 5 6
e SK 15 5 10
= =~ 6 2 6
& st 3 2 7
& WK 7 4 5
< HR 12 8 11
® 38 2 8
£2 K 13 8 17
& s 5 0 10
& o 2 0 5
(@ Rs 15 5 12
Fed IL 8 2 13
ME 10 7 14
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